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SWLA Economic Development Alliance 
4310 Ryan Street 
Lake Charles, LA 70605 
Attn. Gus Fontenot 

 
 

Reference:  Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Dequincy AirPark 
 

Dear Mr. Gus Fontenot: 
 

This repo r t  p resen ts  the results of the A & M Associates, Inc., Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessment, conducted for the Subject Site located at 300 
Airpark Drive, Dequincy, Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana 70633.  The findings herein 
are based upon an on- site inspection conducted on August 13, 2018 by A & M 
personnel; various interviews with local and state officials; a search of available 
historic information sources; and a regulatory database search. 
This environmental site assessment was prepared under the requirements and 
parameters as defined under ASTM 1527-13. ASTM standards have been 
designed to clarify and streamline Phase I Environmental Site Assessments and to 
provide a working framework for investigating a Subject Site.  The ASTM standards 
are generally accepted as an industry standard. Any third party necessarily has 
different interests, purposes, and motives than the client regarding this assessment. 
Thus, use of this report by any third party is expressly prohibited without written 
authorization from Mr. Gus Fontenot, and A&M Associates Inc., and the third party's 
written agreement to accept the limitations on liability and indemnification that were 
part of the agreement to perform the study and prepare this report. 
A&M appreciates the opportunity to have been of service to you in this matter. If 
you have any questions, please contact us at (337) 514-2112. 

 

 
Sincerely, 

 
 
 
 
 
Bryan Benoit 

President 

A & M Associates, Inc. 
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

 

 The Subject Site is located at 300 Airpark Drive, Dequincy, LA 70633. Calcasieu 
Parish, Louisiana and is composed of tracts of land: 

 

 Tract #1: 
This certain tract of land measuring approximately 45 acres of a 297.6 acre tract.  
 

Parcel # 00757985 
Legal 
@150711-0000-2300002 0000  
@150711-0000-2400003 0000  
@150711-0000-3100003 0000  
@150711-0000-3200002 0000  
@220711-0000-1100003 0000  
@220711-0000-1200002 0000  
@220711-0000-1300002 0000  
@220711-0000-1400003 0000  
@220711-0000-2100002 0000  
@220711-0000-2200002 0000  
@220711-0000-2400002 0000  
@230711-0000-3100011 0000  
@230711-0000-3200003 0000  
@230711-0000-3300003 0000  
@230711-0000-3400003 0000  
@230711-0000-430000301 0000  
@260711-0000-4400003 0000  
@270711-0000-1100002 0000  
COM SE COR SEC 22.7.11 W 539.2 FT TO PT OF COM TH N 22 DEG 59 MIN W 
7350.82 FT N 61 DEG 01 MIN E 1000 FT S 22 DEG 59 MIN E 3011.4 FT S 61 
DEG 36 MIN E 5029.26 FT S 54 DEG 30 MIN W 33.4 FT N 61 DEG 36 MIN W 
764.9 FT S 34 DEG 46 MIN W 669.8 FT S 55 DEG 14 MIN E 490.2 FT S 54 DEG 
30 MIN W 3402.75 FT N 22 DEG 59 MIN W 508.97 FT TO BEG LESS 2.07 ACS 
DESC AS (BEING A PART OF SW QUARTER OF SEC 23.7.11 AND BEING 
MORE PARTICULARLY DESC AS FOLLOWS- COM AT SW COR SEC 23.7.11 TH 
N 0 DEG 02 MIN E 2607 FT TH N 0 DEG 38 MIN W 1071.4 FT TO N BDRY OF 
DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK TH S 61 DEG 36 MIN E 2672.5 FT TO N R/W 
OF HWY 12 TH S 34 DEG 46 MIN W  
1300 FT WITH SAID N R/W OF HWY 12 TO BEG TH N 61 DEG 36 MIN W 300 FT 
TH S 34 DEG 40 MIN W 300 FT TH S 61 DEG 36 MIN E 298.25 FT M/L TO N R/W 
HWY 12 TH WITH SAID R/W 300 FT TO BEG CONTG 2.07 ACS) AND LESS 10 
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ACS DESC AS PART OF SW 23.7.11 COM SW COR OF SEC 23.7.11 N 0 DEG 02 
MIN E 2607 FT N 0 DEG 38 MIN W 1071.4 FT TO N LINE DEQUINCY 
INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK S 61 DEG 36 MIN E 2672.5 FT TO N R/W LA HWY 12 S 
34 DEG 46 MIN W 810 FT WITH N R/W HWY TO PT OF BEG TH N 55 DEG 14 
MIN W 841.94 FT S 34 DEG 46 MIN W 523.27 FT S 55 DEG 14 MIN E 543.79 FT 
S 61 DEG 36 MIN E 300 FT N 34 DEG 46 MIN E 490 FT TO BEG-CONTG 10 ACS 
M/L AND LESS 7.4 ACS DESC AS- COM AT SW COR NW 23.7.11 N 1071.4 FT 
TH S 61 DEG 31 MIN E 2773.26 FT TO 1 INCH IRON ROD ON S R/W LINE OF 
HWY 12 S 34 DEG 46 MIN W 700 FT ALONG S R/W LINE HWY 12 TO COM TH S 
55 DEG 14 MIN E 490.2 FT ALONG W PROP LINE OF INDUSTRIAL 
DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION OF DEQUINCY INC TO INTERSECTION OF N 
R/W LINE OF K C S R R R/W, S 54 DEG 30 MIN W ALONG K C S R R R/W 1920 
FT TO INTERSECTION OF S R/W OF HWY 12 TH N 35 DEG 30 MIN W 5 FT 
NELY 1825 FT M/L ALONG S R/W LINE OF HWY 12 TO COM AND LESS 1 ACRE 
DESC AS- COM SW COR 23.7.11 TH N 89 DEG 37 MIN E 151.4 FT TO N R/W OF 
HWY 12, N 54 DEG 30 MIN E 621.48 FT WITH N R/W LINE OF HWY 12 TO PT 25 
FT FROM CENTER OF EXISTING ROAD, N 34 DEG 25 MIN 58 SEC W 198.21 FT 
N 17 DEG 50 MIN 49 SEC W 72.45 FT TO PLACE OF BEG TH N 17 DEG 50 MIN 
49 SEC W 208.7 FT WITH EXISTING ROAD S 72 DEG 09 MIN 11 SEC W 208.7 
FT ETC LESS .62 ACS DESC AS: PART OF SW SW SEC 23.7.11, DESC AS 
FOLLOWS: COM AT SW COR OF SEC 23.7.11, TH N 89 DEGS E 151.40 FT TO 
N R/W OF HWY NO 12, N 54 DEGS E 621.48 FT WITH SAID N R/W LINE HWY 12 
TO A PT 25 FT FROM THE CENTER OF EXISTING ROAD, N 34 DEGS W 198.29 
FT N 17 DEGS W 281.15 FT TO BEG, N 17 DEGS W 130 FT WITH EXISTING 
ROAD, S 72 DEGS W 208.70 FT, S 17 DEGS E 130 FT, N 72 DEGS E 208.70 FT 
TO BEG AND LESS .96 ACS DESC AS: PART OF SW SW SEC 23.7.11, DESC 
AS COM SW COR SAID SEC 23.7.11, N 89 DEGS E 151.40 FT TO N R/W HWY 
NO. 12, N 54 DEGS E 621.48 FT WITH SAID N R/W LINE TO PT 25 FT FROM 
CENTER OF EXISTING ROAD, N 34 DEGS W 70.66 FT TO PLACE OF BEG, TH 
N 34 DEGS W 125.55 FT N 17 DEGS W 72.45 FT, S 72 DEGS W 208.7 FT, S 17 
DEGS E 72.45 FT, S 34 DEGS E 127.55 FT, N 72 DEGS E 208.7 FT TO BEG 
LESS 10 ACS DESC AS: BEING A PART OF NE OF SW SEC 23.7.11, DESC AS 
COM AT THE SE COR OF INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK, TH N 61 DEGS W 793.50 FT 
ON THE N R/W LINE OF LOUISIANA STATE HWY NO. 12 AND BEG, TH S 34 
DEGS 46 MINS W 695 FT, N 55 DEGS 14 MINS W 661.94 FT, N 34 DEGS 46 
MINS E 621.14 FT TO THE E LINE OF INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK, DEQUINCY S 61 
DEGS 36 MINS E 666.04 FT TO THE PLACE OF BEG LESS 10 ACS DESC AS 
BEING A PART OF NE SW SEC 23.7.11, DESC AS COM AT SE COR OF 
INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK DEQUINCY, LA TH N 61 DEGS 36 MINS W 1459.54 FT 
TO BEG, S 34 DEGS W 621.14 FT, N 55 DEGS W 750 FT M/L, N 34 DEGS E 542 
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FT M/L, S 61 DEGS E 770 FT M/L TO BEG LESS 0.021 ACS DESC AS; COM SW 
COR SEC 23.7.11, TH N 2607 FT, TH N 1071.4 FT TO N BOUNDARY OF 
DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL AIR PARK, TH S 61 DEG E 2672.5 FT TO N R/W OF LA 
HWY 12, TH S 34 DEG W 1600 FT ALONG SAID R/W OF HWY 12 TO PT OF 
BEG; TH N 61 DEG W 30 FT, TH S 34 DEG W 30 FT, TH S 61 DEG E 30 FT M/L, 
TO N R/W OF HWY 12, TH N 34 DEG E 30 FT WITH SAID R/W TO PT OF BEG 
LESS 9.99 ACS DESC AS: COM COR NW SEC 23.7.11 E 721.43 FT S 3.21 FT 
TO PT OF BEG TH S 34 DEGS W 612.61 W 421.41 N 17 DEGS W 564.28 FT N 67 
DEGS E 148.46 FT ESLY 837.97 ALONG A CURVE TO THE R WITH A RADIUS 
OF 930 FT AND A LONG CHORD BEAR S 83 DEGS 809.91 FT TO PT OF BEG 
LESS .68 ACS M/L SODL TO DEQUINCY MASONIC LODGE NO 379 LESS AND 
EXCEPT B4133 P 213 DESC AS FOLL: COMM AT A PT ON N LINE OF 
DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL PARK; SAID PT BEING 3678.3' N OF THE SW/C OF 
23.7.11; TH S 61 DEG E 2672.5' TO PT ON N ROW LINE OF LA HWY 12; TH S 34 
DEG W 1300'; TH N 61 DEG W 300' BEING THE POB; TH N 61 DEG W 39.65' TO 
E ROW LINE OF A SPUR TRACK; TH N 13 DEG E 308.99'; TH S 61 DEG E 152.8' 
TO POB (.659 AC) LESS B 4188 P 320 DESCRIBED AS: COM AT THE SW COR 
OF NW 23-7-11, TH N 165 FT ,TH E 129.88 FT TO POB, TH N 422 FT, TH E 
208.70 FT ETC CONTG 2 ACS M/L REF1-ASSESSED WD 6X-85 

Parcel # 00801429 
Legal 
@230711-0000-3100008 0000  
@230711-0000-3400008 0000  
COM SW COR NW SEC 23.7.11, TH N 1071.4 FT TO N BOUNDRY OF 
DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK, TH S 61 DEG E ALONG N BOUNDRY A 
DISTANCE OF 2672.5 FT TO N R/W LINE OF LA HWY NO 12, TH S 34 DEG W 
ALONG SAID N R/W LINE, A DISTANCE OF 755 FT TO PT OF BEG; SAID PT 
BEING AT INTERSECTION OF SAID N R/W LINE OF LA HWY NO 12 WITH W 
R/W LINE OF INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK RD, TH S 34 DEG W, ALONG SAID N R/W 
LINE OF LA STATE HWY NO 12 A DISTANCE OF 545 FT, TH N 61 DEG W 300 
FT, TH S 34 DEG W 35.24 FT, TH N 55 DEG W 1146.78 FT, TH N 34 DEG E 
612.59 FT TO W R/W LINE OF INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK RD, TH 
SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 
930 FT AND A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS S 56 DEG E HAVING A CHORD 
LENGHT OF 44.92 FT, A DISTANCE OF 44.92 FT TO THE END OF A SAID 
CURVE, TH S 55 DEG E TANGENT TO SAID CURVE A DISTANCE OF 1400 FT 
TO PT OF BEG (CONTG 20 ACS M/L) REF1- CITY OF DEQUINCY B 1442 P 221-
78 (ASSESSED WARD 6 X-85) REF2-PART STATE OF LOUISIANA AND PART 
OF CITY OF DEQUINCY B 2518 P 671 B 2557 P 296-95 REF3-BEY 
CONSULTING CORP B 2906 P 268-2001 
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 The Subject Site has approximate GPS coordinates of North 30° 26’ 13.77’’ and 
- 93° 27’ 54.68’’. The parish address of this property is 300 Airpark Drive, Dequincy, 
LA. 70633.  The elevation 85. above sea-level with a variance of .5-1’. The water 
drains away from the middle of the property in both directions to the southeast side 
and southwest sides of the property.  
 

The Subject Site is Part of a 297.6 Acre Tract of land. Ownership of the land dates 
back to 1936: 

1936-1968-Lutch & Moore Lumber Company 
1968-Present- City of Dequincy 

A&M did not research further, Not hired to do title search. See deed recording in 
Appendix B. 

 
 

INTERVIEWS: 
 Interviews were conducted by Bryan Benoit with, Chief Johnny Copeland with 

more than 15 years contact with the Air Park, the site contacts indicated that the 
Subject Site has always been used to support the airport operations. Chief 
Johnny Copeland stating that the Fire Department knows of no environmental 
concerns, such as hazardous waste, garbage dumping or UST with this Subject 
Site. There have been no grass fires on the property, and only 1 small plane fire 
several years ago. Chief Copeland has been associated with the airpark for 20 
years.  

 
An interview was conducted with Chief Johnny Copeland of the Dequincy Fire 
Department.  Chief Johnny Copeland indicated that he knew of the Subject Site 
and of the adjoining areas.  Chief Johnny Copeland knew of no environmental 
concerns with the Subject Site. 

 
 

 An interview was conducted with Dequincy City Government AirPark Manager, 
Mary Jo Bayles, inquiring zoning in the city. Ms. Bayles stated The City of Dequincy 
has designated The Dequincy Airpark as Heavy Industrial District (I-2).  As noted 
in the City of Dequincy Code of Ordinances. The City of Dequincy purchased the 
297.6 Acre tract for a Public AirPark from the Lutch & Moore Lumber Company on 
March 19, 1968.  The Dequincy Airpark opened in 1972 

 

 
 Spoke with Mr. Kevin Natila, Senior Scientist, Department of Environmental Quality 
to determine if any DEQ files existed for the Dequincy AirPark, but the 45 Acre 
Subject Site being assessed has not yet been assigned an AI#.  Mr. Kevin Natila 
indicated there would be no files in EDMS pertaining to the operations at the subject 
site, and see no environmental concerns noted for the 45-acre tract in the DEQ 
EDMS File System for the Subject Site. A review of the adjacent Dequincy Airpark 
Property in the LDEQ-EDEMs Systems shows three(3) AI #’s, 132764, 123499& 
177771 and the following PERMITS - PER20110002, MIN-2011-09122-WNN, & 
MVN-2004-2936-WGG INSPECTION REPORTS, DMR’s, APPLICATIONS, 
PUBLIC NOTICES going back to 2007 for this Subject Site. 
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RESEARCH: 
 

 According to EDR, the Subject site has been determined to have no environmental 
 liens against it. 

 
 According to EDR Property tax files and Chain of Title did not identify any obvious 

uses of the Subject Site.  The following historical sources were not used as they 
were not reasonably ascertainable or, based on experience, not likely to be 
sufficiently useful, accurate or complete in terms of identifying all obvious uses of 
the Subject Site: City directories were not reviewed due to the project time 
constraints. 

 
 The following sources were used to determine past and current uses of the Subject 

Site and adjoining properties: Aerial Photographs; Sanborn Maps; Historical 
Topographic Maps; Site Contact Interview; Airport Operations, Airport Fire 
Department Interview; Zoning Search; DEQ Interview. Sanborn maps could not be 
obtained by EDR as the property is unmapped for Sanborn Maps. 

 
 According to EDR, Historical Topographic maps from 1935, 1947, 1956, 1 975, 

1996, and 2012 were available.  The maps indicate the Subject Site is in an area 
that has been developed.  No environmental concerns were noted with the Subject 
Site. Please see attachments. 

 

                   Aerial photographs for the years 1940,1952, 1954,1967, 1975,1983,     
  1989, 1994, 1998, 2007, 2010, 2013, and 2017 were obtained from EDR.  The     
  photographs revealed that the Subject Site was not developed and no  
  environmental concerns were noted. See Appendix D for full report. 

 

 Based on the site inspection and the interview, there are no visible indicators of 
underground storage tanks (USTs) at the Subject Site. 

 
 Based on the inspection of the Subject Site and adjoining properties, visual 

observations show no obvious indications of contamination from the use of 
hazardous substances, such as stressed vegetation; noxious odors, pools of liquid, 
standing surface water; pools or pits, cisterns, cesspools or similar receptacles 
likely to contain hazardous substances. A & M’s site inspectors did observe the 
business across the street is using adjacent property to store old equipment. No signs of any 
pits, ponds or lagoons used about waste disposal and likely to contain hazardous 
substances on the Subject Site or adjoining properties; any wastewater discharges 
into a drain, ditch or stream on the Subject Site and adjoining properties.  

 
 Based on the site inspection, review of EDR reports, and a Louisiana Department 

of Environmental Quality Database search, the Subject Site does not hold any 
environmental permits for the Subject Site. Spoke with Kevin Natila, LDEQ 
Southwest Division, compliance Inspector, the Dequincy Airpark Kevin stated there 
were no environmental liens or compliance orders issued to the Subject Site. 
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 Based on the information obtained during the site inspection, the interviews, the 

historic review and the review of the EDR reports, A&M finds some recognized 
environmental conditions for adjacent property to the Subject Site located at 300 
Airpark Drive, Dequincy, LA 70633. Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana, (See Photos in 
Photo Log).  Old junked trailers parked across from Thermal Plastics 

 
 Based on the site inspection and a thorough and complete walking tour of the site 

and adjoining property, there are no signs or visible evidence of depressed 
vegetat ion, evidence of  paths of  contamination f rom contaminat ion.   
and dumping of hazardous waste exists at the Subject Site.  

 
 The generation, storage, treatment or disposal of hazardous wastes does not 

appear to currently occur or to have occurred on the Subject Site, nor does there 
appear to be any history of such activities. 

 
 Based on the site inspection, there has been no dumping of hazardous waste in 

this area. The generation, treatment, storage, or disposal of hazardous wastes 
does not appear to currently occur or to have occurred on the Subject Site, nor 
does there appear to be any history of such activities. Subject Site is being used to 
store junk equipment. 

 
 Based on the site inspection, there are no transformers located at the Subject 

Site.  
 

 A&M could not find any other environmental reasons or conditions for the Subject 
Site located at 300 Airpark Drive, Dequincy, LA 70633. Calcasieu Parish, 
Louisiana. To recommend any further investigation of the Subject Site. 

 
LIMITING CONDITIONS AND METHODOLOGY 

 Chain of Title and Property Tax Files were reviewed, and they did not identify an 
obvious use of the Subject Site.  Nor did they indicate any environmental impact 
for the Subject Site. Various historical sources provided substantial information. 
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SITE DESCRIPTION 

Location 
 

The Subject Site is located at 300 Airpark Drive, Dequincy, LA 70633. Calcasieu Parish,  
Louisiana composed of tracts of land: 

Parcel # 00757985 
Legal 
@150711-0000-2300002 0000  
@150711-0000-2400003 0000  
@150711-0000-3100003 0000  
@150711-0000-3200002 0000  
@220711-0000-1100003 0000  
@220711-0000-1200002 0000  
@220711-0000-1300002 0000  
@220711-0000-1400003 0000  
@220711-0000-2100002 0000  
@220711-0000-2200002 0000  
@220711-0000-2400002 0000  
@230711-0000-3100011 0000  
@230711-0000-3200003 0000  
@230711-0000-3300003 0000  
@230711-0000-3400003 0000  
@230711-0000-430000301 0000  
@260711-0000-4400003 0000  
@270711-0000-1100002 0000  
COM SE COR SEC 22.7.11 W 539.2 FT TO PT OF COM TH N 22 DEG 59 MIN W 
7350.82 FT N 61 DEG 01 MIN E 1000 FT S 22 DEG 59 MIN E 3011.4 FT S 61 
DEG 36 MIN E 5029.26 FT S 54 DEG 30 MIN W 33.4 FT N 61 DEG 36 MIN W 
764.9 FT S 34 DEG 46 MIN W 669.8 FT S 55 DEG 14 MIN E 490.2 FT S 54 DEG 
30 MIN W 3402.75 FT N 22 DEG 59 MIN W 508.97 FT TO BEG LESS 2.07 ACS 
DESC AS (BEING A PART OF SW QUARTER OF SEC 23.7.11 AND BEING 
MORE PARTICULARLY DESC AS FOLLOWS- COM AT SW COR SEC 23.7.11 TH 
N 0 DEG 02 MIN E 2607 FT TH N 0 DEG 38 MIN W 1071.4 FT TO N BDRY OF 
DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK TH S 61 DEG 36 MIN E 2672.5 FT TO N R/W 
OF HWY 12 TH S 34 DEG 46 MIN W 1300 FT WITH SAID N R/W OF HWY 12 TO 
BEG TH N 61 DEG 36 MIN W 300 FT TH S 34 DEG 40 MIN W 300 FT TH S 61 
DEG 36 MIN E 298.25 FT M/L TO N R/W HWY 12 TH WITH SAID R/W 300 FT TO 
BEG CONTG 2.07 ACS) AND LESS 10 ACS DESC AS PART OF SW 23.7.11 
COM SW COR OF SEC 23.7.11 N 0 DEG 02 MIN E 2607 FT N 0 DEG 38 MIN W 
1071.4 FT TO N LINE DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK S 61 DEG 36 MIN E 
2672.5 FT TO N R/W LA HWY 12 S 34 DEG 46 MIN W 810 FT WITH N R/W HWY 
TO PT OF BEG TH N 55 DEG 14 MIN W 841.94 FT S 34 DEG 46 MIN W 523.27  
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FT S 55 DEG 14 MIN E 543.79 FT S 61 DEG 36 MIN E 300 FT N 34 DEG 46 MIN 
E 490 FT TO BEG-CONTG 10 ACS M/L AND LESS 7.4 ACS DESC AS- COM AT 
SW COR NW 23.7.11 N 1071.4 FT TH S 61 DEG 31 MIN E 2773.26 FT TO 1 INCH 
IRON ROD ON S R/W LINE OF HWY 12 S 34 DEG 46 MIN W 700 FT ALONG S 
R/W LINE HWY 12 TO COM TH S 55 DEG 14 MIN E 490.2 FT ALONG W PROP 
LINE OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION OF DEQUINCY INC TO 
INTERSECTION OF N R/W LINE OF K C S R R R/W, S 54 DEG 30 MIN W 
ALONG K C S R R R/W 1920 FT TO INTERSECTION OF S R/W OF HWY 12 TH N 
35 DEG 30 MIN W 5 FT NELY 1825 FT M/L ALONG S R/W LINE OF HWY 12 TO 
COM AND LESS 1 ACRE DESC AS- COM SW COR 23.7.11 TH N 89 DEG 37 MIN 
E 151.4 FT TO N R/W OF HWY 12, N 54 DEG 30 MIN E 621.48 FT WITH N R/W 
LINE OF HWY 12 TO PT 25 FT FROM CENTER OF EXISTING ROAD, N 34 DEG 
25 MIN 58 SEC W 198.21 FT N 17 DEG 50 MIN 49 SEC W 72.45 FT TO PLACE 
OF BEG TH N 17 DEG 50 MIN 49 SEC W 208.7 FT WITH EXISTING ROAD S 72 
DEG 09 MIN 11 SEC W 208.7 FT ETC LESS .62 ACS DESC AS: PART OF SW 
SW SEC 23.7.11, DESC AS FOLLOWS: COM AT SW COR OF SEC 23.7.11, TH N 
89 DEGS E 151.40 FT TO N R/W OF HWY NO 12, N 54 DEGS E 621.48 FT WITH 
SAID N R/W LINE HWY 12 TO A PT 25 FT FROM THE CENTER OF EXISTING 
ROAD, N 34 DEGS W 198.29 FT N 17 DEGS W 281.15 FT TO BEG, N 17 DEGS 
W 130 FT WITH EXISTING ROAD, S 72 DEGS W 208.70 FT, S 17 DEGS E 130 
FT, N 72 DEGS E 208.70 FT TO BEG AND LESS .96 ACS DESC AS: PART OF 
SW SW SEC 23.7.11, DESC AS COM SW COR SAID SEC 23.7.11, N 89 DEGS E 
151.40 FT TO N R/W HWY NO. 12, N 54 DEGS E 621.48 FT WITH SAID N R/W 
LINE TO PT 25 FT FROM CENTER OF EXISTING ROAD, N 34 DEGS W 70.66 FT 
TO PLACE OF BEG, TH N 34 DEGS W 125.55 FT N 17 DEGS W 72.45 FT, S 72 
DEGS W 208.7 FT, S 17 DEGS E 72.45 FT, S 34 DEGS E 127.55 FT, N 72 DEGS 
E 208.7 FT TO BEG LESS 10 ACS DESC AS: BEING A PART OF NE OF SW SEC 
23.7.11, DESC AS COM AT THE SE COR OF INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK, TH N 61 
DEGS W 793.50 FT ON THE N R/W LINE OF LOUISIANA STATE HWY NO. 12 
AND BEG, TH S 34 DEGS 46 MINS W 695 FT, N 55 DEGS 14 MINS W 661.94 FT, 
N 34 DEGS 46 MINS E 621.14 FT TO THE E LINE OF INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK, 
DEQUINCY S 61 DEGS 36 MINS E 666.04 FT TO THE PLACE OF BEG LESS 10 
ACS DESC AS BEING A PART OF NE SW SEC 23.7.11, DESC AS COM AT SE 
COR OF INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK DEQUINCY, LA TH N 61 DEGS 36 MINS W 
1459.54 FT TO BEG, S 34 DEGS W 621.14 FT, N 55 DEGS W 750 FT M/L, N 34 
DEGS E 542 FT M/L, S 61 DEGS E 770 FT M/L TO BEG LESS 0.021 ACS DESC 
AS; COM SW COR SEC 23.7.11, TH N 2607 FT, TH N 1071.4 FT TO N 
BOUNDARY OF DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL AIR PARK, TH S 61 DEG E 2672.5 FT 
TO N R/W OF LA HWY 12, TH S 34 DEG W 1600 FT ALONG SAID R/W OF HWY 
12 TO PT OF BEG; TH N 61 DEG W 30 FT, TH S 34 DEG W 30 FT, TH S 61 DEG 
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E 30 FT M/L, TO N R/W OF HWY 12, TH N 34 DEG E 30 FT WITH SAID R/W TO 
PT OF BEG LESS 9.99 ACS DESC AS: COM COR NW SEC 23.7.11 E 721.43 FT 
S 3.21 FT TO PT OF BEG TH S 34 DEGS W 612.61 W 421.41 N 17 DEGS W 
564.28 FT N 67 DEGS E 148.46 FT ESLY 837.97 ALONG A CURVE TO THE R 
WITH A RADIUS OF 930 FT AND A LONG CHORD BEAR S 83 DEGS 809.91 FT 
TO PT OF BEG LESS .68 ACS M/L SODL TO DEQUINCY MASONIC LODGE NO 
379 LESS AND EXCEPT B4133 P 213 DESC AS FOLL: COMM AT A PT ON N 
LINE OF DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL PARK; SAID PT BEING 3678.3' N OF THE 
SW/C OF 23.7.11; TH S 61 DEG E 2672.5' TO PT ON N ROW LINE OF LA HWY 
12; TH S 34 DEG W 1300'; TH N 61 DEG W 300' BEING THE POB; TH N 61 DEG 
W 39.65' TO E ROW LINE OF A SPUR TRACK; TH N 13 DEG E 308.99'; TH S 61 
DEG E 152.8' TO POB (.659 AC) LESS B 4188 P 320 DESCRIBED AS: COM AT 
THE SW COR OF NW 23-7-11, TH N 165 FT ,TH E 129.88 FT TO POB, TH N 422 
FT, TH E 208.70 FT ETC CONTG 2 ACS M/L REF1-ASSESSED WD 6X-85 

Parcel # 00801429 
Legal 
@230711-0000-3100008 0000  
@230711-0000-3400008 0000  
COM SW COR NW SEC 23.7.11, TH N 1071.4 FT TO N BOUNDRY OF 
DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK, TH S 61 DEG E ALONG N BOUNDRY A 
DISTANCE OF 2672.5 FT TO N R/W LINE OF LA HWY NO 12, TH S 34 DEG W 
ALONG SAID N R/W LINE, A DISTANCE OF 755 FT TO PT OF BEG; SAID PT 
BEING AT INTERSECTION OF SAID N R/W LINE OF LA HWY NO 12 WITH W 
R/W LINE OF INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK RD, TH S 34 DEG W, ALONG SAID N R/W 
LINE OF LA STATE HWY NO 12 A DISTANCE OF 545 FT, TH N 61 DEG W 300 
FT, TH S 34 DEG W 35.24 FT, TH N 55 DEG W 1146.78 FT, TH N 34 DEG E 
612.59 FT TO W R/W LINE OF INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK RD, TH 
SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 
930 FT AND A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS S 56 DEG E HAVING A CHORD 
LENGHT OF 44.92 FT, A DISTANCE OF 44.92 FT TO THE END OF A SAID 
CURVE, TH S 55 DEG E TANGENT TO SAID CURVE A DISTANCE OF 1400 FT 
TO PT OF BEG (CONTG 20 ACS M/L) REF1- CITY OF DEQUINCY B 1442 P 221-
78 (ASSESSED WARD 6 X-85) REF2-PART STATE OF LOUISIANA AND PART 
OF CITY OF DEQUINCY B 2518 P 671 B 2557 P 296-95 REF3-BEY 
CONSULTING CORP B 2906 P 268-2001 

 

 

 



A&M Associates Inc 
616 North Parkerson Ave 

Crowley La 70526 
337‐514‐2112 

Dequincy Industrial Airpark Phase One 
Document # 103C022081418 

13 | P a g e  

 

 

 
 The Subject Site has approximate GPS coordinates of North 30° 26’ 13.77’’ and 

- 93° 27’ 54.68’’. The parish address of this property is 300 Airpark Drive, Dequincy, 
LA. 70633.  The elevation 85. above sea-level with a variance of .5-1’. The water 
drains away from the middle of the property in both directions to the southeast side 
and southwest sides of the property.  
 
 

Site Interviews 
 

 Interviews were conducted by Bryan Benoit with, Staff Personnel at the City of 
Dequincy referencing the Dequincy Airpark. These employees have been 
associated with the City and the Dequincy Airpark more than 20 years. Contacts 
indicated that the Subject Site has never been used for developed Forestry 
Operations. Chief Copeland stating that the Fire Department knows of no 
environmental concerns, such as hazardous waste, garbage dumping or UST 
with this Subject Site. There have been no grass fires on the 45-acre plot of land 
in the 15 years he has been associated with the airport. The property is zones 
heavy commercial and is part of the Airport support areas, but for the past 20 
years has been undeveloped for timber property. In speaking with Chief Johnny 
Copeland, he knew of no environmental concerns or problems associated with 
the Subject. 

 

Site History 
 

 The following sources were used to determine past and current uses of the Subject 
Site and adjoining properties: Aerial Photographs; Sanborn Maps; Historical 
Topographic Maps; Site Contact Interview; Fire Department Interview; Zoning 

 
 Search; DEQ Interview. Sanborn maps could not be obtained by EDR as the 

property is unmapped for Sanborn Maps. 
 

 According to EDR, Historical Topographic maps from 1933, 1946, 1954, 1955, 
1971, 1983, 1998, and 2012 were available.  The maps indicate the Subject Site is 
in an area that has been developed.  No environmental concerns were noted 
with the Subject Site. Please see attachments. 

 
 Aerial photographs for the years 1940, 1952, 1954, 1967, 1975, 1983,     

  1989, 1994, 1998, 2007, 2010, 2013, and 2017 were obtained from EDR.  The     
  photographs revealed that the Subject Site was not developed and no  
  environmental concerns were noted. See Appendix D for full report. 

 
 With the help of Claudia Cradeur, Calcasieu Parish Assessors Office, a record 

search of the Calcasieu Parish Assessors Office as well as The Calcasieu Parish 
Clerk of Court’s records yielded the following information. The 45 acre is part of a 
297.6 area tract of land. Ownership of parts of the 45-acre tract of land can be 
traced back to 1936.  The land has never been developed for anything other than 
timber.  The property has been i n  t imber  f rom the  30 ’ s  to  p resen t  da y .  
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 The City of Dequincy acquired the property in 1968 according to Parish Authorities. 

The newly acquired property was to be an airport.  The Ci ty  applied to the FAA 
as required for all airports and then appointed an Airport Authority Board to run the 
new airport. The Dequincy Airpark opened in 1972. 

 
Ownership 

•  Tracts  
Parcel # 00757985 
Legal 
@150711-0000-2300002 0000  
@150711-0000-2400003 0000  
@150711-0000-3100003 0000  
@150711-0000-3200002 0000  
@220711-0000-1100003 0000  
@220711-0000-1200002 0000  
@220711-0000-1300002 0000  
@220711-0000-1400003 0000  
@220711-0000-2100002 0000  
@220711-0000-2200002 0000  
@220711-0000-2400002 0000  
@230711-0000-3100011 0000  
@230711-0000-3200003 0000  
@230711-0000-3300003 0000  
@230711-0000-3400003 0000  
@230711-0000-430000301 0000  
@260711-0000-4400003 0000  
@270711-0000-1100002 0000  
COM SE COR SEC 22.7.11 W 539.2 FT TO PT OF COM TH N 22 DEG 59 MIN W 
7350.82 FT N 61 DEG 01 MIN E 1000 FT S 22 DEG 59 MIN E 3011.4 FT S 61 
DEG 36 MIN E 5029.26 FT S 54 DEG 30 MIN W 33.4 FT N 61 DEG 36 MIN W 
764.9 FT S 34 DEG 46 MIN W 669.8 FT S 55 DEG 14 MIN E 490.2 FT S 54 DEG 
30 MIN W 3402.75 FT N 22 DEG 59 MIN W 508.97 FT TO BEG LESS 2.07 ACS 
DESC AS (BEING A PART OF SW QUARTER OF SEC 23.7.11 AND BEING 
MORE PARTICULARLY DESC AS FOLLOWS- COM AT SW COR SEC 23.7.11 TH 
N 0 DEG 02 MIN E 2607 FT TH N 0 DEG 38 MIN W 1071.4 FT TO N BDRY OF 
DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK TH S 61 DEG 36 MIN E 2672.5 FT TO N R/W 
OF HWY 12 TH S 34 DEG 46 MIN W 1300 FT WITH SAID N R/W OF HWY 12 TO 
BEG TH N 61 DEG 36 MIN W 300 FT TH S 34 DEG 40 MIN W 300 FT TH S 61 
DEG 36 MIN E 298.25 FT M/L TO N R/W HWY 12 TH WITH SAID R/W 300 FT TO 
BEG CONTG 2.07 ACS) AND LESS 10 ACS DESC AS PART OF SW 23.7.11 
COM SW COR OF SEC 23.7.11 N 0 DEG 02 MIN E 2607 FT N 0 DEG 38 MIN W 
1071.4 FT TO N LINE DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK S 61 DEG 36 MIN E  
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2672.5 FT TO N R/W LA HWY 12 S 34 DEG 46 MIN W 810 FT WITH N R/W HWY 
TO PT OF BEG TH N 55 DEG 14 MIN W 841.94 FT S 34 DEG 46 MIN W 523.27 
FT S 55 DEG 14 MIN E 543.79 FT S 61 DEG 36 MIN E 300 FT N 34 DEG 46 MIN 
E 490 FT TO BEG-CONTG 10 ACS M/L AND LESS 7.4 ACS DESC AS- COM AT 
SW COR NW 23.7.11 N 1071.4 FT TH S 61 DEG 31 MIN E 2773.26 FT TO 1 INCH 
IRON ROD ON S R/W LINE OF HWY 12 S 34 DEG 46 MIN W 700 FT ALONG S 
R/W LINE HWY 12 TO COM TH S 55 DEG 14 MIN E 490.2 FT ALONG W PROP 
LINE OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION OF DEQUINCY INC TO 
INTERSECTION OF N R/W LINE OF K C S R R R/W, S 54 DEG 30 MIN W 
ALONG K C S R R R/W 1920 FT TO INTERSECTION OF S R/W OF HWY 12 TH N 
35 DEG 30 MIN W 5 FT NELY 1825 FT M/L ALONG S R/W LINE OF HWY 12 TO 
COM AND LESS 1 ACRE DESC AS- COM SW COR 23.7.11 TH N 89 DEG 37 MIN 
E 151.4 FT TO N R/W OF HWY 12, N 54 DEG 30 MIN E 621.48 FT WITH N R/W 
LINE OF HWY 12 TO PT 25 FT FROM CENTER OF EXISTING ROAD, N 34 DEG 
25 MIN 58 SEC W 198.21 FT N 17 DEG 50 MIN 49 SEC W 72.45 FT TO PLACE 
OF BEG TH N 17 DEG 50 MIN 49 SEC W 208.7 FT WITH EXISTING ROAD S 72 
DEG 09 MIN 11 SEC W 208.7 FT ETC LESS .62 ACS DESC AS: PART OF SW 
SW SEC 23.7.11, DESC AS FOLLOWS: COM AT SW COR OF SEC 23.7.11, TH N 
89 DEGS E 151.40 FT TO N R/W OF HWY NO 12, N 54 DEGS E 621.48 FT WITH 
SAID N R/W LINE HWY 12 TO A PT 25 FT FROM THE CENTER OF EXISTING 
ROAD, N 34 DEGS W 198.29 FT N 17 DEGS W 281.15 FT TO BEG, N 17 DEGS 
W 130 FT WITH EXISTING ROAD, S 72 DEGS W 208.70 FT, S 17 DEGS E 130 
FT, N 72 DEGS E 208.70 FT TO BEG AND LESS .96 ACS DESC AS: PART OF 
SW SW SEC 23.7.11, DESC AS COM SW COR SAID SEC 23.7.11, N 89 DEGS E 
151.40 FT TO N R/W HWY NO. 12, N 54 DEGS E 621.48 FT WITH SAID N R/W 
LINE TO PT 25 FT FROM CENTER OF EXISTING ROAD, N 34 DEGS W 70.66 FT 
TO PLACE OF BEG, TH N 34 DEGS W 125.55 FT N 17 DEGS W 72.45 FT, S 72 
DEGS W 208.7 FT, S 17 DEGS E 72.45 FT, S 34 DEGS E 127.55 FT, N 72 DEGS 
E 208.7 FT TO BEG LESS 10 ACS DESC AS: BEING A PART OF NE OF SW SEC 
23.7.11, DESC AS COM AT THE SE COR OF INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK, TH N 61 
DEGS W 793.50 FT ON THE N R/W LINE OF LOUISIANA STATE HWY NO. 12 
AND BEG, TH S 34 DEGS 46 MINS W 695 FT, N 55 DEGS 14 MINS W 661.94 FT, 
N 34 DEGS 46 MINS E 621.14 FT TO THE E LINE OF INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK, 
DEQUINCY S 61 DEGS 36 MINS E 666.04 FT TO THE PLACE OF BEG LESS 10 
ACS DESC AS BEING A PART OF NE SW SEC 23.7.11, DESC AS COM AT SE 
COR OF INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK DEQUINCY, LA TH N 61 DEGS 36 MINS W 
1459.54 FT TO BEG, S 34 DEGS W 621.14 FT, N 55 DEGS W 750 FT M/L, N 34 
DEGS E 542 FT M/L, S 61 DEGS E 770 FT M/L TO BEG LESS 0.021 ACS DESC 
AS; COM SW COR SEC 23.7.11, TH N 2607 FT, TH N 1071.4 FT TO N 
BOUNDARY OF DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL AIR PARK, TH S 61 DEG E 2672.5 FT  
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TO N R/W OF LA HWY 12, TH S 34 DEG W 1600 FT ALONG SAID R/W OF HWY 
12 TO PT OF BEG; TH N 61 DEG W 30 FT, TH S 34 DEG W 30 FT, TH S 61 DEG 
E 30 FT M/L, TO N R/W OF HWY 12, TH N 34 DEG E 30 FT WITH SAID R/W TO 
PT OF BEG LESS 9.99 ACS DESC AS: COM COR NW SEC 23.7.11 E 721.43 FT 
S 3.21 FT TO PT OF BEG TH S 34 DEGS W 612.61 W 421.41 N 17 DEGS W 
564.28 FT N 67 DEGS E 148.46 FT ESLY 837.97 ALONG A CURVE TO THE R 
WITH A RADIUS OF 930 FT AND A LONG CHORD BEAR S 83 DEGS 809.91 FT 
TO PT OF BEG LESS .68 ACS M/L SODL TO DEQUINCY MASONIC LODGE NO 
379 LESS AND EXCEPT B4133 P 213 DESC AS FOLL: COMM AT A PT ON N 
LINE OF DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL PARK; SAID PT BEING 3678.3' N OF THE 
SW/C OF 23.7.11; TH S 61 DEG E 2672.5' TO PT ON N ROW LINE OF LA HWY 
12; TH S 34 DEG W 1300'; TH N 61 DEG W 300' BEING THE POB; TH N 61 DEG 
W 39.65' TO E ROW LINE OF A SPUR TRACK; TH N 13 DEG E 308.99'; TH S 61 
DEG E 152.8' TO POB (.659 AC) LESS B 4188 P 320 DESCRIBED AS: COM AT 
THE SW COR OF NW 23-7-11, TH N 165 FT ,TH E 129.88 FT TO POB, TH N 422 
FT, TH E 208.70 FT ETC CONTG 2 ACS M/L REF1-ASSESSED WD 6X-85 

Parcel # 00801429 
Legal 
@230711-0000-3100008 0000  
@230711-0000-3400008 0000  
COM SW COR NW SEC 23.7.11, TH N 1071.4 FT TO N BOUNDRY OF 
DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK, TH S 61 DEG E ALONG N BOUNDRY A 
DISTANCE OF 2672.5 FT TO N R/W LINE OF LA HWY NO 12, TH S 34 DEG W 
ALONG SAID N R/W LINE, A DISTANCE OF 755 FT TO PT OF BEG; SAID PT 
BEING AT INTERSECTION OF SAID N R/W LINE OF LA HWY NO 12 WITH W 
R/W LINE OF INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK RD, TH S 34 DEG W, ALONG SAID N R/W 
LINE OF LA STATE HWY NO 12 A DISTANCE OF 545 FT, TH N 61 DEG W 300 
FT, TH S 34 DEG W 35.24 FT, TH N 55 DEG W 1146.78 FT, TH N 34 DEG E 
612.59 FT TO W R/W LINE OF INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK RD, TH 
SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 
930 FT AND A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS S 56 DEG E HAVING A CHORD 
LENGHT OF 44.92 FT, A DISTANCE OF 44.92 FT TO THE END OF A SAID 
CURVE, TH S 55 DEG E TANGENT TO SAID CURVE A DISTANCE OF 1400 FT 
TO PT OF BEG (CONTG 20 ACS M/L) REF1- CITY OF DEQUINCY B 1442 P 221-
78 (ASSESSED WARD 6 X-85) REF2-PART STATE OF LOUISIANA AND PART 
OF CITY OF DEQUINCY B 2518 P 671 B 2557 P 296-95 REF3-BEY 
CONSULTING CORP B 2906 P 268-2001 
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Site Use 
 

 The Subject Site has a history of uses: 
1936-1968-Lutch & Moore Lumber Company 
1968-Present- City of Dequincy 

 the documents provided by the Calcasieu Parish Assessors Office. See 
assessors notes in Calcasieu Parish Assessors Appendix. 

 

Adjacent Property Uses 
 

 North- Airport Runway and Flight Operations 
 South- Louisiana Highway 12. 
 East- Deep South Cranes and Calgon Carbon Corp 
 West- Airport Flight Operations including building, offices, hangers, taxi areas and 

runway 
 
ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT 

Site Reconnaissance: 
 A&M Associates, Inc.  staff visited the Subject Site for completing the 

Phase One Site Assessment inspection portion of this investigation. 
 

 Based on the site inspection and the interview, no visible indicators of underground 
storage tanks (USTs) were observed on the Subject Site. 

 

 Based on the inspection of the Subject Site and adjoining properties, visual 
observations show no obvious indications of contamination from the use of 
hazardous substances, such as stressed vegetation; noxious odors, pools of liquid, 
standing surface water; pools or pits, cisterns, drums, cesspools or similar 
receptacles likely to contain hazardous substances. A&M Associate’s site inspector 
did not observe any pits, ponds or lagoons used for waste disposal that would likely 
contain hazardous substances on the Subject Site or adjoining properties; any 
wastewater discharges into a drain, ditch or stream on the Subject Site and 
adjoining properties. 

 
 Based on the site inspection, no visible evidence of dumping of hazardous waste 

exists at the Subject Site. The generation, storage, treatment or disposal of 
hazardous wastes does not appear to currently occur or to have occurred on the 
Subject Site, nor does there appear to be any history of such activities. 

 
Water and Wastewater Service 

 Based on the site inspection: 
  Water  
   LAWCO. 
  Waste Water  
  City of Dequincy 
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Other Utilities 
 Based on the site inspection,  

  Electricity 
   Cleco supplies electrical service to the Subject Site. 
  Natural Gas  
   Dequincy Utilities supplies Natural Gas services to the Subject Site. 
  Telephone 
   Century Link supplies telephone services to the Subject Site. 
  Cable 
   Century Link supplies telephone services to the Subject Site. 
  Internet 
   Century Link supplies telephone services to the Subject Site. 

Solid Waste 
 Based on the site inspection,  

 Republic Waste Services is the commercial company currently providing 
solid waste collection service to the Subject Site. 

 
Geology/Hydrogeology 

 The Sub ject  S i te  is  loca ted  on the Prairies Terrace physiographic province of 
Louisiana. a g e ,  Geologically, the area consists of Surfaces generally show little 

dissection and are topographically higher than the Deweyville. Three levels are recognized: 
two along alluvial valleys, the lower coalescing with its broad coastwise expression; the 

third, still lower, found intermittently gulfward.   Low-gradient rivers and streams, some 
channelized.  Rock Stratigraphic Unit Era is Cenozoic. System is the Quaternary 
System of the late Pleistocene Era.  Subject site is CADDO silt loam alluvial and 
clayey, have a high-water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer. 

 

Surface Hydrology 
 The Subject Site lies 85.0 feet above mean sea level, based on the information of 

the target property Map: provided on USDA Topo Map 5628984 DEQUINCY, LA 
topographic map of the area (2012). The surrounding area is slightly roiling area. 
State highways streets, Commercial and Forestry development dominate the 
topography of the area. Storm water runoff in the area is conveyed by a manmade 
drainage system to the west. 

 
Subsurface Hydrology 

 The shallow groundwater table at the site is expected to be encountered from 2 
to 5 feet below ground surface.  In general, groundwater flow is expected to 
fluctuate seasonally with respect to the regional groundwater flow. 

 

Water Wells 
 There are eleven (3) water wells within the 1/2-mile radius of the Subject Site. 

The wells are screened in several different levels.  The water is generally used to 
support industrial and personal uses in the area. 
 



A&M Associates Inc 
616 North Parkerson Ave 

Crowley La 70526 
337‐514‐2112 

Dequincy Industrial Airpark Phase One 
Document # 103C022081418 

19 | P a g e  

 

 

 
 

Herbicides, Pesticides, and Chemical Use 
 Based on the site inspection the Subject Site is developed woodlands of Pine 

Trees. No signs of any herbicides or pesticides as per Mary Jo Bayles Airpark 
Manager. 

 
Hazardous Waste 

 Based on the site inspection, there has been no dumping of hazardous waste in 
this area. The generation, treatment, storage, or disposal of hazardous wastes 
does not appear to currently occur or to have occurred on the Subject Site, nor 
does there appear to be any history of such activities. 

 
Mold 

 Based on the site inspection, there are no buildings located on the Subject Site, no 
visible evidence of mold growth exists at the Subject Site. 

 

Transformers 
 Based on the site inspection, there are no transform on the Subject Site.  

 
Permits 

 Based on the site inspection and the review of EDR reports, the Subject Site does 
not have any environmental permits. 

 
REGULATORY DATABASE 

 This section describes the record review performed to identify any potential 
environmental problems or releases that may have resulted from activities at this 
or adjacent sites and which may have affected the Subject Site.   

 
A&M Associates, Inc. contracted with a regulatory data retrieval firm (EDR) to 
provide us with available, current and appropriate regulatory database records.  
A&M Associates, Inc. also conducted a regulatory database search for the Subject 

 Site. 
 

This record review was comprised of researching the following records or regulatory 
jurisdiction: 

 

Federal Reports 
 National Priorities List (NPL) 
 Facility Index System (FINDS) 
 Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information 

System (CERCLIS) 
 Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Notification System (RCRA) 
 Emergency Response Notification System (ERNS) 
 ECHO Sites 

 
 
 
 



A&M Associates Inc 
616 North Parkerson Ave 

Crowley La 70526 
337‐514‐2112 

Dequincy Industrial Airpark Phase One 
Document # 103C022081418 

20 | P a g e  

 

 

 
State Reports 

 Underground Storage Tank Facility Information (UST) 
 Leaking Underground Storage Tanks (LUST) 
 State Hazardous Waste Sites (SHWS) (State Equivalent CERCLIS Sites) 
 State Landfill List (SL) 
 AUL sites 
 Asbestos Sites 
 Historical Debris Sites 

Regulatory Database Retrieval Results 
 The complete EDR database search is attached as Appendix B.  Environmental 

database searches provided by EDR are generated according to the zip codes of 
the study area. Also provided is a radius status report that maps sites of potential 
concern that are within a 1-mile radius of the Subject Site. 

 
 Other listings are sometimes found during the regulatory database retrieval efforts. 

These listings are reported in the unmappable sites portion of the EDR report. 
Unmappable sites are environmental risk sites that cannot be geocoded but can be  
located by zip code or city name. These findings may relate to facilities that are 
distant from the site, and thus unlikely to have affected the Subject Site.  On the 
other hand, such sites may be in close proximity to the Subject Site and may not 
be discounted. However, insufficient information is available to quantify the risk 
from these sites. 

 
National Priorities List. The National Priorities (Superfund) List (NPL) is the 

Environmental Protection Agency’s (EPA) database of uncontrolled or abandoned 
hazardous waste sites identified for priority remedial actions under the Superfund 
Program. To  be  included  on  the  NPL,  a  site  must  either  meet  or  surpass  a 
predetermined hazard ranking systems score, or be chosen as a state’s top-priority site, 
or meet all three of the following criteria: (1) the U.S. Department of Health and Human 
Services issues a health advisory recommending that people be removed from the site 
to avoid exposure; (2) EPA determines that the site represents a significant threat; and 
(3) EPA determines that remedial action is more cost-effective than removal action. 

        No NPL sites were reported by EDR within a 1-mile radius of the Subject Site. 
 

The Enforcement & Compliance History Information (ECHO)- 
        Searches for facilities media programs-with a focus on: 

o Clean Water Act (CAA) 
o Clean Water Act (CWA) 
o Resources Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) 
o Safe Drinking Water Act (SDWA) 

        Finds a Facility by name or ID 
 Filter results by: 

o Location 
o Facility or System Characteristics 
o Enforcement and Compliance Activities 
o Pollutant 
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 View facilities on a map, data table, or both 
 Facility reports display 3 years of violation data and 5 years compliance 

monitoring and enforcement data 
There are Three (3) ECHO Site that were reported by EDR within the area of the 
Subject Site. 

  Deep South Crane & Rigging LLC, located at 100 Airpark Drive, Dequincy,  
   LA. 70663.  ECHO Registry ID # 110066955165 
 Calgon Carbon Corp. 301 Airpark Drive, Dequincy LA. 70663, ECHO Registry ID #         

   110012254327 
 Scurlock Permian Corp 17 12 West 4 t h  Street, Dequincy, LA.  

   70663, ECHO Registry ID # 1100003342990 
 

The Facility Index System.  The Facility Index System (FINDS) is a compilation of any 
property or site which the EPA has investigated, reviewed, or been made aware of on 
connection with its various regulatory programs. Each record indicates the EPA 
Program Office that may have files on the site or facility. The Subject Site listed as a 
FINDS site. There are (3) FINDS) Sites. 
o Deep South Crane & Rigging LLC, located at 100 Airpark Drive, Dequincy,  

   LA. 70663.  FINDS Registry ID # 110066955165. 
o Calgon Carbon Corp. 301 Airpark Drive, Dequincy LA. 70663, ECHO Registry ID #          

 110012254327 
Scurlock Permian Corp 17 12 West 4 th  Street, Dequincy,  LA.  

o    70663, ECHO Registry ID # 1100003342990 
 

Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information 
System. The CERCLIS List is a compilation by EPA of the sites which EPA has 

investigated or is currently investigating for a release or threatened release of 
hazardous substances pursuant to the Comprehensive Environmental Response, 
Compensation, and Liability Act of 1980 (Superfund Act). 

 
No State Hazardous Waste Sites (SHWS) (State Equivalent CERCLIS Site) were 
reported by EDR within a 1-mile radius of the Subject Site. 

 
Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Notification System. The EPA’s Resource 

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) Program identifies and tracks hazardous 
waste from the point of generation to the point of disposal.  The RCRA Facilities 
database is a compilation by EPA of reporting facilities that generate, store, transport, 
treat or dispose of hazardous waste. 

 

       Four (4) RCRA site was were reported by EDR within the area of the Subject Site. 
 Deep South Crane & Rigging LLC, located at 100 Airpark Drive, Dequincy,  

LA. 70663.  The RCRA ID # LAR000086819, LAR000086819,  
FINDS Reg ID # 110066955165, ECHO Envid ID # 1018156652 
 Is a Small Quantity Generator 
 
 
 
 



A&M Associates Inc 
616 North Parkerson Ave 

Crowley La 70526 
337‐514‐2112 

Dequincy Industrial Airpark Phase One 
Document # 103C022081418 

22 | P a g e  

 

 

  Calgon Carbon Corp. 301 Airpark Drive, Dequincy LA. 70663. RCRA ID # 
1018156652. LAR000048512, FINDS Req ID # 110012254327, ECHO Envid 
ID #1005416429 
     Is a NonGen/NLR 

 
  Thermoplastic Services 1730 west 4th Street, Dequincy, LA. 70633  

  RCRA ID # 1001025579, LAR000006510,  
   Is a Large Quantity Generator 
 

  Scurlock Permian Corp. 1712 West 4 th  Street, Dequincy,  LA.  
70663 RCRA 1001817281, LAD985225408, FINDS #   
110003342990,  
 ECHO Envid ID # 1001817281 

 
NonGen/NLR 

 
No RCRA CORRACTS sites were reported by EDR in a 1/2-mile radius of the 

Subject Site. 
 No RCRA TSD sites were reported by EDR within a 1/2-mile radius of the 

Subject Site. 
 
Emergency Response Notification System.  The Emergency Response Notification 

System (ERNS) is a national database used to collect information on reported 
releases of oil and hazardous substances.  The database contains information from 
spill reports made to federal authorities including the EPA, the US Coast Guard, the 
National Response Center, and the Department of Transportation. 

 

 The Subject Site was not listed as an ERNS site by EDR. 
 

Underground Storage Tanks. EDR conducts a database search to identify all UST sites 
within the area of study. There are No UST sites reported by EDR within a 1/4- 
1/2-mile radius of the Subject Site.  

 
Leaking Underground Storage Tanks. EDR conducts a database search to identify all 

sites within a 1/2-mile radius of the study area. 
 There were no LUST sites reported by EDR within a 1/2-mile radius of the 

Subject Site. 
 

Historical Leaking Underground Storage Tanks. EDR conducts a database search to 
identify all Historical LUST sites within a 1/2-mile radius of the study area. 

 Historical LUSTs are sites that have been remediated and closed out by the 
DEQ. 

 
State Landfill List. The state maintains a listing which inventories solid waste landfills, 

incinerators, and transfer stations. 
 There were no State Landfills reported by EDR within a 1/2-mile radius of the 

Subject Site. 
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AUL. A notice of contamination and restriction of property to non-residential use are 
placed in the conveyance records for the property. 

 

REM: Facilities or sites come to the Underground Storage Tank and Remediation 
Division either through self-notification or referral.  These sites are designated for 
remediation via the following regulatory paths: Solid Waste (SW), Hazardous Waste 
(Has Waste), Groundwater (Grwater), Inactive & Abandoned Sites (Confirmed or 
Potential), or Underground Storage Tanks (UST). 

 There are No REM site reported by EDR within approximately 1.0 miles of the 
target property: 

 
Historical Debris Site- Preapproved site for taking trees, limbs, brush and other non- 

processed wood from hurricanes, floods or other natural disasters 
 City of Dequincy Highway 12 West by AirPark, Dequincy, LA. 70663.  Site is 

closed out 
 

SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS 
 

Based on the information obtained by A&M Associates, Inc.  during the Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessment, the following summary and conclusions are presented: 

 

 The Subject Site is located at 300 Airpark Drive, Dequincy LA, 70633, composed 
of tracts of land: 45 acres of a 297.6 acre tract 

 

 Tract #1: 
This certain tract of land measuring approximately 45 acres and is part of a 297.6- 
 

Parcel # 00757985 
Legal 
@150711-0000-2300002 0000  
@150711-0000-2400003 0000  
@150711-0000-3100003 0000  
@150711-0000-3200002 0000  
@220711-0000-1100003 0000  
@220711-0000-1200002 0000  
@220711-0000-1300002 0000  
@220711-0000-1400003 0000  
@220711-0000-2100002 0000  
@220711-0000-2200002 0000  
@220711-0000-2400002 0000  
@230711-0000-3100011 0000  
@230711-0000-3200003 0000  
@230711-0000-3300003 0000  
@230711-0000-3400003 0000  
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@230711-0000-430000301 0000  
@260711-0000-4400003 0000  
@270711-0000-1100002 0000  
COM SE COR SEC 22.7.11 W 539.2 FT TO PT OF COM TH N 22 DEG 59 MIN W 
7350.82 FT N 61 DEG 01 MIN E 1000 FT S 22 DEG 59 MIN E 3011.4 FT S 61 
DEG 36 MIN E 5029.26 FT S 54 DEG 30 MIN W 33.4 FT N 61 DEG 36 MIN W 
764.9 FT S 34 DEG 46 MIN W 669.8 FT S 55 DEG 14 MIN E 490.2 FT S 54 DEG 
30 MIN W 3402.75 FT N 22 DEG 59 MIN W 508.97 FT TO BEG LESS 2.07 ACS 
DESC AS (BEING A PART OF SW QUARTER OF SEC 23.7.11 AND BEING 
MORE PARTICULARLY DESC AS FOLLOWS- COM AT SW COR SEC 23.7.11 TH 
N 0 DEG 02 MIN E 2607 FT TH N 0 DEG 38 MIN W 1071.4 FT TO N BDRY OF 
DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK TH S 61 DEG 36 MIN E 2672.5 FT TO N R/W 
OF HWY 12 TH S 34 DEG 46 MIN W  
1300 FT WITH SAID N R/W OF HWY 12 TO BEG TH N 61 DEG 36 MIN W 300 FT 
TH S 34 DEG 40 MIN W 300 FT TH S 61 DEG 36 MIN E 298.25 FT M/L TO N R/W 
HWY 12 TH WITH SAID R/W 300 FT TO BEG CONTG 2.07 ACS) AND LESS 10 
ACS DESC AS PART OF SW 23.7.11 COM SW COR OF SEC 23.7.11 N 0 DEG 02 
MIN E 2607 FT N 0 DEG 38 MIN W 1071.4 FT TO N LINE DEQUINCY 
INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK S 61 DEG 36 MIN E 2672.5 FT TO N R/W LA HWY 12 S 
34 DEG 46 MIN W 810 FT WITH N R/W HWY TO PT OF BEG TH N 55 DEG 14 
MIN W 841.94 FT S 34 DEG 46 MIN W 523.27 FT S 55 DEG 14 MIN E 543.79 FT 
S 61 DEG 36 MIN E 300 FT N 34 DEG 46 MIN E 490 FT TO BEG-CONTG 10 ACS 
M/L AND LESS 7.4 ACS DESC AS- COM AT SW COR NW 23.7.11 N 1071.4 FT 
TH S 61 DEG 31 MIN E 2773.26 FT TO 1 INCH IRON ROD ON S R/W LINE OF 
HWY 12 S 34 DEG 46 MIN W 700 FT ALONG S R/W LINE HWY 12 TO COM TH S 
55 DEG 14 MIN E 490.2 FT ALONG W PROP LINE OF INDUSTRIAL 
DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION OF DEQUINCY INC TO INTERSECTION OF N 
R/W LINE OF K C S R R R/W, S 54 DEG 30 MIN W ALONG K C S R R R/W 1920 
FT TO INTERSECTION OF S R/W OF HWY 12 TH N 35 DEG 30 MIN W 5 FT 
NELY 1825 FT M/L ALONG S R/W LINE OF HWY 12 TO COM AND LESS 1 ACRE 
DESC AS- COM SW COR 23.7.11 TH N 89 DEG 37 MIN E 151.4 FT TO N R/W OF 
HWY 12, N 54 DEG 30 MIN E 621.48 FT WITH N R/W LINE OF HWY 12 TO PT 25  
FT FROM CENTER OF EXISTING ROAD, N 34 DEG 25 MIN 58 SEC W 198.21 FT 
N 17 DEG 50 MIN 49 SEC W 72.45 FT TO PLACE OF BEG TH N 17 DEG 50 MIN 
49 SEC W 208.7 FT WITH EXISTING ROAD S 72 DEG 09 MIN 11 SEC W 208.7 
FT ETC LESS .62 ACS DESC AS: PART OF SW SW SEC 23.7.11, DESC AS 
FOLLOWS: COM AT SW COR OF SEC 23.7.11, TH N 89  
DEGS E 151.40 FT TO N R/W OF HWY NO 12, N 54 DEGS E 621.48 FT WITH 
SAID N R/W LINE HWY 12 TO A PT 25 FT FROM THE CENTER OF EXISTING 
ROAD, N 34 DEGS W 198.29 FT N 17 DEGS W 281.15 FT TO BEG, N 17 DEGS 
W 130 FT WITH EXISTING ROAD, S 72 DEGS W 208.70 FT, S 17 DEGS E 130  
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FT, N 72 DEGS E 208.70 FT TO BEG AND LESS .96 ACS DESC AS: PART OF 
SW SW SEC 23.7.11, DESC AS COM SW COR SAID SEC 23.7.11, N 89 DEGS E 
151.40 FT TO N R/W HWY NO. 12, N 54 DEGS E 621.48 FT WITH SAID N R/W 
LINE TO PT 25 FT FROM CENTER OF EXISTING ROAD, N 34 DEGS W 70.66 FT 
TO PLACE OF BEG, TH N 34 DEGS W 125.55 FT N 17 DEGS W 72.45 FT, S 72 
DEGS W 208.7 FT, S 17 DEGS E 72.45 FT, S 34 DEGS E 127.55 FT, N 72 DEGS 
E 208.7 FT TO BEG LESS 10 ACS DESC AS: BEING A PART OF NE OF SW SEC 
23.7.11, DESC AS COM AT THE SE COR OF INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK, TH N 61 
DEGS W 793.50 FT ON THE N R/W LINE OF LOUISIANA STATE HWY NO. 12 
AND BEG, TH S 34 DEGS 46 MINS W 695 FT, N 55 DEGS 14 MINS W 661.94 FT, 
N 34 DEGS 46 MINS E 621.14 FT TO THE E LINE OF INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK, 
DEQUINCY S 61 DEGS 36 MINS E 666.04 FT TO  
THE PLACE OF BEG LESS 10 ACS DESC AS BEING A PART OF NE SW SEC 
23.7.11, DESC AS COM AT SE COR OF INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK DEQUINCY, LA 
TH N 61 DEGS 36 MINS W 1459.54 FT TO BEG, S 34 DEGS W 621.14 FT, N 55 
DEGS W 750 FT M/L, N 34 DEGS E 542 FT M/L, S 61 DEGS E 770 FT M/L TO 
BEG LESS 0.021 ACS DESC AS; COM SW COR SEC 23.7.11, TH N 2607 FT, TH 
N 1071.4 FT TO N BOUNDARY OF DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL AIR PARK, TH S 61 
DEG E 2672.5 FT TO N R/W OF LA HWY 12, TH S 34 DEG W 1600 FT ALONG 
SAID R/W OF HWY 12 TO PT OF BEG; TH N 61 DEG W 30 FT, TH S 34 DEG W 
30 FT, TH S 61 DEG E 30 FT M/L, TO N R/W OF HWY 12, TH N 34 DEG E 30 FT 
WITH SAID R/W TO PT OF BEG LESS 9.99 ACS DESC AS: COM COR NW SEC 
23.7.11 E 721.43 FT S 3.21 FT TO PT OF BEG TH S 34 DEGS W 612.61 W 
421.41 N 17 DEGS W 564.28 FT N 67 DEGS E 148.46 FT ESLY 837.97 ALONG A 
CURVE TO THE R WITH A RADIUS OF 930 FT AND A LONG CHORD BEAR S 83 
DEGS 809.91 FT TO PT OF BEG LESS .68 ACS M/L SODL TO DEQUINCY 
MASONIC LODGE NO 379 LESS AND EXCEPT B4133 P 213 DESC AS FOLL: 
COMM AT A PT ON N LINE OF DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL PARK; SAID PT BEING 
3678.3' N OF THE SW/C OF 23.7.11; TH S 61 DEG E 2672.5' TO PT ON N ROW 
LINE OF LA HWY 12; TH S 34 DEG W 1300'; TH N 61 DEG W 300' BEING THE 
POB; TH N 61 DEG W 39.65' TO E ROW LINE OF A SPUR TRACK; TH N 13 DEG 
E 308.99'; TH S 61 DEG E 152.8' TO POB (.659 AC) LESS B 4188 P 320 
DESCRIBED AS: COM AT THE SW COR OF NW 23-7-11, TH N 165 FT ,TH E 
129.88 FT TO POB, TH N 422 FT,  
TH E 208.70 FT ETC CONTG 2 ACS M/L REF1-ASSESSED WD 6X-85 

Parcel # 00801429 
Legal 
@230711-0000-3100008 0000  
@230711-0000-3400008 0000  
COM SW COR NW SEC 23.7.11, TH N 1071.4 FT TO N BOUNDRY OF  
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DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK, TH S 61 DEG E ALONG N BOUNDRY A 
DISTANCE OF 2672.5 FT TO N R/W LINE OF LA HWY NO 12, TH S 34 DEG W 
ALONG SAID N R/W LINE, A DISTANCE OF 755 FT TO PT OF BEG; SAID PT 
BEING AT INTERSECTION OF SAID N R/W LINE OF LA HWY NO 12 WITH W 
R/W LINE OF INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK RD, TH S 34 DEG W, ALONG SAID N R/W 
LINE OF LA STATE HWY NO 12 A DISTANCE OF 545 FT, TH N 61 DEG W 300 
FT, TH S 34 DEG W 35.24 FT, TH N 55 DEG W 1146.78 FT, TH N 34 DEG E 
612.59 FT TO W R/W LINE OF INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK RD, TH 
SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 
930 FT AND A LONG CHORD WHICH BEARS S 56 DEG E HAVING A CHORD 
LENGHT OF 44.92 FT, A DISTANCE OF 44.92 FT TO THE END OF A SAID 
CURVE, TH S 55 DEG E TANGENT TO SAID CURVE A DISTANCE OF 1400 FT 
TO PT OF BEG (CONTG 20 ACS M/L) REF1- CITY OF DEQUINCY B 1442 P 221-
78 (ASSESSED WARD 6 X-85) REF2-PART STATE OF LOUISIANA AND PART 
OF CITY OF DEQUINCY B 2518 P 671 B 2557 P 296-95 REF3-BEY 
CONSULTING CORP B 2906 P 268-2001 

 

 The Subject Site has approximate GPS coordinates of North 30° 26’ 13.77’’ and 
- 93° 27’ 54.68’’. The parish address of this property is 300 Airpark Drive, Dequincy, 
LA. 70633.  The elevation 85. above sea-level with a variance of .5-1’. The water 
drains away from the middle of the property in both directions to the southeast side 
and southwest sides of the property.  
 

While preforming the Phase One  
 

 Based on the site inspection, I saw no visible indicators of underground storage 
tanks (USTs) were observed on the Subject Site. 

 
              Based on the inspection of the Subject Site and adjoining properties, visual 

observations show no obvious indications of contamination from the use of 
hazardous substances, such as stressed vegetation; noxious odors, pools of liquid, 
standing surface water; pools or pits, cisterns, drums, cesspools or similar 
receptacles likely to contain hazardous substances.  A&M Associates’ site inspector 

did not observe any pits, ponds or lagoons used in connection with waste disposal 
and likely to contain hazardous substances on the Subject Site or adjoining 
properties; any wastewater discharges into a drain, ditch or stream on the Subject 
Site and adjoining properties.  

 

 Based on the site inspection, there has been no dumping of hazardous waste at 
the Subject Site. The generation, storage, treatment or disposal of hazardous 
wastes does not appear to currently occur or to have occurred on the Subject Site, 
nor does there appear to be any history of such activities. 
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 Based on searches on the different Environmental Data Bases, LDEQ’s EDMS, and 
EDR Environmental Database. 

o No Environmental Liens are attach to this tract of property. 
 Based on the information obtained during the site inspection, the interviews, the 

historic sources review and the review of the EDR reports. 
o A&M Associates, Inc. did not find any recognized environmental conditions 

for the Subject Site located at 300 Airpark Drive, Dequincy, LA. 70633. 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT 
 Based on A&M site reconnaissance, site interviews with Airpark Officials, State, 

Local Governmental Officials, EDR Data Base searches, A&M searches of EPA, 
LDEQ data bases, A&M Recommendation NO FURTHER ACTION 
REQUIRED, PHASE TWO WILL NOT BE REQUIRED. 

 
 
 
 
Based my conclusions from my report with the information provided through site visits, 
interviews, National, State, and Local data bases searches I see no other environmental 
reasons to further investigate this Subject Site This environmental site assessment was 
prepared under the requirements and parameters as defined under ASTM E 1527-13. 
ASTM standards have been designed to clarify and streamline Phase I Environmental Site 
Assessments and to provide a working framework for investigating a Subject Site. The 
ASTM standards are generally accepted as an industry standard.  Any third party 
necessarily has different interests, purposes, and motives than the client with regard to 
this assessment. Thus, use of this report by any third party is expressly prohibited without 
written authorization from A & M Associates and the third party's written agreement to 
accept the limitations on liability and indemnification that were part of the agreement to 
perform the study and prepare this report. 

 

 

 

Sincerely,  

  

 

 

Bryan Benoit 

President 

A & M Associates, Inc.  

 



 

 

 

 
Bryan H. Benoit 

 
EDUCATION  

B.S. Environmental Science, University of Louisiana @ Lafayette 1994 
 
EMPLOYMENT 
A&M Associates Inc. 2002 - present 
 

M-I / Swaco 1994 - 2002 
 

McCarter Oil & Gas 1977 – 1992 
 
EXPERIENCE 
Bryan Benoit is the Principal-In-Charge for Environmental Compliance and Site 
Assessment (ESA) projects. Bryan Benoit is currently conducting environmental projects 
for The City of Crowley, Valero Houston & Texas City Refining, Hydro-Ram, LEEVAC Ship 
Yard, Weir Seaboard and Premiere Inc. and other clients. He has directed or completed 
over 500 environmental projects for oilfield and petrol-chemical sites.  Bryan Benoit 
coordinated all the following efforts for these clients: Phase I, Phase II, Phase III ESAs, 
SPCC audits, FCC Screening, Geotechnical Investigations, subsequent EAS required by 
LDEQ. TCEQ, OKDEQ, CODEQ, PDEQ, EPA Regions 1,3,4,6,8,9 and 10 
EPA regulation 40 CFR 112, SPCC. 
 

 
 
 

A&M Associates, Inc. located in Crowley, Louisiana, has been serving Louisiana clients 
with their specific health, safety, and environmental concerns since the year 2000.  A&M 
Associates, Inc. provides its clients with its top commitment of staff and resources to 
complete important projects on time and on budget. We work only for the regulated 
community, so we have no conflicts of interest with regulators. 

 

 
 
 
 

Environmental Professional Statement 
 

“We, the undersigned, declare that, to the best of our professional knowledge and belief, 
we meet the definition of Environmental Professionals as defined in 312.10 of 40 CFR 
Part 312.” 

 
“We, the undersigned, have the specific qualifications based on education, training, and 
experience to assess a property of the nature, history and setting of the Subject Site. We 
have developed all the appropriate inquiries in conformance with the standards and 
practices set forth in 40 CFR 312. 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Appendix A 

Calcasieu Parish Assessor 

History of Ownership 
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Appendix B 

Calcasieu Parish Clerk of Court 

Property Deed 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 













Appendix C 

Calcasieu Parish Police Jury Zoning 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Sec. 26-30. - Establishment of zoning districts.  

For the purpose of promoting the public health, safety, morals, and general welfare of the 
communities, the unincorporated area of Calcasieu Parish is hereby divided into the following types of 
zoning districts:  

A-1  Agricultural District  

R-1  Single Family Residential District  

R-2  Mixed Residential District  

R-M  Multi-Family Residential District  

R-MHP  Manufactured Home Park District  

R-RVP  Recreational Vehicle Park  

C-1  Light Commercial District  

C-2  General Commercial District  

C-3  Central Business Commercial District  

I-1  Light Industrial District  

I-2  Heavy Industrial District  

I-2R  Heavy Industrial Restricted District  

I-3  Hazardous Industrial District  

  

For regulations specific to the Nelson Road Overlay District, Lake Street Overlay District, planned unit 
development, and airports, see article VI. special districts.  

(Ord. No. 6143, § II, 12-6-12; Ord. No. 6311, § 2, 1-23-14) 

Sec. 26-31. - Zoning district map.  

The boundaries of said districts are shown on a map, which has been properly attested and placed 
on file with the Calcasieu Parish Clerk of Court. This zoning district map, together with all notations, 



references, and other information thereon, is made a part of this chapter and has the same force and 
effect as if fully set forth or described herein.  

(Ord. No. 6143, § II, 12-6-12) 

Sec. 26-34. - Permitted uses.  

Except as hereinafter provided, no building or land shall hereafter be used or occupied and no 
building or part thereof shall be erected, moved, or altered unless in conformity with the regulations herein 
specified for the district in which it is located.  

(Ord. No. 6143, § II, 12-6-12) 

Sec. 26-35. - Minimum requirements.  

The schedule of regulations and the notes appended thereto, included herewith as chart A, applying 
to the uses of land and building, the height of buildings, the coverage of lots, the yards and other open 
spaces to be provided, contiguous to or in connection with buildings, the area of lots and all other matter 
contained therein, as indicated for the various districts, are hereby adopted and declared to be a part of 
this chapter and may be amended in the same manner as any other part of this chapter. The regulations 
listed for each district as designated, reading from left to right across the schedule, and in all notes 
appended thereto, are hereby adopted and prescribed for such district, subject to the provisions of article 
III, unless otherwise indicated, and shall be deemed to be the minimum requirements in every instance of 
their application. See appendix for minimum level of service standards and service area map. Chart A is 
as follows:  

CHART A SCHEDULE OF ZONING 
DISTRICT REGULATIONS  

ZONING DISTRICT: A-1 (AGRICULTURAL)  

Permitted uses —Animal hospitals; boat houses and docks; cemeteries; churches; clubs; coastal 
zone sites; community homes; duplexes; farms and farm-related buildings; gardens; helistops; home 
occupations; kennels; low-intensive recreational facilities; modular homes; nurseries (horticultural); oil and 
gas exploration; oil and gas pump transfer stations; ponds; private airstrips; private schools (excluding 
trade and business); public uses; the sale of products grown on premises; single-family detached 
dwellings; single-unit manufactured homes; stables; temporary building used in connection with 
construction for a period of six (6) months; and wildlife reservations.  

Permitted as exceptions by planning and zoning board —Airports; bed and breakfast establishments; 
borrow-pits; communication towers; fourplexes; institutions; off-premises signs; outdoor shooting ranges; 
public and private schools; railroads; solid waste sites, excluding sanitary landfills; tri-plexes; and uses 
permitted in a C-1 (light commercial) zoning district.  

Permitted signs —On-premises signs shall conform to Article III, division 10.  

Maximum floor area —None  

Maximum height of main building —35 feet  

Minimum lot area —  

Within the urban service area:  

(1)  Developments with a private community sewer system or public sewer system and with public 
water or community water, the minimum size of lots shall be one-half (½) acre with a minimum 
of one hundred (100) feet of frontage.  



(2)  Developments of ten (10) lots or less, with individual sewerage disposal systems, the minimum 
size of lots shall be:  

a.  One-half (½) acre with minimum of one hundred (100) feet of frontage with public or 
community water.  

b.  One-half (½) acre with minimum of one hundred twenty-five (125) feet of frontage without 
public or community water.  

(3)  Developments of more than ten (10) lots, with individual sewerage disposal systems, the 
minimum size of lots shall be:  

a.  One (1) acre with minimum of one hundred (100) feet of frontage with public or community 
water.  

b.  One (1) acre with minimum of one hundred twenty-five (125) feet of frontage without public 
or community water.  

Outside the urban service area:  

(1)  Developments with a private community sewer system or public sewer system and with public 
water or community water, the minimum size of lots shall be one hundred (100) feet wide and 
one-half (½) acre.  

(2)  Developments with individual sewerage disposal systems, the minimum size of lots shall be:  

a.  One (1) acre with minimum of one hundred (100) feet of frontage with public or community 
water.  

b.  One (1) acre with minimum of one hundred twenty-five (125) feet of frontage without public 
or community water.  

Yard requirements —  

Front Yard—30 feet.  

Side Yard—10 feet on each side.  

Rear Yard—15 feet.  

ZONING DISTRICT: R-1  

(SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL)  

Permitted uses —Accessory uses; churches; community homes; home occupations; low-intensive 
recreational facilities; museums; ponds; private schools (except business and trade); public uses; single 
family detached dwellings (one (1) per lot excluding manufactured homes); and temporary building used 
in connection with construction for a period of six (6) months.  

Permitted as exceptions by planning and zoning board —Bed and breakfast homes; borrow-pits; 
communication towers, day cares; detached barber/beauty shops; institutions; public and private schools; 
railroads; single unit manufactured homes; single unit modular homes; and temporary commercial 
amusements.  

Permitted signs —On-premises signs shall conform to article III, division 10.  

Maximum floor area —None.  

Maximum height of main building —Thirty-five (35) feet.  

Minimum lot area for development —  

Within the urban service area:  



(1)  Developments with a private community sewer system or public sewer system and with public 
water or community water, the minimum size of lots shall be sixty (60) feet wide and seven 
thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet.  

(2)  Developments of ten (10) lots or less, with individual sewerage disposal systems, the minimum 
size of lots shall be:  

a.  One hundred (100) feet wide and sixteen thousand (16,000) square feet (mechanical plant 
with public or community water).  

b.  One hundred (100) feet wide and twenty-two thousand five hundred (22,500) square feet 
(septic tank with public or community water).  

c.  One hundred twenty-five (125) feet wide and sixteen thousand (16,000) square feet 
(mechanical plant with private water well).  

d.  One hundred twenty-five (125) feet wide and twenty-two thousand five hundred (22,500) 
square feet (septic tank with private water well).  

(3)  Developments of more than ten (10) lots, with individual sewerage disposal systems, the 
minimum size of lots shall be:  

a.  One (1) acre with minimum of one hundred (100) feet of frontage with public or community 
water.  

b.  One (1) acre with minimum of one hundred twenty-five (125) feet of frontage without public 
or community water.  

Outside the urban service area:  

(1)  Developments with a private community sewer system or public sewer system and with public 
water or community water, the minimum size of lots shall be sixty (60) feet wide and seven 
thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet.  

(2)  Developments with individual sewerage disposal systems, the minimum size of lots shall be:  

a.  One (1) acre with minimum of one hundred (100) feet of frontage with public or community 
water.  

b.  One (1) acre with minimum of one hundred twenty-five (125) feet of frontage without public 
or community water.  

Yard requirements —  

Front yard—Thirty (30) feet.  

Side yard—Five (5) feet on each side.  

Rear yard—Fifteen (15) feet.  

Note —All accessory buildings are subject to article III, division 7.  

ZONING DISTRICT: R-2  
(MIXED RESIDENTIAL)  

Permitted uses —Accessory uses; churches; community homes; duplexes (one (1) per lot); home 
occupations; low-intensive recreational facilities; manufactured home (one (1) per lot); manufactured 
home subdivisions (lots for sale); modular home (one (1) per lot); museums; ponds; private schools 
(except business and trade); public uses; single family detached dwellings (one (1) per lot); and 
temporary building used in connection with construction for a period of six (6) months.  

Permitted as exceptions by planning and zoning board —Bed and breakfast homes; borrow-pits; 
communication towers; day cares; detached barber/beauty shops; fourplexes (one (1) per lot); 



institutions; public and private schools; railroads; temporary commercial amusements; and triplexes (one 
(1) per lot).  

Permitted signs —On-premises signs shall conform to article III, division 10.  

Maximum floor area —None.  

Maximum height of main building —Thirty-five (35) feet.  

Minimum lot area for development —  

Within the urban service area:  

(1)  Developments with a private community sewer system or public sewer system and with public 
water or community water, the minimum size of lots shall be sixty (60) feet wide and seven 
thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet.  

(2)  Developments of ten (10) lots or less, with individual sewerage disposal systems, the minimum 
size of lots shall be:  

a.  One hundred (100) feet wide and sixteen thousand (16,000) square feet (mechanical plant 
with public or community water).  

b.  One hundred (100) feet wide and twenty-two thousand five hundred (22,500) square feet 
(septic tank with public or community water).  

c.  One hundred twenty-five (125) feet wide and sixteen thousand (16,000) square feet 
(mechanical plant with private water well).  

d.  One hundred twenty-five (125) feet wide and twenty-two thousand five hundred (22,500) 
square feet (septic tank with private water well).  

(3)  Developments of more than ten (10) lots, with individual sewerage disposal systems, the 
minimum size of lots shall be:  

a.  One (1) acre with minimum of one hundred (100) feet of frontage with public or community 
water.  

b.  One (1) acre with minimum of one hundred twenty-five (125) feet of frontage without public 
or community water.  

Outside the urban service area:  

(1)  Developments with a private community sewer system or public sewer system and with public 
water or community water, the minimum size of lots shall be sixty (60) feet wide and seven 
thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet.  

(2)  Developments with individual sewerage disposal systems, the minimum size of lots shall be:  

a.  One (1) acre with minimum of one hundred (100) feet of frontage with public or community 
water.  

b.  One (1) acre with minimum of one hundred twenty-five (125) feet of frontage without public 
or community water.  

Yard requirements —  

Front yard—Twenty-five (25) feet.  

Side yard—three and one-half (3½) feet on each side.  

Rear yard—Fifteen (15) feet.  

Note —All accessory buildings are subject to article III, division 7.  



ZONING DISTRICT: R-M  
(MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL)  

Permitted uses —Apartments, bed and breakfasts homes; boarding houses; churches; cemeteries; 
clubs; cluster housing; college or university dormitories; community homes; condominiums; duplexes; 
fourplexes; fraternity or sorority houses; home occupations; institutions; low-intensive recreational 
facilities; mausoleums; modular homes; museums; ponds; private schools (except business and trade); 
public uses; single-family detached dwellings (excluding manufactured homes); temporary building used 
in connection with construction for a period of six (60) months; townhouses; and triplexes.  

Permitted as exceptions by planning and zoning board —Borrow-pits; communication towers; day 
cares; detached barber/beauty shops; institutions; professional offices; railroads; and temporary 
commercial amusements.  

Permitted signs —On-premises signs shall conform to article III, division 10.  

Maximum floor area —None  

Maximum height of main building —Fifty (50) feet.  

Minimum lot area —Seven (7) units per acre.  

Yard requirements —  

Front yard—Twenty (20) feet.  

Side yard—Two and one-half (2½) feet on each side.  

Rear yard—Fifteen (15) feet.  

Note —All accessory buildings are subject to article III, division 7.  

ZONING DISTRICT: R-MHP  
(MANUFACTURED HOME PARK)  

Permitted uses —Same as R-M; plus accessory uses; cemeteries; churches; duplexes (one (1) per 
lot); home occupations; institutions; low-intensive recreational facilities; manufactured home parks (rental 
spaces); manufactured home subdivision (lots for sale); mausoleums; museums; private schools (except 
business or trade); public uses; single family detached dwellings; single unit manufactured homes (one 
(1) per lot); and single unit modular homes (one (1) per lot).  

Permitted as exceptions by planning and zoning board —Airports; borrow-pits; business and 
professional offices; communication towers; convenience stores; day cares; detached barber/beauty 
shops; drug stores; institutions; personal service shops; public and private utilities; railroads; and 
temporary commercial amusements.  

Permitted signs —On-premises signs shall conform to article III, division 10.  

Maximum floor area —None  

Minimum lot area— Five thousand (5,000) square feet and fifty (50) feet in width per unit for 
manufactured home park.  

For manufactured home subdivisions, the minimum lot size shall be the same as residential lots for 
single-family dwellings. See A-1 (agricultural) or R-2 (mixed residential).  

Maximum height of main building —50 feet.  

Yard requirements—  

Front yard—Fifteen (15) feet.  

Side yard—Three and one-half (3½) feet on each side.  

Rear yard—Five (5) feet.  



Screening/fences— May be required subject to article III, division 6.  

Note —All accessory buildings are subject to article III, division 7.  

ZONING DISTRICT: R-RVP  
(RECREATIONAL VEHICLE PARK)  

Permitted uses —Accessory uses; churches; low-intensive recreational facilities; manufactured 
home parks (rental spaces); manufactured home subdivision (lots for sale); museums; ponds; recreational 
vehicle parks (rental spaces); single-family detached dwellings; single-unit manufactured homes (one (1) 
per lot); and single-unit modular homes (one (1) per lot).  

Permitted as exceptions by planning and zoning board —Bed and breakfast homes; borrow-pits; 
business and professional offices; communication towers; convenience stores; day cares; detached 
barber/beauty shops; drug stores; duplexes (one (1) per lot); personal service shops; public and private 
utilities; railroads; and temporary commercial amusements.  

Permitted signs —On-premises signs shall conform to article III, division 10.  

Maximum floor area —None.  

Minimum lot area— Two thousand (2,000) square feet and twenty-five (25) feet in width per unit for 
recreational vehicle park; five thousand (5,000) square feet and fifty (50) feet in width per unit for 
manufactured home park.  

For subdivisions, the minimum lot size shall be the same as residential lots for single-family 
dwellings. See A-1 (agricultural) or R-2 (mixed residential).  

Maximum height of main building —Fifty (50) feet.  

Yard requirements—  

Front yard—Fifteen (15) feet.  

Side yard—Three and one-half (3½) feet.  

Rear yard—Five (5) feet.  

Screening/fences —May be required subject to article III, division 6.  

Note —All accessory buildings are subject to article III, division 7.  

ZONING DISTRICT: C-1  
(LIGHT COMMERCIAL)  

Permitted uses —Animal hospitals; bakeries; business and professional offices; catering and 
delicatessen services; churches; cleaning and dyeing of garments; convenience stores; day cares; drug 
stores; fix-it shops; funeral homes; kennels; laundromats; nurseries (horticultural); personal service 
shops; ponds; public uses; restaurants (no alcoholic beverages consumed on premises); seasonal 
fireworks stand; similar retail stores for convenience of neighboring residents; and studios.  

Permitted as exceptions by planning and zoning board —All residential uses; billboards; borrow-pits; 
communication towers; dwelling for resident watchman or caretaker employed on premises; institutions; 
intensive recreational facilities; mini-warehouses; parking lots for business uses within three hundred 
(300) feet of district boundary; and railroads.  

Permitted signs —On premises signs shall conform to article III, division 10.  

Maximum floor area —Six thousand five hundred (6,500) square feet where more than one (1) use is 
located in one (1) district; eight thousand (8,000) square feet is maximum combined total floor area.  

Minimum lot area —Five thousand (5,000) square feet.  

Maximum height of main building —Fifty (50) feet.  



Yard requirements —  

Front yard—Twenty (20) feet.  

Side yard—None.  

Rear yard—None.  

ZONING DISTRICT: C-2  

(GENERAL COMMERCIAL)  

Permitted uses —Same as C-1, plus auditoriums and convention centers; auto/truck sales, service, 
and rental; boat sales and service (wholesale and retail); business schools; car washes; community-
based recycling facilities; farm equipment sales, service and rental; farmer's market; gasoline stations; 
hotels and motels; institutions; intensive recreational facilities; janitorial service; (wholesale and retail); 
laundries and linen services; light manufacturing; lounges, mini-warehouses; neighborhood shopping; 
offices; retail and wholesale uses; off-premises signs; parking garages and lots; passenger terminals; 
ponds; printing and engraving; radio and television studios; recreational vehicle and/or manufactured 
home sale, service, and rental; residential appliance sales and service; retail manufacturing; restaurants 
(alcoholic beverages consumed on premises); theaters; and truck stops.  

Permitted as exceptions by planning and zoning board —All residential uses; communication towers; 
dwelling for resident watchman or caretaker employed on premises; parking lots for business uses within 
three hundred (300) feet of district boundary; and railroads.  

Permitted signs —On-premises shall conform to article III, division 10.  

Maximum floor area —Fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet where more than one (1) use located in 
one (1) district; twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet is maximum combined total floor area  

Minimum lot area —Ten thousand (10,000) square feet.  

Maximum height of main building —One hundred (100) feet.  

Yard requirements —  

Front yard—Twenty (20) feet.  

Side yard—None.  

Rear yard—None.  

ZONING DISTRICT: C-3  

(CENTRAL BUSINESS COMMERCIAL)  

Permitted uses —Same as C-2; plus large business parks; large food stores; large department 
stores; ponds; and shopping centers and shopping malls.  

Permitted as exceptions by planning and zoning board —All residential uses; communication towers; 
dwelling for resident watchman or caretaker employed on premises; parking lots for business uses within 
three hundred (300) feet of district boundary; railroads; and workforce housing where site abuts an 
industrial district boundary.  

Permitted signs —On-premises signs shall conform to article III, division 10.  

Maximum floor area —None.  

Minimum lot area —Ten thousand (10,000) square feet.  

Minimum lot area for workforce housing —Five (5) acres.  



Maximum height of main building —One hundred (100) feet.  

Yard requirements —  

Front yard—Twenty (20) feet.  

Side yard—None.  

Rear yard—None.  

ZONING DISTRICT: I-1  

(LIGHT INDUSTRIAL)  

Permitted uses —Same as C-3; plus airports and airstrips; automobile, truck, trailer, motorcycle, 
bicycle repair and assembly; bakery factories; wholesale manufacturing; basket and hamper construction 
(wood, reed, rattan, etc.); bedding manufacture (mattress, pillow, and quilt); blending processes; candy 
wholesale (manufacturing permitted); carbon paper and inked ribbon manufacture; carpet, rug, and mat 
manufacture and cleaning; cemetery (mausoleum); cigar and cigarette manufacture; coffee roasting and 
blending; cold storage; contractor shop and storage yard; dairy product processing and packaging; 
dwelling for resident watchman or caretaker employed on premises; exterminating establishments; fruit 
and vegetable processing and packaging; garment factory; heliport and helistop; ice manufacture, 
including dry ice (no gases to be manufactured on premises); industrial vocational training school 
(including internal combustion engines); iron (ornamental) fabrication or storage; knitting, weaving, 
printing, and finishing of textiles and fibers into fabric goods; laboratories (research or experimental); 
leather goods manufacture (excluding tanning); meat products, processing and packaging, (except 
slaughtering); monument processing and shaping, including sales; pipe fabrication; plating, 
communication tower; shipping container manufacture (including corrugated board, fiber, steel, or wood); 
transit vehicle storage and servicing; warehouses; oil well drilling and service company; water well service 
and drilling company; welding and machine shops; sandblasting shops; wholesale distributors; truck 
terminals; railroads; ponds; and public uses; tire recycling and storage/processing facilities.  

Permitted as exceptions by planning and zoning board — All residential uses; borrow pits; parking 
lots for business uses within three hundred (300) feet of district boundary; solid waste sites, excluding 
sanitary landfills; and workforce housing.  

Permitted signs —On-premises signs shall conform to article III, division 10.  

Maximum floor area —None.  

Minimum lot area —Ten thousand (10,000) square feet.  

Maximum height of main building —One hundred (100) feet.  

Yard requirements —  

Front yard—Thirty (30) feet.  

Side yard—None.  

Rear yard—None.  

ZONING DISTRICT: I-2  

(HEAVY INDUSTRIAL)  

Permitted uses —Same as I-1; plus, beverage blending and bottling (including distilling); bulk 
materials storage, sales, and manufacture (cement lime in bags or containers, sand, gravel, shell, lumber, 
and the like); chemical processing and storage; coal and coke storage, sales and manufacture; 
commercial and industrial machinery sales and service; electric utility generating (excluding nuclear 
power plant); fish, shrimp; oysters, and other seafood processing, packaging, and storing; fur finishing 



(including tanning); grain and rice blending, milling, packaging; insecticides, fungicides, disinfectants and 
related industrial and household chemical compounds (manufacturing); junk and scrap storage and sales; 
manufacture of gases; meat products packaging and processing (including slaughtering); paper products 
manufacture; petroleum and petrochemical production, refining and storage; tire retreading, recapping, 
and vulcanizing; transportation terminal; borrow-pits; and on-site generated naturally occurring radioactive 
materials (NORM) storage facilities.  

Permitted as exceptions by planning and zoning board —All residential uses; institutions; parking lots 
for business uses within three hundred (300) feet of district boundary; solid waste sites, excluding 
sanitary landfills; and workforce housing.  

Permitted signs —On-premises signs shall conform to article III, division 10.  

Maximum floor area —None.  

Minimum lot area —Ten thousand (10,000) square feet.  

Maximum height of main building —One hundred (100) feet.  

Yard requirements —  

Front yard—Thirty (30) feet.  

Side yard—None.  

Rear yard—None.  

ZONING DISTRICT: I-2R  

(HEAVY INDUSTRIAL RESTRICTED)  

Permitted uses —Same as I-2; plus, solid waste sanitary landfill sites; industrial solid waste facility 
sites; solid waste recovery or recycling sites; refuse derived energy sites; solid and industrial waste 
incinerator sites; infectious waste sites; commercial salt water injection well sites; commercial facility sites 
for offsite storage, treatment, and/or disposal of non hazardous oil field waste. These additional uses shall 
be in accordance with definitions of "Louisiana Solid Waste Rules and Regulations" and "Statewide Order 
29-B" as they may be amended from time to time.  

Permitted as exceptions by planning and zoning board —All residential uses; institutions; and 
parking lots for business uses within three hundred (300) feet of district boundary.  

Permitted signs —On-premises signs shall conform to article III, division 10.  

Floor area, lot area, building height and yard or buffer requirements —Permissible floor areas, lot 
areas, height of main buildings, and yard or buffer requirements shall be established by the division of 
planning and development and implemented through the development permit process.  

ZONING DISTRICT: I-3  
(HAZARDOUS INDUSTRIAL)  

Permitted uses —Same as I-2R; plus hazardous waste facility; nuclear power plant; nuclear disposal 
sites. These additional uses shall be defined in accordance with the "Hazardous Waste Management 
Plan" of the State of Louisiana as it may be amended from time to time.  

Permitted as exceptions by planning and zoning board —Parking lots for business uses within three 
hundred (300) feet of district boundary and institutions.  

Permitted signs —On-premises signs shall conform to article III, division 10.  

Floor area, lot area, building height and yard or buffer requirements —Permissible floor areas, lot 
areas, height of main buildings, and yard or buffer requirements shall be established by the division of 
planning and development and implemented through the development permit process.  

Buffer strip —One-third ( 1/3 ) of the total acreage must be utilized as a buffer strip.  



(Ord. No. 6143, § II, 12-6-12; Ord. No. 6311, §§ 3, 4, 1-23-14; Ord. No. 6675, §§ 2—4, 3-24-16; 

Ord. No. 6694, § 3, 4-21-16)  
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The EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package

Dequincy Industrial Airpark

300 Airpark Drive

Dequincy, LA 70633

Inquiry Number:

August 15, 2018

5393213.11

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com



2017 1"=500' Flight Year: 2017 USDA/NAIP

2013 1"=500' Flight Year: 2013 USDA/NAIP

2010 1"=500' Flight Year: 2010 USDA/NAIP

2007 1"=500' Flight Year: 2007 USDA/NAIP

1998 1"=500' Acquisition Date: January 16, 1998 USGS/DOQQ

1994 1"=750' Flight Date: January 14, 1994 USGS

1989 1"=750' Flight Date: November 23, 1989 USGS

1983 1"=1000' Flight Date: March 10, 1983 USGS

1975 1"=750' Flight Date: March 02, 1975 USGS

1967 1"=500' Flight Date: November 25, 1967 USGS

1954 1"=500' Flight Date: February 17, 1954 USGS

1952 1"=750' Flight Date: March 24, 1952 USGS

1940 1"=500' Flight Date: February 11, 1940 USGS

EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 08/15/18

Dequincy Industrial Airpark

Site Name: Client Name:

A & M Associates, Inc
300 Airpark Drive 616 North Parkerson Ave
Dequincy, LA 70633 Crowley, LA 70526
EDR Inquiry # 5393213.11 Contact: Bryan Benoit

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

Search Results:

Year Scale Details Source

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2018 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are
the property of their respective owners.
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EDR Historical Topo Map Report

Inquiry Number:

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050 
www.edrnet.com

with QuadMatch™

Dequincy Industrial Airpark

300 Airpark Drive

Dequincy, LA 70633

August 15, 2018

5393213.4



EDR Historical Topo Map Report 

EDR Inquiry # 

Search Results:

P.O.#  
Project:

Maps Provided:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

Coordinates:

Latitude: 
Longitude: 
UTM Zone: 
UTM X Meters: 
UTM Y Meters: 
Elevation:

Contact:

Site Name: Client Name:

2012

1996

1975

1956

1947

1935

08/15/18

Dequincy Industrial Airpark A & M Associates, Inc
300 Airpark Drive 616 North Parkerson Ave
Dequincy, LA 70633 Crowley, LA 70526

5393213.4 Bryan Benoit

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by A
& M Associates, Inc were identified for the years listed below. EDR’s Historical Topo Map Report is designed to assist
professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topo Map
Report includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the late
1800s.

NA 30.437159 30° 26' 14" North

103C022081418 -93.46519 -93° 27' 55" West
Zone 15 North
455331.21
3367319.59
85.00' above sea level

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2018 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.

-

2012 Source Sheets

2012
DeQuincy

7.5-minute, 24000

1996 Source Sheets

1996
De Quincy

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1994

1975 Source Sheets

1975
De Quincy

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1975

1956 Source Sheets

1956
De Quincy

7.5-minute, 24000
Aerial Photo Revised 1954
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Topo Sheet Key
This EDR Topo Map Report is based upon the following USGS topographic map sheets.
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1947 Source Sheets

1947
DeQuincy

7.5-minute, 31680

1935 Source Sheets

1935
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7.5-minute, 31680
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Certified Sanborn® Map Report

Inquiry Number:

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050 
www.edrnet.com

Dequincy Industrial Airpark

300 Airpark Drive

Dequincy, LA 70633

August 15, 2018

5393213.3



Certified Sanborn® Map Report 

Certified Sanborn Results:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein 
are the property of their respective owners.

page-

The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000
American cities and towns.  Collections searched:

Library of Congress

University Publications of America

EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Sanborn® Library search results 

Contact:EDR Inquiry # 

Site Name: Client Name:

 Certification #

PO #

Project

08/15/18

300 Airpark Drive
Dequincy Industrial Airpark A & M Associates, Inc

616 North Parkerson Ave
Dequincy, LA 70633

5393213.3
Crowley, LA 70526

Bryan Benoit
The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by A & M Associates, Inc were
identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps. The collection
includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others.  Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is
authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.  Results
can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

00E7-42B5-B943
NA

UNMAPPED PROPERTY

103C022081418

This report certifies that the complete holdings of the Sanborn Library,
LLC collection have been searched based on client supplied target
property information, and fire insurance maps covering the target property
were not found.

Certification #: 00E7-42B5-B943

A & M Associates, Inc  (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map accompanying this report
solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR Account Executive, the
client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer and their
agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2018 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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Appendix G 

EDR Environmental Lien Search Report 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK 
300 AIRPARK DRIVE 
DEQUINCY, LA 70633 
 

 Inquiry Number: 5393213.7 
AUGUST 18, 2018 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   
 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

                        

   

 
 
 
 
 
6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor 
Shelton, CT 06484  
Toll Free: 800.352.0050  
www.edrnet.com  

 



 
 

                                                                                                                            

The EDR Environmental Lien Search Report provides results from a search of available current land title records 
for environmental cleanup liens and other activity and use limitations, such as engineering controls and 
institutional controls. 

A network of professional, trained researchers, following established procedures, uses client supplied address 
information to:  

 search for parcel information and/or legal description;  
 search for ownership information;  
 research official land title documents recorded at jurisdictional agencies such as recorders' offices, 

registries of deeds, county clerks' offices, etc.;  
 access a copy of the deed;  
 search for environmental encumbering instrument(s) associated with the deed;   
 provide a copy of any environmental encumbrance(s) based upon a review of key words in the 

instrument(s) (title, parties involved, and description); and 
 provide a copy of the deed or cite documents reviewed. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Thank you for your business. 

Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050 
with any questions or comments. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 
Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice 

This report was prepared for the use of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., and AFX Research, LLC. (AFX) exclusively.  This report 
is neither a guarantee of title, a commitment to insure, or a policy of title insurance.  NO WARRANTY, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, 
IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WTH THIS REPORT.  Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) and AFX exclusively 
specifically disclaim the making of any such warranties, including without limitation, merchantability or fitness for a particular use or 
purpose.  The information contained in this report is retrieved as it is recorded from the various agencies that make it available.  The 
total liability is limited to the fee paid for this report. 
 

Copyright 2016 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in 
whole or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior 
written permission.  

EDR and its logos are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are 
the property of their respective owners.  



 
 

                                                                                                                            

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION 
 
ADDRESS 
 

DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK 

300 AIRPARK DRIVE 

DEQUINCY, LA 70633 

   
RESEARCH SOURCE 
 
 Source 1: CALCASIEU COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE 
  

Source 2: LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
 
Source 3: UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

 
PROPERTY INFORMATION 
 

 

Deed 1  

Type of Deed: NA 

Title is vested in: CITY OF DEQUINCY  

Title received from: NA 

Date Executed:  NA 

Date Recorded: PRIOR TO 1980 

Book: NA 

Page: NA 

Volume: NA 

Instrument#: NA 

Docket: NA 

Land Record Comments: NA 

Miscellaneous Comments:  NO DEED IMAGE 
 

 

Legal Description:  
Sub Block/Lot Section Twn Range Tract 
NO SUB 440 0003 26 07 11 440-0003 
NO SUB 110 0002 27 07 11 110-0002 
NO SUB 230 0002 15 07 11 230-0002 
NO SUB 240 0003 15 07 11 240-0003 
NO SUB 310 0003 15 07 11 310-0003 
NO SUB 320 0002 15 07 11 320-0002 
NO SUB 110 0003 22 07 11 110-0003 
NO SUB 120 0002 22 07 11 120-0002 
NO SUB 130 0002 22 07 11 130-0002 
NO SUB 140 0003 22 07 11 140-0003 
NO SUB 210 0002 22 07 11 210-0002 
NO SUB 220 0002 22 07 11 220-0002 
NO SUB 240 0002 22 07 11 240-0002 
NO SUB 310 0011 23 07 11 310-0011 
NO SUB 320 0003 23 07 11 320-0003 
NO SUB 330 0003 23 07 11 330-0003 
NO SUB 340 0003 23 07 11 340-0003 
NO SUB 430 0003 23 07 11 430-0003 

Current Owner: CITY OF DEQUINCY  

Property Identifiers: 00757985 

Comments: NA 
  



 
 

                                                                                                                            

 

ENVIRONMENTAL LIEN 
 
Environmental Lien:  Found       Not Found   

 

 

If Found: 

 

 

1st Party: NA 

2nd Party: NA 

Dated: NA 

Recorded: NA 

Book: NA 

Page: NA 

Docket: NA 

Volume: NA 

Instrument #: NA 

Comments:  

Miscellaneous:  
 

 
 
 

OTHER ACTIVITY AND USE LIMITATIONS (AULS) 
 
Other AUL's:  Found            Not Found   

 

 

If Found: 

 

 

1st Party: NA 

2nd Party: NA 

Dated: NA 

Recorded: NA 

Book: NA 

Page: NA 

Docket: NA 

Volume: NA 

Instrument #: NA 

Comments:  

Miscellaneous:  
 
  

 X 

X  



 
 

                                                                                                                            

MISCELLANEOUS 
 

 

Type of Instrument: NONE IDENTIFIED 

First Party:  

Second Party:  

Date Recorded:  

Instrument #:  

Book:  

Page:  

Comments:  
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���
����������������������L����'���(������MN��P����
	��������
�
�������
����

�����
� 
����������������������
����
�����
����
�������


���
����
���������
�
�������
����������������
���������������������������
����
��
��������
����
����
���������
������
�	������
��
��������������
�����	��
���������
��������
� ��
���	�
�������������������
��
�
���
���


�����������������
��������
�����������O����
����?<9̀������	
���
����������������������L���������
����������	�������������
���
������
��
��������
����
�����������
�������������������������
��������	
���
����������������������L��������
������
�
������
������
�
�����
��������
�����
��������

��
�������������
������������������
�� �������	
���
����������������������L�������
������
�
���������������������
�� �����������
�������������������������
���������
	������������



��

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������������	�
����
��
������������� �����������������������������  ������������!����������"������ �������#$���%�#���� �&'()*�+,� �����������-��������-����.��-//����� ��&'()*�0,� �-��������������1����-/���!��-�1����������������&'()*��,� ����������������!��-�1��������-�����-���2�������������	�
����
��
����� �334�5� ��67*�&8��**9,� ������:;<*�:=�>*=;*9�:?,� �����-/������������:;<*�(*)*:>*9�8(&@,� A����-�������2��-��-����-���B;*��C*)';*9,��  DE+ E0  +��B;*��*)&(9*9,�  DE0FE0  +�A&&G,� 0D F��BH*,� 0FI�!&<'@*,� ����?=;('@*?;J,� 0KKILLK��&)G*;,� ����B?9��*)&(9��&@@*?;=,� ���1:=)*<<B?*&'=��&@@*?;=,������ � M3NOP��3QRSTUVTWXY� ������-���������Z������������Z��[�#\SS3XV��]X3SY� �����-/������������SWU3SV̂�
43XVT_T3SQY�   I +̀0D�#Waa3XVQY� ���
� �



��

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

� ����������	
���������
����
��
�������
��� ���
�������� �������
����� � ������
���� �� ��!���"�� �#�$
��!���"�� �#�%������ �#�&�'������� �#�(��)�� �#�!�*��� �#�%�')���� �#�+������� �#��
 �����
��,�� �#�-����
� �� �.� '����
��� �� ����� �	/���
0	���	1�
�2�34������	
	���4�5
3�46��7�8���#9�: �� � ���
������������� �������
����� � ������
���� �� ��!���"�� �#�$
��!���"�� �#�%������ �#�&�'������� �#�(��)�� �#�!�*��� �#�%�')���� �#�+������� �#��
 �����
��,�� �#�-����
� �� �.� '����
��� �� ��� �

� ;�

;��



��

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������	�
����� �
������������������ ���������������������� !��
�� �"�#��$� !��
�� ��!���%�#��$�$�� ������������&�� �'��(�� � !)��� �*��������� �� �



��

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

������������ �������������















Appendix H 

EDR City Directory Image Report 
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Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to 
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and 
surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE 
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY 
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY 
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL 
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR 
OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, 
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON 
THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk 
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor 
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction orforecast of, any environmental risk for any 
property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide 
information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to 
be construed as legal advice.
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part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates is prohibited without prior written permission.   

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. 
All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Report is a screening tool designed to assist 
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities.  
EDR’s City Directory Report includes a search of available city directory data at 5 year intervals. 

RECORD SOURCES

EDR's Digital Archive combines historical directory listings from sources such as Cole Information and Dun 
& Bradstreet. These standard sources of property information complement and enhance each other to 
provide a more comprehensive report.

EDR is licensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of those works. The 
purchaser of this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer. 
Reproduction of City Directories without permission of the publisher or licensed vendor may be a violation of 
copyright.

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. A check mark indicates 
where information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2014 þ þ EDR Digital Archive

2010 þ þ EDR Digital Archive

2005 þ þ EDR Digital Archive

2000 þ þ EDR Digital Archive

1995 þ þ EDR Digital Archive

1992 ¨ þ EDR Digital Archive

5393213- 5 Page 1



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

300 Airpark Drive
Dequincy, LA   70633     

Year CD Image Source

AIRPARK DR

2014 pg A1 EDR Digital Archive

2010 pg A3 EDR Digital Archive

2005 pg A5 EDR Digital Archive

2000 pg A8 EDR Digital Archive

1995 pg A10 EDR Digital Archive

1992 - EDR Digital Archive Target and Adjoining not listed in Source

5393213- 5 Page 2



FINDINGS

CROSS STREETS

Year CD Image Source

W 4TH ST

2014 pg. A2 EDR Digital Archive

2010 pg. A4 EDR Digital Archive

2005 pg. A6 EDR Digital Archive

2000 pg. A9 EDR Digital Archive

1995 pg. A11 EDR Digital Archive

1992 pg. A12 EDR Digital Archive

5393213- 5 Page 3



City Directory Images



-

AIRPARK DR

EDR Digital Archive

5393213.5   Page: A1

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

100 R & D CONTRACTING INC



-

W 4TH ST

EDR Digital Archive

5393213.5   Page: A2

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

1601 AUDREY FRUGE
CARRIER, DERRICK E
CARTER, NEDRA R
CHARGOIS, MICHELLE L
CONWAY, LARRY
EDWARDS, ROBBIE L
FREEMAN, SHANEQUIA
GRANT, ERIC L
GRANT, WILLARD D
HARRIS, JIMMI
HUNTER, BETTY J
HYDLE, CALVIN A
LAMAS, JULIE
LANGLEY, JODY B
MAXWELL, FLORA
MOORE, PATRICK
NAPERSCHAT, KURT D
PARKER, BRITTNEY
PERKINS, ASHLEY N
PINDER, ERIC W
POOLE, RAYMOND
ROGERS, CHRISTAL
ROYER, CARRIE L
STANLEY, CARMEL F
STONEHAM, MANSON
SWILLEY, PATTIE J
SWITZER, RHONDA
TREMMEL, JESSICA
TYSON, DONNA
WELCH, KIM W
WESTERN GARDEN APTS
WHITTINGTON, BRIDGETT S

1603 CALCASIEU PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
DEQUINCY FEDERATED SVC LEAG

1608 PRESCOTT, HAZEL
1700 GLOBAL THRMPLSTICS CMPNDING LP

THERMOPLASTIC SERVICES INC
1703 DICKERSON, RAMONA

MIDSTATES PETROLEUM CORP
1705 ROCKTENN CP LLC
1707 PARAGON PLASTIC SHEET INC
1810 MYERS-COLONIAL FUNERAL HOME



-

AIRPARK DR

EDR Digital Archive

5393213.5   Page: A3

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

100 R & D CONTRACTING INC



-

W 4TH ST

EDR Digital Archive

5393213.5   Page: A4

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

1601 ARNOLD, JENNIFER
BRELAND, BEVERLY P
CARRIER, JOSEPH S
CARTER NEDRA
CARTER, NEDRA
CLAY, ALLEN
COTLONG, TRINITY
FIELDS, SEBASTIAN C
FOUCHE, PATRICIA K
GRANT, STEPHEN C
GRIFFIN, SHALONDA
GUILLORY, RONALDA Y
HANSON, TONYA
HARRIS, JIMMI
HUNTER, BETTY J
HYATT, DAVID G
JOHNSON, AUTHOR J
KEMP, MARVIN
LAMAS, JULIE
MCCULLEY, DEBORAH
PERKINS, ASHLEY
PERKINS, SHEILA G
PHARRIS, PATSY
PHILLIPS, MARTIN W
PRESCOTT, HAZEL
ROYER, CARRIE L
SWILLEY, PATTIE J
SWITZER, RHONDA
THOMAS, CHIQUITA
VINCENT, THERESA A
WESTERN GARDEN APTS
WOODS, LESZLIEE

1603 CALCASIEU PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
DEQUINCY FEDERATED SVC LEAG

1608 PRESCOTT, VIOLA
1700 GLOBAL THRMPLSTICS CMPNDING LP

THERMOPLASTIC SERVICES INC
1703 MIDSTATES PETROLEUM CORP

UNITED OILFIELD SERVICE CORP
1705 CARAUSTAR INDUSTRIAL AND CON
1707 PARAGON PLASTIC SHEET INC
1810 MYERS-COLONIAL FUNERAL HOME



-

AIRPARK DR

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

100 R & D CONTRACTING INC



-

W 4TH ST

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

1601 ASHWORTH, SHEREE
BEVILL, ANGELA J
BROUSSARD, AMANDA L
BURNETTE, BRANDY
CARRIER, JOSEPH S
CARTER, NEDRA
CLARK, SHELIA
COURVILLE, VIRGINIA
DAVID, KENDALL
DOYLE, SHANNON
DYER, DEBBIE M
FIELDS, SEBASTIAN
FOLSE, CHAD M
FONTENOT, MICHAEL
FRANKS, J H
GARLOUGH, BRANDI
GOLDEN, NELLIE
GRAHAM, LORRIE
GRANT, TAMMIE D
HALL, ALICIA
HARRIS, JIMMI
HARRISON, PATRICIA
HUNTER, BETTY J
HYATT, DAVID G
LANGLEY, JODY B
MANS, MICHEAL
MCCALL, JOANNE
NELSON, ANTHONY
NICHOLLS, ANDREA
OCONNER, SUSAN
ONEAL, CYNTHIA
OREAR, MARY L
PERKINS, DENISE
PHILLIPS, MARTIN W
PINDER, CHRISTOPHER G
PRESCOTT, FANNIE
ROYER, CARRIE L
SHARBINO, MATILDA
SIMS, BRADY J
SWITZER, RHONDA
THOMAS, CHIQUITA
TRIPLETT, C
TYSON, DONNA
VINCENT, WILLIAM S
WARREN, TASHA
WESTERN GARDEN APTS
WITHERS, KEYSHA

1603 DEQUINCY FEDERATED SVC LEAG
1604 CALCASIEU PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
1700 THERMOPLASTIC SERVICES INC



(Cont'd)

-

W 4TH ST

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

1703 MIDSTATES PETROLEUM CORP
1705 CARAUSTAR IND & CONS PROD GRP

SMURFIT-STONE CONTAINER ENTPS
1707 PARAGON, P
1810 MYERS-COLONIAL FUNERAL HOME



-

AIRPARK DR

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

100 FRANKS, RAY
R & D CONTRACTING INC



-

W 4TH ST

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

1601 BURTON, ROBIN
CLARK, JEFF
CROCKETT, LINA
DARBY, VIVIAN
DAVID, KENDALL
FISHER, LARRY
FREEMAN, PEYTON
GRANT, TAMMIE D
HARDY, CECELIA P
HYATT, EDWARD C
HYDLE, LEON
ILES, JARROD
KING, JOE M
LEDAY, EVELYN
MECHE, MARK
OREAR, M H
PAJARES, GRACE
PERKINS, D
PHARRIS, RHONDA
RICHARD, AMANDA K
SCHMIDT, CAROL M
SIMS, BRADY
SKINNER, MYRTIS M
SWOR, AMBER
THOMPSON, COBBY

1603 CALCASIEU PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
DEQUINCY MIDDLE SCHOOL

1606 SIMMONS, F
1700 RECYCLE INC
1701 THERMOPLASTIC SERVICES INC
1703 SCURLOCK PERMIAN LLC
1705 STONE CONTAINER CORPORATION
1810 MYERS-COLONIAL FUNERAL HOME
1820 I H S HOME CARE OF L A



-

AIRPARK DR

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

100 FRANKS, RAY



-

W 4TH ST

EDR Digital Archive

5393213.5   Page: A11

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

1601 CRAFT, JESSE C
CRYER, BRANDI
GIBBS, SHANNON D
HULL, KATHY
LAPORTE, RENITA
LASHLEY, T
MONCIBAIZ, KALANI
MORRIS, SHERRY
POOLE, C
POOLE, N
POUSSON, ELMER SR
RAFATI, SHERRIE
ROSILEZ, WANDA
ROSS, RUTH H
SIMMONS, ALICE M
SKINNER, MYRTIS M
SKINNER, PEGGY
SPEARS, DORA
STEVENS, MISTY
TEMPLET, TIM
WESTERN GARDEN APTS

1603 CALCASIEU PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
1703 SCURLOCK PERMIAN CORPORATION
1810 TS PLUS



-

W 4TH ST

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1992

1601 BATISTE, R
CONDREY, THELMA
MARTINEZ, JASON
PERKINS, CYNTHIA
RAFATI, SHERRIE
SKINNER, PEGGY

1603 CALCASIEU PARISH SCHOOL BOARD
1604 MCDONALD, DEBORAH
1606 NOLEN, CAROLIN
1700 AMERICAN MEDICAL PRODUCTS INC
1703 SCURLOCK PERMIAN CORPORATION
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Dequincy Industrial Airpark

300 Airpark Drive
Dequincy, LA 70633

Inquiry Number: 5393213.6
August 15, 2018

The EDR Property Tax Map Report

6 Armstrong Road
Shelton, CT 06484
800.352.0050
www.edrnet.comEnvironmental Data Resources IncEnvironmental Data Resources IncEnvironmental Data Resources IncEnvironmental Data Resources Inc



EDR Property Tax Map Report

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.'s EDR Property Tax Map Report is designed to assist environmental 
professionals in evaluating potential environmental conditions on a target property by understanding property 
boundaries and other characteristics. The report includes a search of available property tax maps, which include 
information on boundaries for the target property and neighboring properties, addresses, parcel identification 
numbers, as well as other data typically used in property location and identification.

NO COVERAGE

Thank you for your business. 
Please contact EDR at  1-800-352-0050 

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to 
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and 
surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE 
WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY 
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY 
OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL 
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR 
OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, 
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON 
THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT 
PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk 
levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor 
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction orforecast of, any environmental risk for any 
property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide 
information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be 
construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2017 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in  
part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates is prohibited without prior written permission.   

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. 
All other trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.





Appendix J 

EDR Building Permit Report 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Dequincy Industrial Airpark

300 Airpark Drive
Dequincy, LA 70633

Inquiry Number: 5393213.8
August 15, 2018

EDR Building Permit Report
Target Property and Adjoining Properties

6 Armstrong Road
Shelton, CT 06484
800.352.0050
www.edrnet.comEnvironmental Data Resources IncEnvironmental Data Resources IncEnvironmental Data Resources IncEnvironmental Data Resources Inc



   EDR Building Permit Report: Search Documentation 8/15/18

Site Name: Client Name:

Dequincy Industrial A & M Associates, Inc
300 Airpark Drive 616 North Parkerson Ave
Dequincy, LA   70633 Crowley, LA   70526

EDR Inquiry # 5393213.8 Contact: Bryan Benoit

  Search Documentation

DATA GAP

The complete collection of Building Permit data available to EDR has been searched, and as of 8/15/18, EDR does not have 
access to building permits in the city where your target property is located (Dequincy, LA).

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice
This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot 
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY 
EXPRESSED ORIMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS 
THEMAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. 
ALLRISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT 
OFERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, 
SPECIAL,INCIDENTAL CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS 
STRICTLYLIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings, 
environmental risklevels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor should they be 
interpreted as providingany facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 
performed by anenvironmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property. Additionally, the information provided in 
this Report is not to beconstrued as legal advice.

Copyright 2017 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of  
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein are  
the property of their respective owners.
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EDR BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

About This Report

The EDR Building Permit Report provides a practical and efficient method to search building department records 
for indications of environmental conditions. Generated via a search of municipal building permit records gathered 
from more than 1,600 cities nationwide, this report will assist you in meeting the search requirements of EPA’s 
Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for 
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of 
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

Building permit data can be used to identify current and/or former operations and structures/features of 
environmental concern. The data can provide information on a target property and adjoining properties such as the 
presence of underground storage tanks, pump islands, sumps, drywells, etc., as well as information regarding 
water, sewer, natural gas, electrical connection dates, and current/former septic tanks.

ASTM and EPA Requirements

ASTM E 1527-13 lists building department records as a "standard historical source," as detailed in § 8.3.4.7: 
“Building Department Records - The term building department records means those records of the local 
government in which the property is located indicating permission of the local government to construct, alter, or 
demolish improvements on the property.” ASTM also states that “Uses in the area surrounding the property shall 
be identified in the report, but this task is required only to the extent that this information is revealed in the course of 
researching the property itself.”

EPA’s Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquires (AAI) states: "§312.24: Reviews of historical sources of 
information. (a) Historical documents and records must be reviewed for the purposes of achieving the objectives 
and performance factors of §312.20(e) and (f). Historical documents and records may include, but are not limited 
to, aerial photographs, fire insurance maps, building department records, chain of title documents, and land use 
records.”

Methodology

EDR has developed the EDR Building Permit Report through our partnership with BuildFax, the nation’s largest 
repository of building department records. BuildFax collects, updates, and manages building department records 
from local municipal governments. The database now includes 30 million permits, on more than 10 million 
properties across 1,600 cities in the United States.

The EDR Building Permit Report comprises local municipal building permit records, gathered directly from local 
jurisdictions, including both target property and adjoining properties. Years of coverage vary by municipality. Data 
reported includes (where available): date of permit, permit type, permit number, status, valuation, contractor 
company, contractor name, and description.

Incoming permit data is checked at seven stages in a regimented quality control process, from initial data source 
interview, to data preparation, through final auditing. To ensure the building department is accurate, each of the 
seven quality control stages contains, on average, 15 additional quality checks, resulting in a process of 
approximately 105 quality control “touch points.”

For more information about the EDR Building Permit Report, please contact your EDR Account Executive at (800) 
352-0050.
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EDR Radius Map Report with GeoCheck 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



FORM-LBB-GXH

®kcehCoeG htiw tropeR  ™paM suidaR RDE ehT

6 Armstrong Road, 4th floor
Shelton, CT 06484
Toll Free: 800.352.0050
www.edrnet.com

Dequincy Industrial Airpark
300 Airpark Drive
Dequincy, LA  70633

Inquiry Number: 5393213.2s
August 15, 2018
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any
property. Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2018 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
or in part, of any report or map of Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
trademarks used herein are the property of their respective owners.
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

300 AIRPARK DRIVE
DEQUINCY, LA 70633

COORDINATES

30.4371590 - 30˚ 26’ 13.77’’Latitude (North): 
93.4651900 - 93˚ 27’ 54.68’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 15Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
455330.3UTM X (Meters): 
3367137.8UTM Y (Meters): 
85 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

5628984 DEQUINCY, LATarget Property Map:
2012Version Date:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20150725Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:
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A6 CITY OF DEQUINCY SIT HIST DEBRIS Lower 484, 0.092, SW

A5 DEQUINCY CITY OF - H HWY 12 W BY AIRPORT DEBRIS Lower 472, 0.089, SW

4 SCURLOCK PERMIAN COR 1703 W 4TH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 422, 0.080, East

3 THERMOPLASTIC SERVIC 1700 W 4TH STREET RCRA-LQG Lower 390, 0.074, ENE

2 CALGON CARBON CORP 301 AIRPARK DR RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Higher 389, 0.074, NW

1 DEEP SOUTH CRANE & R 100 AIRPARK DR RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 98, 0.019, NNE

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
300 AIRPARK DRIVE
DEQUINCY, LA  70633

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-CESQG RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls

Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System
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State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

SHWS Potential and Confirmed Sites List

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF Landfill List

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
HIST LUST Underground Storage Tank Case History Incidents

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing
UST Louisiana Underground Storage Tank Database
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

AUL Conveyance Notice Listing

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP Voluntary Remediation Program Sites
INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS Brownfields Inventory

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY Recycling Directory
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODI Open Dump Inventory
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
CDL Clandestine Drug Lab
DEL SHWS Deleted Potential & Confirmed Sites
US CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register
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Local Land Records

LIENS Environmental Liens
LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
SPILLS Emergency Response Section Incidents
SPILLS 90 SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

Other Ascertainable Records

FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
DOD Department of Defense Sites
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ROD Records Of Decision
RMP Risk Management Plans
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
PADS PCB Activity Database System
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
US AIRS Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
US MINES Mines Master Index File
ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines
FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites
DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
ECHO Enforcement & Compliance History Information
FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
AIRS Air Permit List
ASBESTOS Asbestos Projects List
COAL ASH Coal Ash Disposal Sites
DRYCLEANERS Drycleaner Facility Listing
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Financial Assurance FInancial Assurance Information
NPDES LPDES Permits Database
REM Division of Remediation Services Database
UIC Underground Injection Wells Listing

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Hist Auto EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Large quantity
generators (LQGs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous
waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that there is 1
     RCRA-LQG site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     THERMOPLASTIC SERVIC   1700 W 4TH STREET ENE 0 - 1/8 (0.074 mi.) 3 46
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RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that there is 1
     RCRA-SQG site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     DEEP SOUTH CRANE & R   100 AIRPARK DR NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.019 mi.) 1 8

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

DEBRIS: A listing of LDEQ Approved Debris Sites where hurricane debris is dumped.

     A review of the DEBRIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/2017 has revealed that there is 1
     DEBRIS site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     DEQUINCY CITY OF - H   HWY 12 W BY AIRPORT SW 0 - 1/8 (0.089 mi.) A5 49
AI #: 132764

HIST DEBRIS: A listing of LDEQ Approved Debris Sites where hurricane debris is dumped.

     A review of the HIST DEBRIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/07/2007 has revealed that there is
     1 HIST DEBRIS site  within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CITY OF DEQUINCY SIT    SW 0 - 1/8 (0.092 mi.) A6 50
Facility Id: 143

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

     A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/01/2018 has revealed that
     there are 2 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CALGON CARBON CORP   301 AIRPARK DR NW 0 - 1/8 (0.074 mi.) 2 10

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SCURLOCK PERMIAN COR   1703 W 4TH ST E 0 - 1/8 (0.080 mi.) 4 47
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 1 records. 

Site Name  Database(s)____________  ____________

LADOTD - DEQUINCY HWY 190 DEBRIS S  SWF/LF

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4Rw4dOR7owuE2H3dXeO799IL7Jfo2j7RnumNEU42MYH633H04TxXjueLt2yQ7ff9O78y3If.L8a2ibJRAftd7X92Y0jdM4imRz9wie2Badm5OG98FV7oioOv2e9uAtEsDAsqHwL3F6344XjOeeB74F7UQ9Da3zYIeHL6lAK4JKBfQs4jYRXOw873kBdpCOK52mZ7j2oP67NqupME6j5h2HfP3HxBO5XMTeqE5Cw7Jw9BO4E8ImKLfl3TXJfJfQQ56R2k0ji.1kARYqn.R4XMmJ7NgLuDxUTp4BH4osRbFwBV3X5dgnOoL2bR72OoonUDbu6IEmS36DHwv3kY36KXYBeWw2iy7.Z9Hy9IrIdqLZB83PJPkfDd5Ud2mbjfP8yCRI7non4ramuNNjV6rRUyZ4us2
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    1  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250RCRA-LQG
    1  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250RCRA-SQG
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000SHWS

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWF/LF
    1  NR   NR      0      0    1 0.500DEBRIS
    1  NR   NR      0      0    1 0.500HIST DEBRIS

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUST
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST

TC5393213.2s   Page 4



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500HIST LUST

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500AUL

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS HIST CDL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCDL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DEL SHWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS CDL

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLIENS 2

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSPILLS 90

Other Ascertainable Records

    2  NR   NR    NR      0    2 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS

TC5393213.2s   Page 5



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPEPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPTRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPSSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPMLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPCOAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPPCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPHIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPLEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUS AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250ABANDONED MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFINDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPDOCKET HWC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPAIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPASBESTOS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPFinancial Assurance
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPNPDES
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500REM
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPUIC

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

TC5393213.2s   Page 6



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA HWS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR  NR   TPRGA LUST

    6    0    0    0    0    6    0- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database

TC5393213.2s   Page 7



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    03/25/2014Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    DEEP SOUTH C&ROwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    03/25/2014Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    DEEP SOUTH C&ROwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    06EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    337-508-3700Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    DEQUINCY, LA 70633
                    AIRPARK DRContact address:
                    MITCHELL P LANDRYContact:
                    DEQUINCY, LA 70633
                    AIRPARK DRMailing address:
                    LAR000086819EPA ID:
                    DEQUINCY, LA 70633
                    100 AIRPARK DRFacility address:
                    DEEP SOUTH CRANE & RIGGING LLCFacility name:
                    08/03/2015Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

98 ft.
0.019 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
83 ft.

< 1/8 ECHODEQUINCY, LA  70633
NNE FINDS100 AIRPARK DR LAR000086819
1 RCRA-SQGDEEP SOUTH CRANE & RIGGING LLC 1018156652

TC5393213.2s   Page 8



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110066955165Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:

DEEP SOUTH CRANE & RIGGING LLC  (Continued) 1018156652

TC5393213.2s   Page 9



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110066955165DFR URL:
                                   110066955165Registry ID:
                                   1018156652Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

DEEP SOUTH CRANE & RIGGING LLC  (Continued) 1018156652

                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    412-787-6700Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    PITTSBURGH, PA 15230
                    PO BOX 717Owner/operator address:
                    CALGON CARBONOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    412-787-6700Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    PITTSBURGH, PA 15230
                    PO BOX 717Owner/operator address:
                    CALGON CARBONOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    06EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    412-787-6803Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    DEQUINCY, LA 70633
                    301 AIRPARK DRContact address:
                    JEFFREY  MCKINNEYContact:
                    DEQUINCY, LA 70633
                    AIRPARK DRMailing address:
                    LAR000048512EPA ID:
                    DEQUINCY, LA 70633
                    301 AIRPARK DRFacility address:
                    CALGON CARBON CORPFacility name:
                    07/29/2008Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

389 ft.
0.074 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
85 ft.

< 1/8 ECHODEQUINCY, LA  70633
NW FINDS301 AIRPARK DR LAR000048512
2 RCRA NonGen / NLRCALGON CARBON CORP 1005416429

TC5393213.2s   Page 10
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CALGON CARBON CORPSite name:
                    10/31/2005Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE, AND CHLORINATED
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:.   Waste name:
                    F001.   Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:

CALGON CARBON CORP  (Continued) 1005416429
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    D012.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CALGON CARBON CORPSite name:
                    01/24/2002Date form received by agency:

                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE, AND CHLORINATED
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:.   Waste name:
                    F001.   Waste code:
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                    D031.   Waste code:

                    2,4-DINITROTOLUENE.   Waste name:
                    D030.   Waste code:

                    1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D029.   Waste code:

                    1,2-DICHLOROETHANE.   Waste name:
                    D028.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D027.   Waste code:

                    CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D026.   Waste code:

                    P-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D025.   Waste code:

                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D024.   Waste code:

                    O-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D023.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    D022.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D021.   Waste code:

                    CHLORDANE.   Waste name:
                    D020.   Waste code:

                    CARBON TETRACHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    D019.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    2,4,5-TP (SILVEX).   Waste name:
                    D017.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D.   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    TOXAPHENE.   Waste name:
                    D015.   Waste code:

                    METHOXYCHLOR.   Waste name:
                    D014.   Waste code:

                    LINDANE.   Waste name:
                    D013.   Waste code:

                    ENDRIN.   Waste name:
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                    F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
                    OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    F002.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE, AND CHLORINATED
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:.   Waste name:
                    F001.   Waste code:

                    VINYL CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    D043.   Waste code:

                    2,4,6-TRICHLOROPHENOL.   Waste name:
                    D042.   Waste code:

                    2,4,5-TRICHLOROPHENOL.   Waste name:
                    D041.   Waste code:

                    TRICHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D040.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    D039.   Waste code:

                    PYRIDINE.   Waste name:
                    D038.   Waste code:

                    PENTRACHLOROPHENOL.   Waste name:
                    D037.   Waste code:

                    NITROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D036.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    HEXACHLOROETHANE.   Waste name:
                    D034.   Waste code:

                    HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE.   Waste name:
                    D033.   Waste code:

                    HEXACHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D032.   Waste code:

                    HEPTACHLOR (AND ITS EPOXIDE)..   Waste name:
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                    SPENT CYANIDE SOLUTIONS FROM SALT BATH POT CLEANING FROM METAL HEAT.   Waste name:
                    F011.   Waste code:

                    OPERATIONS WHERE CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.
                    QUENCHING BATH RESIDUES FROM OIL BATHS FROM METAL HEAT TREATING.   Waste name:
                    F010.   Waste code:

                    OPERATIONS WHERE CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.
                    SPENT STRIPPING AND CLEANING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING.   Waste name:
                    F009.   Waste code:

                    ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS WHERE CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.
                    PLATING BATH RESIDUES FROM THE BOTTOM OF PLATING BATHS FROM.   Waste name:
                    F008.   Waste code:

                    SPENT CYANIDE PLATING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS.   Waste name:
                    F007.   Waste code:

                    ALUMINUM.
                    PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; AND (6) CHEMICAL ETCHING AND MILLING OF
                    STEEL; (5) CLEANING/STRIPPING ASSOCIATED WITH TIN, ZINC AND ALUMINUM
                    ON CARBON STEEL; (4) ALUMINUM OR ZINC-ALUMINUM PLATING ON CARBON
                    (2) TIN PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; (3) ZINC PLATING (SEGREGATED BASIS)
                    FROM THE FOLLOWING PROCESSES: (1) SULFURIC ACID ANODIZING OF ALUMINUM;
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS EXCEPT.   Waste name:
                    F006.   Waste code:

                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F005.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
                    F001, F002, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    ACID, AND NITROBENZENE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS AND CRESYLIC.   Waste name:
                    F004.   Waste code:

                    MIXTURES.
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    F003.   Waste code:

                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
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                    SEPARATORS; TANKS AND IMPOUNDMENTS; DITCHES AND OTHER CONVEYANCES;
                    BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE GENERATED IN: OIL/WATER/SOLIDS
                    COOLING WASTEWATERS FROM PETROLEUM REFINERIES.  SUCH SLUDGES INCLUDE,
                    DURING THE STORAGE OR TREATMENT OF PROCESS WASTEWATERS AND OILY
                    SLUDGE GENERATED FROM THE GRAVITATIONAL SEPARATION OF OIL/WATER/SOLIDS
                    PETROLEUM REFINERY PRIMARY OIL/WATER/SOLIDS SEPARATION SLUDGE-ANY.   Waste name:
                    F037.   Waste code:

                    ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION IS TAKEN.).
                    ADMINISTRATIVELY.  THE STAY WILL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL FURTHER
                    COME INTO CONTACT WITH PROCESS CONTAMINANTS IS STAYED
                    PENTACHLOROPHENOL (NOTE:  THE LISTING OF WASTEWATERS THAT HAVE NOT
                    WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR
                    DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF
                    INORGANIC PRESERVATIVES CONTAINING ARSENIC OR CHROMIUM.  THIS LISTING
                    FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESS GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT USE
                    WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT.   Waste name:
                    F035.   Waste code:

                    EFFECT UNTIL FURTHER ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION IS TAKEN.)
                    CONTAMINANTS IS STAYED ADMINISTRATIVELY. THE STAY WILL REMAIN IN
                    LISTING OF WASTEWATERS THAT HAVE NOT COME INTO CONTACT WITH PROCESS
                    PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.  (NOTE:  THE
                    SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING
                    CREOSOTE FORMULATIONS.  THIS LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM
                    FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESS GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT USE
                    WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT.   Waste name:
                    F034.   Waste code:

                    CHLORINE SUBSTITUTION.
                    FROM ONE TO AND INCLUDING FIVE, WITH VARYING AMOUNTS AND POSITIONS OF
                    ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS ARE THOSE HAVING CARBON CHAIN LENGTHS RANGING
                    HYDROCARBONS, BY FREE RADICAL CATALYZED PROCESSES.  THESE CHLORINATED
                    DESICCANT WASTES FROM THE PRODUCTION OF CERTAIN CHLORINATED ALIPHATIC
                    CONDENSED LIGHT ENDS, SPENT FILTERS AND FILTER AIDS, AND SPENT.   Waste name:
                    F025.   Waste code:

                    CATALYSTS, AND WASTES LISTED IN SECTION 261.31 OR SECTION 261.32).
                    DOES NOT INCLUDE WASTEWATERS, WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES, SPENT
                    VARYING AMOUNTS AND POSITIONS OF CHLORINE SUBSTITUTION.  (THIS LISTING
                    CARBON CHAIN LENGTHS RANGING FROM ONE TO AND INCLUDING FIVE, WITH
                    PROCESSES.  THESE CHLORINATED ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS ARE THOSE HAVING
                    CERTAIN CHLORINATED ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS BY FREE RADICAL CATALYZED
                    HEAVY ENDS, TARS, AND REACTOR CLEAN-OUT WASTES, FROM THE PRODUCTION OF
                    PROCESS WASTES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DISTILLATION RESIDUES,.   Waste name:
                    F024.   Waste code:

                    WHEN SUCH PHOSPHATING IS AN EXCLUSIVE CONVERSION COATING PROCESS.
                    ALUMINUM EXCEPT FROM ZIRCONIUM PHOSPHATING IN ALUMINUM CAN WASHING
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM THE CHEMICAL CONVERSION COATING OF.   Waste name:
                    F019.   Waste code:

                    OPERATIONS WHERE CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.
                    QUENCHING WASTE WATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM METAL HEAT TREATING.   Waste name:
                    F012.   Waste code:

                    TREATING OPERATIONS.
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                    K006.   Waste code:

                    PIGMENTS
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF CHROME GREEN.   Waste name:
                    K005.   Waste code:

                    PIGMENTS
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF ZINC YELLOW.   Waste name:
                    K004.   Waste code:

                    PIGMENTS
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF MOLYBDATE ORANGE.   Waste name:
                    K003.   Waste code:

                    ORANGE PIGMENTS.
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF CHROME YELLOW AND.   Waste name:
                    K002.   Waste code:

                    PRESERVING PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.
                    BOTTOM SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATERS FROM WOOD.   Waste name:
                    K001.   Waste code:

                    F028).
                    HAZARDOUS WASTES NUMBER(S):  F020, F021, F022, F026, F027, AND/OR
                    HAZARDOUS WASTES AND NO OTHER HAZARDOUS WASTES RETAINS ITS EPA
                    RESULTING FROM THE DISPOSAL OF ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING EPA
                    CLASSIFIED AS HAZARDOUS UNDER SUBPART D OF THIS PART. (LEACHATE
                    RESULTING FROM THE DISPOSAL OF MORE THAN ONE RESTRICTED WASTE
                    LEACHATE (LIQUIDS THAT HAVE PERCOLATED THROUGH LAND DISPOSED WASTES).   Waste name:
                    F039.   Waste code:

                    INCLUDED IN THIS LISTING.
                    BIOLOGICAL TREATMENT UNITS) AND F037, K048, AND K051 WASTES ARE NOT
                    ADDITIONAL UNITS AFTER WASTEWATERS HAVE BEEN TREATED IN AGGRESSIVE
                    261.31(B)(2) (INCLUDING SLUDGES AND FLOATS GENERATED IN ONE OR MORE
                    AGGRESSIVE BIOLOGICAL TREATMENT UNITS AS DEFINED IN SECTION
                    OTHER PROCESS OR OILY COOLING WATERS, SLUDGES AND FLOATS GENERATED IN
                    NON-CONTACT ONCE-THROUGH COOLING WATERS SEGREGATED FOR TREATMENT FROM
                    THAT DO NOT RECEIVE DRY WEATHER FLOW, SLUDGES GENERATED FROM
                    SLUDGES GENERATED IN DAF UNITS.  SLUDGES GENERATED IN STORMWATER UNITS
                    INDUCED AIR FLOTATION (IAF) UNITS, TANKS AND IMPOUNDMENTS, AND ALL
                    INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, ALL SLUDGES AND FLOATS GENERATED IN: 
                    OILY COOLING WASTEWATERS FROM PETROLEUM REFINERIES.  SUCH WASTES
                    CHEMICAL SEPARATION OF OIL/WATER/SOLIDS IN PROCESS WASTEWATERS AND
                    SLUDGE-ANY SLUDGE AND/OR FLOAT GENERATED FROM THE PHYSICAL AND/OR
                    PETROLEUM REFINERY SECONDARY (EMULSIFIED) OIL/WATER/SOLIDS SEPARATION.   Waste name:
                    F038.   Waste code:

                    LISTING.
                    BIOLOGICAL TREATMENT UNITS) AND K051 WASTES ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THIS
                    ADDITIONAL UNITS AFTER WASTEWATERS HAVE BEEN TREATED IN AGGRESSIVE
                    IN SECTION 261.31(B)(2) (INCLUDING SLUDGES GENERATED IN ONE OR MORE
                    SLUDGES GENERATED IN AGGRESSIVE BIOLOGICAL TREATMENT UNITS AS DEFINED
                    SEGREGATED FOR TREATMENT FROM OTHER PROCESS OR OILY COOLING WATERS,
                    SLUDGES GENERATED FROM NON-CONTACT ONCE-THROUGH COOLING WATERS
                    GENERATED IN STORMWATER UNITS THAT DO NOT RECEIVE DRY WEATHER FLOW,
                    SUMPS; AND STORMWATER UNITS RECEIVING DRY WEATHER FLOW.  SLUDGE
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                    CUMENE
                    DISTILLATION BOTTOM TARS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF PHENOL/ACETONE FROM.   Waste name:
                    K022.   Waste code:

                    AQUEOUS SPENT ANTIMONY CATALYST WASTE FROM FLUOROMETHANES PRODUCTION.   Waste name:
                    K021.   Waste code:

                    MONOMER PRODUCTION.
                    HEAVY ENDS FROM THE DISTILLATION OF VINYL CHLORIDE IN VINYL CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    K020.   Waste code:

                    DICHLORIDE PRODUCTION.
                    HEAVY ENDS FROM THE DISTILLATION OF ETHYLENE DICHLORIDE IN ETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    K019.   Waste code:

                    HEAVY ENDS FROM THE FRACTIONATION COLUMN IN ETHYL CHLORIDE PRODUCTION.   Waste name:
                    K018.   Waste code:

                    PRODUCTION OF EPICHLOROHYDRIN.
                    HEAVY ENDS (STILL BOTTOMS) FROM THE PURIFICATION COLUMN IN THE.   Waste name:
                    K017.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLORIDE
                    HEAVY ENDS OR DISTILLATION RESIDUES FROM THE PRODUCTION OF CARBON.   Waste name:
                    K016.   Waste code:

                    STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE DISTILLATION OF BENZYL CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    K015.   Waste code:

                    ACRYLONITRILE
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE ACETONITRILE PURIFICATION COLUMN IN THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    K014.   Waste code:

                    ACRYLONITRILE
                    BOTTOM STREAM FROM THE ACETONITRILE COLUMN IN THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    K013.   Waste code:

                    ACRYLONITRILE
                    BOTTOM STREAM FROM THE WASTEWATER STRIPPER IN THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    K011.   Waste code:

                    ETHYLENE
                    DISTILLATION SIDE CUTS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF ACETAIDEHYDE FROM.   Waste name:
                    K010.   Waste code:

                    DISTILLATION BOTTOMS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF ACETALDEHYDE FROM ETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    K009.   Waste code:

                    OVEN RESIDUE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF CHROME OXIDE GREEN PIGMENTS.   Waste name:
                    K008.   Waste code:

                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF IRON BLUE PIGMENTS.   Waste name:
                    K007.   Waste code:

                    PIGMENTS (ANHYDROUS AND HYDRATED).
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF CHROME OXIDE GREEN.   Waste name:
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                    K038.   Waste code:

                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM THE PRODUCTION OF DISULFOTON.   Waste name:
                    K037.   Waste code:

                    OF DISULFOTON
                    STILL BOTTOMS FROM TOLUENE RECLAMATION DISTILLATION IN THE PRODUCTION.   Waste name:
                    K036.   Waste code:

                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES GENERATED IN THE PRODUCTION OF CREOSOTE.   Waste name:
                    K035.   Waste code:

                    PRODUCTION OF CHLORDANE.
                    FILTER SOLIDS FROM THE FILTRATION OF HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADIENE IN THE.   Waste name:
                    K034.   Waste code:

                    THE PRODUCTION OF CHLORDANE.
                    WASTEWATER AND SCRUB WATER FROM THE CHLORINATION OF CYCLOPENTADIENE IN.   Waste name:
                    K033.   Waste code:

                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF CHLORDANE.   Waste name:
                    K032.   Waste code:

                    ACID
                    BY-PRODUCT SALTS GENERATED IN THE PRODUCTION OF MSMA AND CACODYLIC.   Waste name:
                    K031.   Waste code:

                    TRICHLOROETHYLENE AND PERCHLOROETHYLENE.
                    COLUMN BOTTOMS OR HEAVY ENDS FROM THE COMBINED PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    K030.   Waste code:

                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE
                    WASTE FROM THE PRODUCT STEAM STRIPPER IN THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    K029.   Waste code:

                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE.
                    SPENT CATALYST FROM THE HYDROCHLORINATOR REACTOR IN THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    K028.   Waste code:

                    PRODUCTION
                    CENTRIFUGE AND DISTILLATION RESIDUES FROM TOLUENE DIISOCYANATE.   Waste name:
                    K027.   Waste code:

                    STRIPPING STILL TAILS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF METHY ETHYL PYRIDINES.   Waste name:
                    K026.   Waste code:

                    NITRATION OF BENZENE
                    DISTILLATION BOTTOMS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF NITROBENZENE BY THE.   Waste name:
                    K025.   Waste code:

                    NAPHTHALENE
                    DISTILLATION BOTTOMS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE FROM.   Waste name:
                    K024.   Waste code:

                    NAPHTHALENE
                    DISTILLATION LIGHT ENDS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE FROM.   Waste name:
                    K023.   Waste code:
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                    ELECTRIC FURNACES.
                    EMISSION CONTROL DUST/SLUDGE FROM THE PRIMARY PRODUCTION OF STEEL IN.   Waste name:
                    K061.   Waste code:

                    AMMONIA STILL LIME SLUDGE FROM COKING OPERATIONS.   Waste name:
                    K060.   Waste code:

                    TANK BOTTOMS (LEADED) FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING INDUSTRY.   Waste name:
                    K052.   Waste code:

                    API SEPARATOR SLUDGE FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING INDUSTRY.   Waste name:
                    K051.   Waste code:

                    INDUSTRY
                    HEAT EXCHANGER BUNDLE CLEANING SLUDGE FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING.   Waste name:
                    K050.   Waste code:

                    SLOP OIL EMULSION SOLIDS FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING INDUSTRY.   Waste name:
                    K049.   Waste code:

                    INDUSTRY
                    DISSOLVED AIR FLOTATION (DAF) FLOAT FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING.   Waste name:
                    K048.   Waste code:

                    PINK/RED WATER FROM TNT OPERATIONS.   Waste name:
                    K047.   Waste code:

                    LOADING OF LEAD-BASED INITIATING COMPOUNDS.
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM THE MANUFACTURING, FORMULATION AND.   Waste name:
                    K046.   Waste code:

                    SPENT CARBON FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER CONTAINING EXPLOSIVES.   Waste name:
                    K045.   Waste code:

                    EXPLOSIVES
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM THE MANUFACTURING AND PROCESSING OF.   Waste name:
                    K044.   Waste code:

                    2,6-DICHLOROPHENOL WASTE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF 2,4-D.   Waste name:
                    K043.   Waste code:

                    TETRACHLOROBENZENE IN THE PRODUCTION OF 2,4,5-T.
                    HEAVY ENDS OR DISTILLATION RESIDUES FROM THE DISTILLATION OF.   Waste name:
                    K042.   Waste code:

                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF TOXAPHENE.   Waste name:
                    K041.   Waste code:

                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF PHORATE.   Waste name:
                    K040.   Waste code:

                    THE PRODUCTION OF PHORATE.
                    FILTER CAKE FROM THE FILTRATION OF DIETHYLPHOSPHORODITHIOIC ACID IN.   Waste name:
                    K039.   Waste code:

                    WASTEWATER FROM THE WASHING AND STRIPPING OF PHORATE PRODUCTION.   Waste name:
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                    EMISSION CONTROL DUST OR SLUDGE FROM FERROCHROMIUMSILICON PRODUCTION.   Waste name:
                    K090.   Waste code:

                    SPENT POTLINERS FROM PRIMARY ALUMINUM REDUCTION.   Waste name:
                    K088.   Waste code:

                    DECANTER TANK TAR SLUDGE FROM COKING OPERATIONS.   Waste name:
                    K087.   Waste code:

                    CONTAINING CHROMIUM AND LEAD.
                    FORMULATION OF INK FROM PIGMENTS, DRIERS, SOAPS, AND STABILIZERS
                    WASHES AND SLUDGES FROM CLEANING TUBS AND EQUIPMENT USED IN THE
                    SOLVENT WASHES AND SLUDGES, CAUSTIC WASHES AND SLUDGES, OR WATER.   Waste name:
                    K086.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROBENZENES
                    DISTILLATION OR FRACTIONATION COLUMN BOTTOMS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    K085.   Waste code:

                    VETERINARY PHARMACEUTICALS FROM ARSENIC OR ORGANO-ARSENIC COMPOUNDS.
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES GENERATED DURING THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    K084.   Waste code:

                    DISTILLATION BOTTOMS FROM ANILINE PRODUCTION.   Waste name:
                    K083.   Waste code:

                    DIAPHRAGM CELL PROCESS USING GRAPHITE ANODES IN CHLORINE PRODUCTION.
                    CHLORINATED HYDROCARBON WASTE FROM THE PURIFICATION STEP OF THE.   Waste name:
                    K073.   Waste code:

                    PRODUCTION, WHERE SEPARATELY PREPURIFIED BRINE IS NOT USED.
                    BRINE PURIFICATION MUDS FROM THE MERCURY CELL PROCESS IN CHLORINE.   Waste name:
                    K071.   Waste code:

                    FEDERAL REGISTER.
                    EFFECTING THIS STAY, EPA WILL PUBLISH A NOTICE OF THE ACTION IN THE
                    FURTHER ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION IS TAKEN.  IF EPA TAKES FURTHER ACTION
                    SECONDARY ACID SCRUBBER SYSTEMS.  THE STAY WILL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL
                    THIS LISTING IS STAYED ADMINISTRATIVELY FOR SLUDGE GENERATED FROM
                    EMISSION CONTROL DUST/SLUDGE FROM SECONDARY LEAD SMELTING.  (NOTE: .   Waste name:
                    K069.   Waste code:

                    FROM PRIMARY ZINC PRODUCTION.
                    SLUDGE FROM TREATMENT OF PROCESS WASTEWATER AND OR ACID PLANT BLOWDOWN.   Waste name:
                    K066.   Waste code:

                    IMPOUNDMENTS AT PRIMARY LEAD SMELTING FACILITIES.
                    SURFACE IMPOUNDMENT SOLIDS CONTAINED IN AND DREDGED FROM SURFACE.   Waste name:
                    K065.   Waste code:

                    BLOWDOWN SLURRY FROM PRIMARY COPPER PRODUCTION.
                    ACID PLANT BLOWDOWN SLURRY/SLUDGE RESULTING FROM THE THICKENING OF.   Waste name:
                    K064.   Waste code:

                    FACILITIES WITHIN THE IRON AND STEEL INDUSTRY (SIC CODES 331 AND 332).
                    SPENT PICKLE LIQUOR GENERATED BY STEEL FINISHING OPERATIONS OF.   Waste name:
                    K062.   Waste code:
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                    PRODUCTION
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE MERCURY CELL PROCESS IN CHLORINE.   Waste name:
                    K106.   Waste code:

                    PRODUCTION OF CHLOROBENZENES.
                    SEPARATED AQUEOUS STREAM FROM THE REACTOR PRODUCT WASHING STEP IN THE.   Waste name:
                    K105.   Waste code:

                    PRODUCTION
                    COMBINED WASTEWATER STREAMS GENERATED FROM NITROBENZENE/ANILINE.   Waste name:
                    K104.   Waste code:

                    ANILINE
                    PROCESS RESIDUES FROM ANILINE EXTRACTION FROM THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    K103.   Waste code:

                    ORGANO-ARSENIC COMPOUNDS.
                    PRODUCTION OF VETERINARY PHARMACEUTICALS FROM ARSENIC OR
                    RESIDUE FROM THE USE OF ACTIVATED CARBON FOR DECOLORIZATION IN THE.   Waste name:
                    K102.   Waste code:

                    OR ORGANO-ARSENIC COMPOUNDS.
                    COMPOUNDS IN THE PRODUCTION OF VETERINARY PHARMACEUTICALS FROM ARSENIC
                    DISTILLATION TAR RESIDUES FROM THE DISTILLATION OF ANILINE-BASED.   Waste name:
                    K101.   Waste code:

                    DUST/SLUDGE FROM SECONDARY LEAD SMELTING.
                    WASTE LEACHING SOLUTION FROM ACID LEACHING OF EMISSION CONTROL.   Waste name:
                    K100.   Waste code:

                    UNTREATED WASTEWATER FROM THE PRODUCTION OF 2,4-D.   Waste name:
                    K099.   Waste code:

                    UNTREATED PROCESS WASTEWATER FROM THE PRODUCTION OF TOXAPHENE.   Waste name:
                    K098.   Waste code:

                    PRODUCTION OF CHLORDANE.
                    VACUUM STRIPPER DISCHARGE FROM THE CHLORDANE CHLORINATOR IN THE.   Waste name:
                    K097.   Waste code:

                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE.
                    HEAVY ENDS FROM THE HEAVY ENDS COLUMN FROM THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    K096.   Waste code:

                    DISTILLATION BOTTOMS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE.   Waste name:
                    K095.   Waste code:

                    ORTHO-XYLENE
                    DISTILLATION BOTTOMS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE FROM.   Waste name:
                    K094.   Waste code:

                    ORTHO-XYLENE
                    DISTILLATION LIGHT ENDS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE FROM.   Waste name:
                    K093.   Waste code:

                    EMISSION CONTROL DUST OR SLUDGE FROM FERROCHROMIUM PRODUCTION.   Waste name:
                    K091.   Waste code:
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                    ETHYLENEBISDITHIOCARBAMIC ACID AND ITS SALTS.
                    REACTOR VENT SCRUBBER WATER FROM THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    K124.   Waste code:

                    FROM THE PRODUCTION OF ETHYLENEBISDITHIOCARBAMIC ACID AND ITS SALT.
                    PROCESS WASTEWATER (INCLUDING SUPERNATES, FILTRATES, AND WASHWATERS).   Waste name:
                    K123.   Waste code:

                    PRODUCTION OF ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE VIA BROMINATION OF ETHENE.
                    SPENT ADSORBENT SOLIDS FROM PURIFICATION OF ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE IN THE.   Waste name:
                    K118.   Waste code:

                    ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE VIA BROMINATION OF ETHENE.
                    WASTEWATER FROM THE REACTOR VENT GAS SCRUBBER IN THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    K117.   Waste code:

                    OF TOLUENE DIISOCYANATE VIA PHOSGENATION OF TOLUENEDIAMINE.
                    ORGANIC CONDENSATE FROM THE SOLVENT RECOVERY COLUMN IN THE PRODUCTION.   Waste name:
                    K116.   Waste code:

                    OF TOLUENEDIAMINE VIA HYDROGENATION OF DINITROTOLUENE.
                    HEAVY ENDS FROM THE PURIFICATION OF TOLUENEDIAMINE IN THE PRODUCTION.   Waste name:
                    K115.   Waste code:

                    TOLUENEDIAMINE VIA HYDROGENATION OF DINITROTOLUENE.
                    VICINALS FROM THE PURIFICATION OF TOLUENEDIAMINE IN THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    K114.   Waste code:

                    THE PRODUCTION OF TOLUENEDIAMINE VIA HYDROGENATION OF DINITROTOLUENE.
                    CONDENSED LIQUID LIGHT ENDS FROM THE PURIFICATION OF TOLUENEDIAMINE IN.   Waste name:
                    K113.   Waste code:

                    TOLUENEDIAMINE VIA HYDROGENATION OF DINITROTOLUENE.
                    REACTION BY-PRODUCT WATER FROM THE DRYING COLUMN IN THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    K112.   Waste code:

                    OF TOLUENE
                    PRODUCT WASHWATERS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF DINITROTOLUENE VIA NITRATION.   Waste name:
                    K111.   Waste code:

                    HYDRAZIDES.
                    PRODUCTION OF 1,1-DIMETHYLHYDRAZINE (UDMH) FROM CARBOXYLIC ACID
                    CONDENSED COLUMN OVERHEADS FROM INTERMEDIATE SEPARATION FROM THE.   Waste name:
                    K110.   Waste code:

                    OF 1,1-DIMETHYLHYDRAZINE (UDMH) FROM CARBOXYLIC ACID HYDRAZIDES.
                    SPENT FILTER CARTRIDGES FROM PRODUCT PURIFICATION FROM THE PRODUCTION.   Waste name:
                    K109.   Waste code:

                    FROM CARBOXYLIC ACID HYDRAZIDES.
                    REACTOR VENT GASES FROM THE PRODUCTION OF 1,1-DIMETHYLHYDRAZINE (UDMH)
                    CONDENSED COLUMN OVERHEADS FROM PRODUCT SEPARATION AND CONDENSED.   Waste name:
                    K108.   Waste code:

                    1,1-DIMETHYLHYDRAZINE (UDMH) FROM CARBOXYLIC ACID HYDRAZINES.
                    COLUMN BOTTOMS FROM PRODUCT SEPARATION FROM THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    K107.   Waste code:

CALGON CARBON CORP  (Continued) 1005416429

TC5393213.2s   Page 23



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    WASTEWATERS (INCLUDING SCRUBBER WATERS, CONDENSER WATERS, WASHWATERS,.   Waste name:
                    K157.   Waste code:

                    SOLVENTS, FILTRATES, AND DECAN
                    ORGANIC WASTE (INCLUDING HEAVY ENDS, STILL BOTTOMS, LIGHT ENDS, SPENT.   Waste name:
                    K156.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
                    K151.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
                    K150.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
                    K149.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
                    K148.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
                    K147.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
                    K145.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
                    K144.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
                    K143.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
                    K142.   Waste code:

                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
                    K141.   Waste code:

                    PRODUCTION OF ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE VIA BROMINATION OF ETHENE.
                    STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE PURIFICATION OF ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE IN THE.   Waste name:
                    K136.   Waste code:

                    METHYL BROMIDE.
                    SPENT ABSORBENT AND WASTEWATER SEPARATOR SOLIDS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    K132.   Waste code:

                    DRYER FROM THE PRODUCTION OF METHYL BROMIDE.
                    WASTEWATER FROM THE REACTOR AND SPENT SULFURIC ACID FROM THE ACID.   Waste name:
                    K131.   Waste code:

                    AND ITS SALTS.
                    FROM THE PRODUCTION OR FORMULATION OF ETHYLENEBISDITHIOCARBAMIC ACID
                    BAGHOUSE DUST AND FLOOR SWEEPINGS IN MILLING AND PACKAGING OPERATIONS.   Waste name:
                    K126.   Waste code:

                    OF ETHYLENEBISDITHIOCARBAMIC ACID AND ITS SALTS.
                    FILTRATION, EVAPORATION, AND CENTRIFUGATION SOLIDS FROM THE PRODUCTION.   Waste name:
                    K125.   Waste code:
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                    4-AMINOPYRIDINE.   Waste name:
                    P008.   Waste code:

                    5-(AMINOMETHYL)-3-ISOXAZOLOL.   Waste name:
                    P007.   Waste code:

                    ALUMINUM PHOSPHIDE (R,T).   Waste name:
                    P006.   Waste code:

                    ALLYL ALCOHOL.   Waste name:
                    P005.   Waste code:

                    ALDRIN.   Waste name:
                    P004.   Waste code:

                    ACROLEIN.   Waste name:
                    P003.   Waste code:

                    ACETAMIDE, N-(AMINOTHIOXOMETHYL)-.   Waste name:
                    P002.   Waste code:

                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    reactors (excludes inert support media).
                    including guard beds used to desulfurize feeds to other catalytic
                    Spent hydro refining catalyst from petroleum refining operations,.   Waste name:
                    K172.   Waste code:

                    reactors (excludes inert support media)
                    including guard beds used to desulfurize feeds to other catalytic
                    Spent hydrotreating catalyst from petroleum refining operations,.   Waste name:
                    K171.   Waste code:

                    filter/separation solids from petroleum refining operations.
                    Clarified slurry oil storage tank sediment and/or in-line.   Waste name:
                    K170.   Waste code:

                    Crude oil storage tank sediment from petroleum refining operations..   Waste name:
                    K169.   Waste code:

                    CENTRIFUGATION SOLIDS), BAG HOUSE DUST A
                    PURIFICATION SOLIDS (INCLUDING FILTRATION, EVAPORATION, AND.   Waste name:
                    K161.   Waste code:

                    K160.   Waste name:
                    K160.   Waste code:

                    ORGANICS FROM THE TREATMENT OF THIOCARBAMATE WASTES..   Waste name:
                    K159.   Waste code:

                    CARBAMATES AND CARBAMOYL OXIMES.
                    BAG HOUSE DUSTS AND FILTER/SEPARATION SOLIDS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    K158.   Waste code:

                    AND SEPARATION WATERS) FROM TH
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                    COPPER CYANIDE.   Waste name:
                    P029.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, (CHLOROMETHYL)-.   Waste name:
                    P028.   Waste code:

                    3-CHLOROPROPIONITRILE.   Waste name:
                    P027.   Waste code:

                    1-(O-CHLOROPHENYL)THIOUREA.   Waste name:
                    P026.   Waste code:

                    BENZENAMINE, 4-CHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    P024.   Waste code:

                    ACETALDEHYDE, CHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    P023.   Waste code:

                    CARBON DISULFIDE.   Waste name:
                    P022.   Waste code:

                    CALCIUM CYANIDE.   Waste name:
                    P021.   Waste code:

                    DINOSEB.   Waste name:
                    P020.   Waste code:

                    BRUCINE.   Waste name:
                    P018.   Waste code:

                    BROMOACETONE.   Waste name:
                    P017.   Waste code:

                    DICHLOROMETHYL ETHER.   Waste name:
                    P016.   Waste code:

                    BERYLLIUM.   Waste name:
                    P015.   Waste code:

                    BENZENETHIOL.   Waste name:
                    P014.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM CYANIDE.   Waste name:
                    P013.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC OXIDE AS2O3.   Waste name:
                    P012.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC OXIDE AS2O3.   Waste name:
                    P011.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC ACID H3ASO4.   Waste name:
                    P010.   Waste code:

                    AMMONIUM PICRATE (R).   Waste name:
                    P009.   Waste code:
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                    ENDOSULFAN.   Waste name:
                    P050.   Waste code:

                    DITHIOBIURET.   Waste name:
                    P049.   Waste code:

                    2,4-DINITROPHENOL.   Waste name:
                    P048.   Waste code:

                    4,6-DINITRO-O-CRESOL, & SALTS.   Waste name:
                    P047.   Waste code:

                    BENZENEETHANAMINE, ALPHA,ALPHA-DIMETHYL-.   Waste name:
                    P046.   Waste code:

                    OXIME
                    2-BUTANONE, 3,3-DIMETHYL-1-(METHYLTHIO)-, O-[METHYLAMINO)CARBONYL].   Waste name:
                    P045.   Waste code:

                    DIMETHOATE.   Waste name:
                    P044.   Waste code:

                    DIISOPROPYTFLUOROPHOSPHATE (DFP).   Waste name:
                    P043.   Waste code:

                    1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)-.   Waste name:
                    P042.   Waste code:

                    DIETHYL-P-NITROPHENYL PHOSPHATE.   Waste name:
                    P041.   Waste code:

                    O,O-DIETHY: O-PYRAZINYL PHOSPHOROTHIOATE.   Waste name:
                    P040.   Waste code:

                    DISULFOTON.   Waste name:
                    P039.   Waste code:

                    ARSINE, DIETHYL-.   Waste name:
                    P038.   Waste code:

                    DIELDRIN.   Waste name:
                    P037.   Waste code:

                    ARSONOUS DICHLORIDE, PHENYL-.   Waste name:
                    P036.   Waste code:

                    2-CYCLOHEXYL-4,6-DINITROPHENOL.   Waste name:
                    P034.   Waste code:

                    CYANOGEN CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    P033.   Waste code:

                    CYANOGEN.   Waste name:
                    P031.   Waste code:

                    CYANIDES (SOLUBLE CYANIDE SALTS), NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.   Waste name:
                    P030.   Waste code:
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                    P072.   Waste code:

                    METHYL PARATHION.   Waste name:
                    P071.   Waste code:

                    ALDICARB.   Waste name:
                    P070.   Waste code:

                    2-METHYLLACTONITRILE.   Waste name:
                    P069.   Waste code:

                    HYDRAZINE, METHYL-.   Waste name:
                    P068.   Waste code:

                    AZIRIDINE, 2-METHYL-.   Waste name:
                    P067.   Waste code:

                    ETHANIMIDOTHIOIC ACID, N-[[(METHYLAMINO)CARBONYL]OXY]-, METHYL ESTER.   Waste name:
                    P066.   Waste code:

                    FULMINIC ACID, MERCURY(2+) SALT (R,T).   Waste name:
                    P065.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, ISOCYANATO-.   Waste name:
                    P064.   Waste code:

                    HYDROCYANIC ACID.   Waste name:
                    P063.   Waste code:

                    HEXAETHYL TETRAPHOSPHATE.   Waste name:
                    P062.   Waste code:

                    (1ALPHA,4ALPHA,4ABETA,5BETA,8BETA,8ABETA)-
                    CHLORO-1,4,4A,5,8,8A-HEXAHYDRO-,
                    1,4,5,8-DIMETHANONAPHTHALENE, 1,2,3,4,10,10-HEXA-.   Waste name:
                    P060.   Waste code:

                    HEPTACHLOR.   Waste name:
                    P059.   Waste code:

                    ACETIC ACID, FLUORO-, SODIUM SALT.   Waste name:
                    P058.   Waste code:

                    ACETAMIDE, 2-FLUORO-.   Waste name:
                    P057.   Waste code:

                    FLUORINE.   Waste name:
                    P056.   Waste code:

                    AZIRIDINE.   Waste name:
                    P054.   Waste code:

                    METABOLITES
                    (1AALPHA,2BETA,2ABETA,3ALPHA,6ALPHA,6ABETA,7BETA, 7AALPHA)-, &
                    1A,2,2A,3,6,6A,7,7A-OCTAHYDRO-,
                    2,7:3,6-DIMETHANONAPHTH [2,3-B]OXIRENE, 3,4,5,6,9,9-HEXACHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    P051.   Waste code:
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                    P097.   Waste code:

                    HYDROGEN PHOSPHIDE.   Waste name:
                    P096.   Waste code:

                    CARBONIC DICHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    P095.   Waste code:

                    PHORATE.   Waste name:
                    P094.   Waste code:

                    PHENYLTHIOUREA.   Waste name:
                    P093.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY, (ACETATO-O)PHENYL-.   Waste name:
                    P092.   Waste code:

                    PARATHION.   Waste name:
                    P089.   Waste code:

                    ENDOTHALL.   Waste name:
                    P088.   Waste code:

                    OSMIUM OXIDE OSO4, (T-4)-.   Waste name:
                    P087.   Waste code:

                    DIPHOSPHORAMIDE, OCTAMETHYL-.   Waste name:
                    P085.   Waste code:

                    N-NITROSOMETHYLVINYLAMINE.   Waste name:
                    P084.   Waste code:

                    METHANAMINE, N-METHYL-N-NITROSO-.   Waste name:
                    P082.   Waste code:

                    NITROGLYCERINE (R).   Waste name:
                    P081.   Waste code:

                    NITROGEN DIOXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P078.   Waste code:

                    BENZENAMINE, 4-NITRO-.   Waste name:
                    P077.   Waste code:

                    NITRIC OXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P076.   Waste code:

                    NICOTINE, & SALTS.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    NICKEL CYANIDE.   Waste name:
                    P074.   Waste code:

                    NICKEL CARBONYL.   Waste name:
                    P073.   Waste code:

                    ALPHA-NAPHTHYLTHIOUREA.   Waste name:
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                    P119.   Waste code:

                    METHANETHIOL, TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    P118.   Waste code:

                    HYDRAZINECARBOTHIOAMIDE.   Waste name:
                    P116.   Waste code:

                    SULFURIC ACID, DITHALLIUM(1+) SALT.   Waste name:
                    P115.   Waste code:

                    SELENIOUS ACID, DITHALLIUM(1+) SALT.   Waste name:
                    P114.   Waste code:

                    THALLIC OXIDE.   Waste name:
                    P113.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, TETRANITRO- (R).   Waste name:
                    P112.   Waste code:

                    DIPHOSPHORIC ACID, TETRAETHYL ESTER.   Waste name:
                    P111.   Waste code:

                    PLUMBANE, TETRAETHYL-.   Waste name:
                    P110.   Waste code:

                    TETRAETHYLDITHIOPYROPHOSPHATE.   Waste name:
                    P109.   Waste code:

                    STRYCHNIDIN-10-ONE, & SALTS.   Waste name:
                    P108.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM CYANIDE.   Waste name:
                    P106.   Waste code:

                    SODIUM AZIDE.   Waste name:
                    P105.   Waste code:

                    SILVER CYANIDE.   Waste name:
                    P104.   Waste code:

                    SELENOUREA.   Waste name:
                    P103.   Waste code:

                    PROPARGYL ALCOHOL.   Waste name:
                    P102.   Waste code:

                    ETHYL CYANIDE.   Waste name:
                    P101.   Waste code:

                    ARGENTATE(1-), BIS(CYANO-C)-, POTASSIUM.   Waste name:
                    P099.   Waste code:

                    POTASSIUM CYANIDE.   Waste name:
                    P098.   Waste code:

                    FAMPHUR.   Waste name:
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                    N,N-DIMETHYL-N’-[2-METHYL-4-[[(METHYLAMINO)CARBONYL]OXY]PHENYL]
                    FORMPARANATE (OR) METHANIMIDAMIDE,.   Waste name:
                    P197.   Waste code:

                    BIS(DIMETHYLCARBAMODITHIOATO-S,S’)-,
                    MANGANESE DIMETHYLDITHIOCARBAMATE (OR) MANGANESE,.   Waste name:
                    P196.   Waste code:

                    CARBONYL]OXY]-2-OXO-, METHYL ESTER (OR) OX
                    ETHANIMIDOTHIOC ACID, 2-(DIMETHYLAMINO)-N-[[(METHYLAMINO).   Waste name:
                    P194.   Waste code:

                    PYRAZOL-5-YL ESTER
                    ISOLAN (OR) CARBAMIC ACID, DIMETHYL-, 3-METHY-L-(1-METHYLETHYL)-1H-.   Waste name:
                    P192.   Waste code:

                    PYRAZOL-3-YL ESTER (OR) DIMETIL
                    CARBAMIC ACID, DIMETHYL-, 1-[(DIMETHYL-AMINO)CARBONYL]- 5-METHYL-1H-.   Waste name:
                    P191.   Waste code:

                    CARBAMIC ACID, METHYL-, 3-METHYLPHENYL ESTER (OR) METOLCARB.   Waste name:
                    P190.   Waste code:

                    -7-BENZOFURANYL ESTER (OR) CAR
                    CARBAMIC ACID, [(DIBUTYLAMINO)-THIO]METHYL-, 2,3-DIHYDRO-2,2-DIMETHYL.   Waste name:
                    P189.   Waste code:

                    (3AS-CIS)-1,2,3,3A,8,8A-HEXAHYDRO-1,3A,8-TRIMETHYLPYRROLO[2,3-
                    BENZOIC ACID, 2-HYDROXY-, COMPD. WITH.   Waste name:
                    P188.   Waste code:

                    [(METHYLAMINO)-CARBONYL]OXIME (OR) TIRPATE
                    1,3-DITHIOLANE-2-CARBOXALDEHYDE, 2,4-DIMETHYL-, O-.   Waste name:
                    P185.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL, 4-(DIMETHYLAMINO)-3,5-DIMETHYL-, METHYLCARBAMATE (ESTER).   Waste name:
                    P128.   Waste code:

                    CARBOFURAN
                    7-BENZOFURANOL, 2,3-DIHYDRO-2,2-DIMETHYL-, METHYLCARBAMATE (OR).   Waste name:
                    P127.   Waste code:

                    TOXAPHENE.   Waste name:
                    P123.   Waste code:

                    (R,T)
                    ZINC PHOSPHIDE ZN3P2, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 10%.   Waste name:
                    P122.   Waste code:

                    ZINC CYANIDE.   Waste name:
                    P121.   Waste code:

                    VANADIUM OXIDE V2O5.   Waste name:
                    P120.   Waste code:

                    AMMONIUM VANADATE.   Waste name:
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                    6-AMINO-8-[[(AMINOCARBONYL)OXY]METHYL]-
                    AZIRINO[2’,3’:3,4]PYRROLO[1,2-A]INDOLE-4,7-DIONE,.   Waste name:
                    U010.   Waste code:

                    ACRYLONITRILE.   Waste name:
                    U009.   Waste code:

                    ACRYLIC ACID (I).   Waste name:
                    U008.   Waste code:

                    ACRYLAMIDE.   Waste name:
                    U007.   Waste code:

                    ACETYL CHLORIDE (C,R,T).   Waste name:
                    U006.   Waste code:

                    ACETAMIDE, N-9H-FLUOREN-2-YL-.   Waste name:
                    U005.   Waste code:

                    ACETOPHENONE.   Waste name:
                    U004.   Waste code:

                    ACETONITRILE (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U003.   Waste code:

                    ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    ACETALDEHYDE (I).   Waste name:
                    U001.   Waste code:

                    ZINC, BIS(DIMETHYLCARBAMODITHIOATO-S,S’)-, (OR) ZIRAM.   Waste name:
                    P205.   Waste code:

                    1,2,3,3A,8,8A-HEXAHYDRO-1,3A,8-TRIMETHYL-METHYLCARBAMAT
                    PHYSOSTIGMINE (OR) PYRROLO[2,3-B]INDOL-5-OL,.   Waste name:
                    P204.   Waste code:

                    O-[(METHYLAMINO)CARBONYL] OXIME
                    ALDICARB SULFONE (OR) PROPANAL, 2-METHYL-2-(METHYL-SULFONYL)-,.   Waste name:
                    P203.   Waste code:

                    (OR) PHENOL, 3-(1-METHYLETHYL)-,
                    M-CUMENYL METHYLCARBAMATE (OR) 3-ISOPROPYLPHENYL N-METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    P202.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL, 3-METHYL-5-(1-METHYLETHYL)-, METHYL CARBAMATE (OR) PROMECARB.   Waste name:
                    P201.   Waste code:

                    (3,5-DIMETHYL-4-(METHYLTHIO)-, METHYLCARBAMATE
                    METHIOCARB (OR) MEXACARBATE (OR) PHENOL,.   Waste name:
                    P199.   Waste code:

                    MONOHYDROCHLORIDE (OR) FO
                    N,N-DIMETHYL-N’-[3-[[(METHYLAMINO)-CARBONYL]OXY]PHENYL]-,
                    METHANIMIDAMIDE,.   Waste name:
                    P198.   Waste code:

CALGON CARBON CORP  (Continued) 1005416429

TC5393213.2s   Page 32



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    METHANE, BROMO-.   Waste name:
                    U029.   Waste code:

                    1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, BIS(2-ETHYLHEXYL) ESTER.   Waste name:
                    U028.   Waste code:

                    DICHLOROISOPROPYL ETHER.   Waste name:
                    U027.   Waste code:

                    CHLORNAPHAZIN.   Waste name:
                    U026.   Waste code:

                    DICHLOROETHYL ETHER.   Waste name:
                    U025.   Waste code:

                    DICHLOROMETHOXY ETHANE.   Waste name:
                    U024.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, (TRICHLOROMETHYL)-.   Waste name:
                    U023.   Waste code:

                    BENZO[A]PYRENE.   Waste name:
                    U022.   Waste code:

                    BENZIDINE.   Waste name:
                    U021.   Waste code:

                    BENZENESULFONIC ACID CHLORIDE (C,R).   Waste name:
                    U020.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U019.   Waste code:

                    BENZ[A]ANTHRACENE.   Waste name:
                    U018.   Waste code:

                    BENZAL CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U017.   Waste code:

                    BENZ[C]ACRIDINE.   Waste name:
                    U016.   Waste code:

                    AZASERINE.   Waste name:
                    U015.   Waste code:

                    AURAMINE.   Waste name:
                    U014.   Waste code:

                    ANILINE (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U012.   Waste code:

                    AMITROLE.   Waste name:
                    U011.   Waste code:

                    8BETA,8AALPHA,8BALPHA)]-
                    1,1A,2,8,8A,8B-HEXAHYDRO-8A-METHOXY-5-METHYL-, [1AS-(1AALPHA,
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                    BENZENAMINE, 4-CHLORO-2-METHYL-, HYDROCHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U049.   Waste code:

                    O-CHLOROPHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U048.   Waste code:

                    BETA-CHLORONAPHTHALENE.   Waste name:
                    U047.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROMETHYL METHYL ETHER.   Waste name:
                    U046.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, CHLORO- (I, T).   Waste name:
                    U045.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:
                    U044.   Waste code:

                    ETHENE, CHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U043.   Waste code:

                    2-CHLOROETHYL VINYL ETHER.   Waste name:
                    U042.   Waste code:

                    EPICHLOROHYDRIN.   Waste name:
                    U041.   Waste code:

                    P-CHLORO-M-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    U039.   Waste code:

                    ETHYL ESTER
                    BENZENEACETIC ACID, 4-CHLORO-ALPHA-(4-CHLOROPHENYL)-ALPHA-HYDROXY-,.   Waste name:
                    U038.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, CHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U037.   Waste code:

                    CHLORDANE, ALPHA & GAMMA ISOMERS.   Waste name:
                    U036.   Waste code:

                    BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]-.   Waste name:
                    U035.   Waste code:

                    ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U034.   Waste code:

                    CARBONIC DIFLUORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U033.   Waste code:

                    CALCIUM CHROMATE.   Waste name:
                    U032.   Waste code:

                    1-BUTANOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U031.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1-BROMO-4-PHENOXY-.   Waste name:
                    U030.   Waste code:
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                    BENZENE, 1,2-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U070.   Waste code:

                    1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIBUTYL ESTER.   Waste name:
                    U069.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, DIBROMO-.   Waste name:
                    U068.   Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,2-DIBROMO-.   Waste name:
                    U067.   Waste code:

                    1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE.   Waste name:
                    U066.   Waste code:

                    BENZO[RST]PENTAPHENE.   Waste name:
                    U064.   Waste code:

                    DIBENZ[A,H]ANTHRACENE.   Waste name:
                    U063.   Waste code:

                    ESTER
                    CARBAMOTHIOIC ACID, BIS(1-METHYLETHYL)-, S-(2,3-DICHLORO-2-PROPENYL).   Waste name:
                    U062.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,1’-(2,2,2-TRICHLOROETHYLIDENE)BIS[4-CHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U061.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,1’-(2,2-DICHLOROETHYLIDENE)BIS[4-CHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U060.   Waste code:

                    DAUNOMYCIN.   Waste name:
                    U059.   Waste code:

                    CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE.   Waste name:
                    U058.   Waste code:

                    CYCLOHEXANONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U057.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, HEXAHYDRO- (I).   Waste name:
                    U056.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, (1-METHYLETHYL)- (I).   Waste name:
                    U055.   Waste code:

                    2-BUTENAL.   Waste name:
                    U053.   Waste code:

                    CRESOL (CRESYLIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    U052.   Waste code:

                    CREOSOTE.   Waste name:
                    U051.   Waste code:

                    CHRYSENE.   Waste name:
                    U050.   Waste code:
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                    DIETHYLSTILBESTEROL.   Waste name:
                    U089.   Waste code:

                    1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIETHYL ESTER.   Waste name:
                    U088.   Waste code:

                    O,O-DIETHYL S-METHYL DITHIOPHOSPHATE.   Waste name:
                    U087.   Waste code:

                    N,N’-DIETHYLHYDRAZINE.   Waste name:
                    U086.   Waste code:

                    2,2’-BIOXIRANE.   Waste name:
                    U085.   Waste code:

                    1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE.   Waste name:
                    U084.   Waste code:

                    PROPANE, 1,2-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U083.   Waste code:

                    2,6-DICHLOROPHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U082.   Waste code:

                    2,4-DICHLOROPHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U081.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, DICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U080.   Waste code:

                    1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    U079.   Waste code:

                    1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    U078.   Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,2-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U077.   Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,1-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U076.   Waste code:

                    DICHLORODIFLUOROMETHANE.   Waste name:
                    U075.   Waste code:

                    2-BUTENE, 1,4-DICHLORO- (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U074.   Waste code:

                    [1,1’-BIPHENYL]-4,4’-DIAMINE, 3,3’-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U073.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U072.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,3-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U071.   Waste code:
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                    DIPROPYLAMINE (I).   Waste name:
                    U110.   Waste code:

                    1,2-DIPHENYLHYDRAZINE.   Waste name:
                    U109.   Waste code:

                    1,4-DIETHYLENEOXIDE.   Waste name:
                    U108.   Waste code:

                    1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIOCTYL ESTER.   Waste name:
                    U107.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 2-METHYL-1,3-DINITRO-.   Waste name:
                    U106.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1-METHYL-2,4-DINITRO-.   Waste name:
                    U105.   Waste code:

                    DIMETHYL SULFATE.   Waste name:
                    U103.   Waste code:

                    1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIMETHYL ESTER.   Waste name:
                    U102.   Waste code:

                    2,4-DIMETHYLPHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U101.   Waste code:

                    1,2-DIMETHYLHYDRAZINE.   Waste name:
                    U099.   Waste code:

                    1,1-DIMETHYLHYDRAZINE.   Waste name:
                    U098.   Waste code:

                    CARBAMIC CHLORIDE, DIMETHYL-.   Waste name:
                    U097.   Waste code:

                    ALPHA,ALPHA-DIMETHYLBENZYLHYDROPEROXIDE (R).   Waste name:
                    U096.   Waste code:

                    [1,1’-BIPHENYL]-4,4’-DIAMINE, 3,3’-DIMETHYL-.   Waste name:
                    U095.   Waste code:

                    BENZ[A]ANTHRACENE, 7,12-DIMETHYL-.   Waste name:
                    U094.   Waste code:

                    BENZENAMINE, N,N-DIMETHYL-4-(PHENYLAZO)-.   Waste name:
                    U093.   Waste code:

                    DIMETHYLAMINE (I).   Waste name:
                    U092.   Waste code:

                    [1,1’-BIPHENYL]-4,4’-DIAMINE, 3,3’-DIMETHOXY-.   Waste name:
                    U091.   Waste code:

                    1,3-BENZODIOXOLE, 5-PROPYL-.   Waste name:
                    U090.   Waste code:
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                    (1ALPHA,2ALPHA,3BETA,4ALPHA,5ALPHA,6BETA)-
                    CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-,.   Waste name:
                    U129.   Waste code:

                    1,3-BUTADIENE, 1,1,2,3,4,4-HEXACHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U128.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, HEXACHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U127.   Waste code:

                    GLYCIDYLALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U126.   Waste code:

                    2-FURANCARBOXALDEHYDE (I).   Waste name:
                    U125.   Waste code:

                    FURAN (I).   Waste name:
                    U124.   Waste code:

                    FORMIC ACID (C,T).   Waste name:
                    U123.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, TRICHLOROFLUORO-.   Waste name:
                    U121.   Waste code:

                    FLUORANTHENE.   Waste name:
                    U120.   Waste code:

                    ETHYL METHANESULFONATE.   Waste name:
                    U119.   Waste code:

                    ETHYL METHACRYLATE.   Waste name:
                    U118.   Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,1’-OXYBIS-(I).   Waste name:
                    U117.   Waste code:

                    ETHYLENETHIOUREA.   Waste name:
                    U116.   Waste code:

                    ETHYLENE OXIDE (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U115.   Waste code:

                    CARBAMODITHIOIC ACID, 1,2-ETHANEDIYLBIS-, SALTS & ESTERS.   Waste name:
                    U114.   Waste code:

                    ETHYL ACRYLATE (I).   Waste name:
                    U113.   Waste code:

                    ACETIC ACID ETHYL ESTER (I).   Waste name:
                    U112.   Waste code:

                    DI-N-PROPYLNITROSAMINE.   Waste name:
                    U111.   Waste code:
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                    MALEIC HYDRAZIDE.   Waste name:
                    U148.   Waste code:

                    2,5-FURANDIONE.   Waste name:
                    U147.   Waste code:

                    LEAD, BIS(ACETATO-O)TETRAHYDROXYTRI-.   Waste name:
                    U146.   Waste code:

                    LEAD PHOSPHATE.   Waste name:
                    U145.   Waste code:

                    ACETIC ACID, LEAD(2+) SALT.   Waste name:
                    U144.   Waste code:

                    [1S-[1ALPHA(Z),7(2S*,3R*),7AALPHA]]-
                    2,3,5,7A-TETRAHYDRO-1H-PYRROLIZIN-1-YL ESTER,
                    2-(1-METHOXYETHYL)-3-METHYL-1-OXOBUTOXY]METHYL]-
                    2-BUTENOIC ACID, 2-METHYL-, 7-[[2,3-DIHYDROXY-.   Waste name:
                    U143.   Waste code:

                    KEPONE.   Waste name:
                    U142.   Waste code:

                    1,3-BENZODIOXOLE, 5-(1-PROPENYL)-.   Waste name:
                    U141.   Waste code:

                    ISOBUTYL ALCOHOL (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U140.   Waste code:

                    METHANE, IODO-.   Waste name:
                    U138.   Waste code:

                    INDENO[1,2,3-CD]PYRENE.   Waste name:
                    U137.   Waste code:

                    ARSINIC ACID, DIMETHYL-.   Waste name:
                    U136.   Waste code:

                    HYDROGEN SULFIDE.   Waste name:
                    U135.   Waste code:

                    HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T).   Waste name:
                    U134.   Waste code:

                    HYDRAZINE (R,T).   Waste name:
                    U133.   Waste code:

                    HEXACHLOROPHENE.   Waste name:
                    U132.   Waste code:

                    ETHANE, HEXACHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U131.   Waste code:

                    1,3-CYCLOPENTADIENE, 1,2,3,4,5,5-HEXACHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U130.   Waste code:
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                    1-NAPHTHALENAMINE.   Waste name:
                    U167.   Waste code:

                    1,4-NAPHTHALENEDIONE.   Waste name:
                    U166.   Waste code:

                    NAPHTHALENE.   Waste name:
                    U165.   Waste code:

                    METHYLTHIOURACIL.   Waste name:
                    U164.   Waste code:

                    GUANIDINE, N-METHYL-N’-NITRO-N-NITROSO-.   Waste name:
                    U163.   Waste code:

                    METHYL METHACRYLATE (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U162.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U161.   Waste code:

                    2-BUTANONE, PEROXIDE (R,T).   Waste name:
                    U160.   Waste code:

                    2-BUTANONE (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U159.   Waste code:

                    BENZENAMINE, 4,4’-METHYLENEBIS[2-CHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U158.   Waste code:

                    BENZ[J]ACEANTHRYLENE, 1,2-DIHYDRO-3-METHYL-.   Waste name:
                    U157.   Waste code:

                    CARBONOCHLORIDIC ACID, METHYL ESTER (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U156.   Waste code:

                    1,2-ETHANEDIAMINE, N,N-DIMETHYL-N’-2-PYRIDINYL-N’-(2-THIENYLMETHYL)-.   Waste name:
                    U155.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    METHANETHIOL (I, T).   Waste name:
                    U153.   Waste code:

                    METHACRYLONITRILE (I, T).   Waste name:
                    U152.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    U151.   Waste code:

                    MELPHALAN.   Waste name:
                    U150.   Waste code:

                    MALONONITRILE.   Waste name:
                    U149.   Waste code:
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                    ACETAMIDE, N-(4-ETHOXYPHENYL)-.   Waste name:
                    U187.   Waste code:

                    1-METHYLBUTADIENE (I).   Waste name:
                    U186.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, PENTACHLORONITRO-.   Waste name:
                    U185.   Waste code:

                    ETHANE, PENTACHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U184.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, PENTACHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U183.   Waste code:

                    PARALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U182.   Waste code:

                    BENZENAMINE, 2-METHYL-5-NITRO-.   Waste name:
                    U181.   Waste code:

                    N-NITROSOPYRROLIDINE.   Waste name:
                    U180.   Waste code:

                    N-NITROSOPIPERIDINE.   Waste name:
                    U179.   Waste code:

                    CARBAMIC ACID, METHYLNITROSO-, ETHYL ESTER.   Waste name:
                    U178.   Waste code:

                    N-NITROSO-N-METHYLUREA.   Waste name:
                    U177.   Waste code:

                    N-NITROSO-N-ETHYLUREA.   Waste name:
                    U176.   Waste code:

                    ETHANAMINE, N-ETHYL-N-NITROSO-.   Waste name:
                    U174.   Waste code:

                    ETHANOL, 2,2’-(NITROSOIMINO)BIS-.   Waste name:
                    U173.   Waste code:

                    1-BUTANAMINE, N-BUTYL-N-NITROSO-.   Waste name:
                    U172.   Waste code:

                    2-NITROPROPANE (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U171.   Waste code:

                    P-NITROPHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U170.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, NITRO-.   Waste name:
                    U169.   Waste code:

                    2-NAPHTHALENAMINE.   Waste name:
                    U168.   Waste code:
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                    ETHANE, 1,1,2,2-TETRACHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U209.   Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,1,1,2-TETRACHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U208.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,2,4,5-TETRACHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U207.   Waste code:

                    GLUCOPYRANOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-(3-METHYL-3-NITROSOUREIDO)-, D-.   Waste name:
                    U206.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM SULFIDE.   Waste name:
                    U205.   Waste code:

                    SELENIOUS ACID.   Waste name:
                    U204.   Waste code:

                    1,3-BENZODIOXOLE, 5-(2-PROPENYL)-.   Waste name:
                    U203.   Waste code:

                    1,2-BENZISOTHIAZOL-3(2H)-ONE, 1,1-DIOXIDE, & SALTS.   Waste name:
                    U202.   Waste code:

                    1,3-BENZENEDIOL.   Waste name:
                    U201.   Waste code:

                    RESERPINE.   Waste name:
                    U200.   Waste code:

                    P-BENZOQUINONE.   Waste name:
                    U197.   Waste code:

                    PYRIDINE.   Waste name:
                    U196.   Waste code:

                    1-PROPANAMINE (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U194.   Waste code:

                    1,2-OXATHIOLANE, 2,2-DIOXIDE.   Waste name:
                    U193.   Waste code:

                    BENZAMIDE, 3,5-DICHLORO-N-(1,1-DIMETHYL-2-PROPYNYL)-.   Waste name:
                    U192.   Waste code:

                    2-PICOLINE.   Waste name:
                    U191.   Waste code:

                    1,3-ISOBENZOFURANDIONE.   Waste name:
                    U190.   Waste code:

                    PHOSPHORUS SULFIDE (R).   Waste name:
                    U189.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:
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                    1-PROPANOL, 2,3-DIBROMO-, PHOSPHATE (3:1).   Waste name:
                    U235.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,3,5-TRINITRO-.   Waste name:
                    U234.   Waste code:

                    ETHENE, TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U228.   Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U227.   Waste code:

                    ETHANE, 1,1,1-TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U226.   Waste code:

                    BROMOFORM.   Waste name:
                    U225.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,3-DIISOCYANATOMETHYL- (R,T).   Waste name:
                    U223.   Waste code:

                    BENZENAMINE, 2-METHYL-, HYDROCHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U222.   Waste code:

                    BENZENEDIAMINE, AR-METHYL-.   Waste name:
                    U221.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, METHYL-.   Waste name:
                    U220.   Waste code:

                    THIOUREA.   Waste name:
                    U219.   Waste code:

                    ETHANETHIOAMIDE.   Waste name:
                    U218.   Waste code:

                    NITRIC ACID, THALLIUM(1+) SALT.   Waste name:
                    U217.   Waste code:

                    THALLIUM(I) CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U216.   Waste code:

                    CARBONIC ACID, DITHALLIUM(1+) SALT.   Waste name:
                    U215.   Waste code:

                    ACETIC ACID, THALLIUM(1+) SALT.   Waste name:
                    U214.   Waste code:

                    FURAN, TETRAHYDRO-(I).   Waste name:
                    U213.   Waste code:

                    CARBON TETRACHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    U211.   Waste code:

                    ETHENE, TETRACHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U210.   Waste code:

CALGON CARBON CORP  (Continued) 1005416429

TC5393213.2s   Page 43



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    BENZENAMINE, 4-METHYL-.   Waste name:
                    U353.   Waste code:

                    BENZENAMINE, 2-METHYL-.   Waste name:
                    U328.   Waste code:

                    BARBAN (OR) CARBAMIC ACID, (3-CHLOROPHENYL)-, 4-CHLORO-2-BUTYNYL ESTER.   Waste name:
                    U280.   Waste code:

                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U279.   Waste code:

                    BENDIOCARB (OR) 1,3-BENZODIOXOL-4-OL, 2,2-DIMETHYL-, METHYL CARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U278.   Waste code:

                    U277.   Waste name:
                    U277.   Waste code:

                    [1-[(BUTYLAMINO)CARBONYL]-1H-BENZIMIDAZOL-2-YL]-, METHYL ESTER
                    BENOMYL (OR) CARBAMIC ACID,.   Waste name:
                    U271.   Waste code:

                    ZINC PHOSPHIDE ZN3P2, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 10% OR LESS.   Waste name:
                    U249.   Waste code:

                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 0.3% OR LESS
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYL-BUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    U248.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,1’-(2,2,2-TRICHLOROETHYLIDENE)BIS[4- METHOXY-.   Waste name:
                    U247.   Waste code:

                    CYANOGEN BROMIDE (CN)BR.   Waste name:
                    U246.   Waste code:

                    THIOPEROXYDICARBONIC DIAMIDE [(H2N)C(S)]2S2, TETRAMETHYL-.   Waste name:
                    U244.   Waste code:

                    HEXACHLOROPROPENE.   Waste name:
                    U243.   Waste code:

                    ACETIC ACID, (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXY)-, SALTS & ESTERS.   Waste name:
                    U240.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (I,T).   Waste name:
                    U239.   Waste code:

                    CARBAMIC ACID, ETHYL ESTER.   Waste name:
                    U238.   Waste code:

                    2,4-(1H,3H)-PYRIMIDINEDIONE, 5-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]-.   Waste name:
                    U237.   Waste code:

                    TETRASODIUM SALT
                    DIMETHYL[1,1’-BIPHENYL]-4,4’-DIYL)BIS(AZO)BIS[5-AMINO-4-HYDROXY]-,
                    2,7-NAPHTHALENEDISULFONIC ACID, 3,3’-[(3,3’-.   Waste name:
                    U236.   Waste code:

CALGON CARBON CORP  (Continued) 1005416429
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                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    07/29/2008Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    PHENOL, 2-(1-METHYLETHOXY)-, METHYLCARBAMATE (OR) PROPOXUR.   Waste name:
                    U411.   Waste code:

                    DIMETHYL ESTER (OR) THIODICARB
                    ETHANIMIDOTHIOIC ACID, N,N’-[THIOBIS[(METHYLIMINO)CARBONYLOXY]]BIS-,.   Waste name:
                    U410.   Waste code:

                    ESTER (OR) THIOPHANATE-METHYL
                    CARBAMIC ACID, [1,2-PHENYLENEBIS (IMINOCARBONOTHIOYL)]BIS-, DIMETHYL.   Waste name:
                    U409.   Waste code:

                    ETHANAMINE, N,N-DIETHYL- (OR) TRIETHYLAMINE.   Waste name:
                    U404.   Waste code:

                    DIETHYLENE GLYCOL, DICARBAMATE (OR) ETHANOL, 2,2’-OXYBIS-, DICARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U395.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ESTER
                    A2213 (OR) ETHANIMIDOTHIOIC ACID, 2-(DIMETHYLAMINO)-N-HYDROXY-2-OXO-,.   Waste name:
                    U394.   Waste code:

                    S-(2,3,3-TRICHLORO-2-PROPENYL) ESTER (OR) TRIALLATE
                    CARBAMOTHIOIC ACID, BIS(1-METHYLETHYL)-,.   Waste name:
                    U389.   Waste code:

                    PROSULFOCARB
                    CARBAMOTHIOIC ACID, DIPROPYL-, S-(PHENYLMETHYL) ESTER (OR).   Waste name:
                    U387.   Waste code:

                    U377.   Waste name:
                    U377.   Waste code:

                    U376.   Waste name:
                    U376.   Waste code:

                    CARBAMIC ACID, PHENYL-, 1-METHYLETHYL ESTER (OR) PROPHAM.   Waste name:
                    U373.   Waste code:

                    CARBAMIC ACID, 1H-BENZIMIDAZOL-2-YL, METHYL ESTER (OR) CARBENDAZIM.   Waste name:
                    U372.   Waste code:

                    7-BENZOFURANOL, 2,3-DIHYDRO-2,2-DIMETHYL- (OR) CARBOFURAN PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U367.   Waste code:

                    BENDIOCARB PHENOL (OR) 1,3-BENZODIOXOL-4-OL, 2,2-DIMETHYL-.   Waste name:
                    U364.   Waste code:

                    ETHANOL, 2-ETHOXY-.   Waste name:
                    U359.   Waste code:

CALGON CARBON CORP  (Continued) 1005416429
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                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110012254327DFR URL:
                                   110012254327Registry ID:
                                   1005416429Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110012254327Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:

CALGON CARBON CORP  (Continued) 1005416429

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    06EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    337-786-8706Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    CURTIS        A  HESTERContact:
                    LAR000006510EPA ID:
                    DEQUINCY, LA 70633-0000
                    1700 W 4TH STREETFacility address:
                    RECYCLE INC. SOUTHSite name:
                    THERMOPLASTIC SERVICES INCFacility name:
                    03/01/2000Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

390 ft.
0.074 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
82 ft.

< 1/8 DEQUINCY, LA  70633
ENE 1700 W 4TH STREET LAR000006510
3 RCRA-LQGTHERMOPLASTIC SERVICES INC 1001025579
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              YesTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

THERMOPLASTIC SERVICES INC  (Continued) 1001025579

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    713-646-4356Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    HOUSTON, TX 77210
                    PO BOX 4648Owner/operator address:
                    SCURLOCK PERMIAN CORPOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    06EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    318-786-5200Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    DEQUINCY, LA 70633
                    PO BOX 1701Contact address:
                    G-L  MARCANTELContact:
                    DEQUINCY, LA 70633
                    PO BOX 1701Mailing address:
                    LAD985225408EPA ID:
                    DEQUINCY, LA 70633
                    1703 W 4TH STFacility address:
                    SCURLOCK PERMIAN CORP DEQUINCY SHOPFacility name:
                    03/08/1993Date form received by agency:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

422 ft.
0.080 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
82 ft.

< 1/8 ECHODEQUINCY, LA  70633
East FINDS1703 W 4TH ST LAD985225408
4 RCRA NonGen / NLRSCURLOCK PERMIAN CORP DEQUINCY SHOP 1001817281
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003342990DFR URL:
                                   110003342990Registry ID:
                                   1001817281Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110003342990Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    09/02/1999Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

SCURLOCK PERMIAN CORP DEQUINCY SHOP  (Continued) 1001817281
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              Not reportedShared Same Location:
                              Not reportedUpdated Status:
                              Not reportedResponsible Party:
                              staging and burning of vegetative debrisApproved Activities:
                              0008PEDS #:
                              Not reportedPreviously Used AI #:
                              132764AI #:
                              SWRORegion:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:

                              Not reportedIssue Date:
                              Not reportedApproval Conditions:
                              Mary Jo Bayles (337) 515-3269Contact Information:
                              Not reportedShared Same Location:
                              Not reportedUpdated Status:
                              Not reportedResponsible Party:
                              Vegetative burning open,Vegetative stagingApproved Activities:
                              Not reportedPEDS #:
                              Not reportedPreviously Used AI #:
                              132764AI #:
                              SouthwestRegion:
                              -93.46909700Longitude:
                              30.43400000Latitude:

                              Not reportedIssue Date:
                              Not reportedApproval Conditions:
                              Mary Jo Bayles 337-786-8241Contact Information:
                              Not reportedShared Same Location:
                              Not reportedUpdated Status:
                              Not reportedResponsible Party:
                              staging and burning of vegetative debrisApproved Activities:
                              0008PEDS #:
                              Not reportedPreviously Used AI #:
                              132764AI #:
                              Not reportedRegion:
                              -93.469097Longitude:
                              30.434000Latitude:

                              8/5/09Issue Date:
                              noneApproval Conditions:
                              Not reportedContact Information:
                              Not reportedShared Same Location:
                              Not reportedUpdated Status:
                              Not reportedResponsible Party:
                              staging and burning of vegetative debrisApproved Activities:
                              0008PEDS #:
                              Not reportedPreviously Used AI #:
                              132764AI #:
                              SWRORegion:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              Not reportedLatitude:

DEBRIS:

472 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster A
0.089 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
69 ft.

< 1/8 DEQUINCY, LA  
SW HWY 12 W BY AIRPORT    N/A
A5 DEBRISDEQUINCY CITY OF - HWY 12 DEBRIS SITE S111334474
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                              Not reportedIssue Date:
                              Not reportedApproval Conditions:
                              Mary Jo Bayles (337) 786-8241Contact Information:
                              Not reportedShared Same Location:
                              Not reportedUpdated Status:
                              Not reportedResponsible Party:
                              Vegetative burning open,Vegetative stagingApproved Activities:
                              Not reportedPEDS #:
                              Not reportedPreviously Used AI #:
                              132764AI #:
                              SouthwestRegion:
                              -93.46909700Longitude:
                              30.43400000Latitude:

                              Not reportedIssue Date:
                              Not reportedApproval Conditions:
                              Mary Jo Bayles (337) 515-3269Contact Information:
                              Not reportedShared Same Location:
                              Not reportedUpdated Status:
                              Not reportedResponsible Party:
                              Vegetative burning open,Vegetative stagingApproved Activities:
                              Not reportedPEDS #:
                              Not reportedPreviously Used AI #:
                              132764AI #:
                              SouthwestRegion:
                              -93.469097Longitude:
                              30.434Latitude:

                              6/29/11Issue Date:
                              (such as chipping & grinding) at any time during activation.
                              an air curtain destructor (ACD) or any alternative method of reduction
                              proximity of nearby residences, the Department may require the use of
                              notified of any issues with nearby residents. Due to the close
                              regional office (see Appendix B for contact information) shall be
                              not take place, when there are strong winds from the south. The LDEQ
                              away from all nearby residences during burn activities. Burning shall
                              debris site from the nearby residences and the prevailing winds are
                              area is located and maintained at the farthest point possible on the
                              representatives. Every effort shall be made to ensure that the burn
                              made available upon request by an LDEQ inspector or other LDEQ
                              area and documentation of the notification shall be maintained and
                              shall be given to all residents located within 1000 feet of the burn
                              Due to the close proximity of nearby residences written notificationApproval Conditions:
                              Mary Jo Bayles 337-786-8241Contact Information:

DEQUINCY CITY OF - HWY 12 DEBRIS SITE  (Continued) S111334474

            Not reportedSite Size:
            Not reportedLand Use:
            Not reportedOwnership:
            -93.46915000000Longitude:
            30.43939000000Latitude:
            143Facility ID:

LA HIST DEBRIS:

484 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster A
0.092 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
69 ft.

< 1/8 CALCASIEU, LA  
SW    N/A
A6 HIST DEBRISCITY OF DEQUINCY SITE S107152282
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            141Ojbect ID:
            Not reportedCorp Ln Form:
            ReductionPurpose:
            AuthorizedSite Design:
            BurningOperation:
            NoClosed:
            NoNo Category:
            NoBoats:
            NoVehicles:
            NoWhite Goods:
            NoConstruction Demolition:
            NoWood Waste:
            NoStaging:
            NoChip:
            YesBurn:
            Not reportedRemarks:
            Not reportedAsh Disposal:
            Not reportedType:
            Not reportedBurn Permit:
            burnDisposition:
            Not reportedPermit:
            Not reportedUse Inital:
            Not reportedRFO Acceptable:

CITY OF DEQUINCY SITE  (Continued) S107152282
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ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 1 records.

DEQUINCY            S110763624 LADOTD - DEQUINCY HWY 190 DEBRIS S US HWY 190 ACROSS FROM AIRPORT 70633 SWF/LF
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To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 05/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 05/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

TC5393213.2s     Page GR-1

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 05/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 92

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 05/18/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 05/18/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  214-665-6444
Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  214-665-6444
Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  214-665-6444
Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG:  RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  214-665-6444
Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 05/14/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 07/16/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 05/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 02/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 05/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 03/19/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/08/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

SHWS:  Potential and Confirmed Sites List
Confirmed status denotes that assessments have been performed and a determination made that (1) hazardous waste(s)
or substance(s) are present at the site and (2) these sites are under the jurisdiction of the LDEQ/RSD. Potential
status is an indicator that sites are either waiting to be assessed or the assessment is in progress.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/20/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/15/2018
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF:  Landfill List
Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites. SWF/LF type records typically contain an inventory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills in a particular state. Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities
or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal
sites.

Date of Government Version: 06/05/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/12/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/28/2018
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 06/07/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

DEBRIS:  LDEQ Approved Debris Sites
A listing of LDEQ Approved Debris Sites where hurricane debris is dumped.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/02/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 105

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3953
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HIST DEBRIS:  LDEQ Approved Debris Sites
A listing of LDEQ Approved Debris Sites where hurricane debris is dumped.

Date of Government Version: 02/07/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/14/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/21/2008
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3070
Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
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LUST:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/20/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/15/2018
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 04/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 04/24/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 05/08/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HIST LUST:  Underground Storage Tank Case History Incidents
This listing includes detailed information for Leaking Underground Storage Tanks reported through November 1999.
It is no longer updated. Current LUST incidents, without detail, can be found in the Leaking Underground Storage
Tank Database

Date of Government Version: 11/01/1999
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2000
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/01/2000
Number of Days to Update: 75

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 12/04/2001
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 136

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST:  Louisiana Underground Storage Tank Database
Registered Underground Storage Tanks. UST’s are regulated under Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA) and must be registered with the state department responsible for administering the UST program. Available
information varies by state program.

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/27/2018
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/24/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TC5393213.2s     Page GR-7

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 05/08/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

AUL:  Listing of Institutional and/or Enginnering Controls
A notice of contamination (nature and levels of contaminants) and restriction of property to non-residential
use are placed in the conveyance records for the property.

Date of Government Version: 04/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/12/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/26/2018
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3168
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

VCP:  Voluntary Remediation Program Sites
Sites that have entered the Department of Environmental Quality’s Voluntary Remediation Program

Date of Government Version: 04/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/17/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/27/2018
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Brownfields Inventory
Brownfields are abandoned, idled, or underused industrial or commercial real property, the expansion, redevelopment
or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence of or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant,
or contaminant.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/20/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/15/2018
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3167
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 03/19/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/08/2018
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/01/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY:  Recycling Directory
A listing of recycling facilities.

Date of Government Version: 03/26/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/27/2018
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 07/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 07/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

TC5393213.2s     Page GR-10

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



IHS OPEN DUMPS:  Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone:  301-443-1452
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 02/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 05/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CDL:  Clandestine Drug Lab
A list of residential real properties that have been reported as potentially contaminated.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/04/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/10/2018
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-5337
Last EDR Contact: 05/04/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

DEL SHWS:  Deleted Potential & Confirmed Sites
A listing of sites removed from the Potential and Confirmed Listing.

Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/20/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/15/2018
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3168
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 02/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 05/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Local Land Records

LIENS:  Environmental Liens
An Environmental Lien is a charge, security, or encumbrance upon title to a property to secure the payment of
a cost, damage, debt, obligation, or duty arising out of response actions, cleanup, or other remediation of hazardous
substances or petroleum products upon a property, including (but not limited to) liens imposed pursuant to CERCLA
42 USC ? 9607(1) and similar state or local laws. In other words: a lien placed upon a property’s title due
to an environmental condition.
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Date of Government Version: 03/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/17/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/03/2018
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 05/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 03/26/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/08/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SPILLS:  Emergency Response Section Incidents
Spills and/or releases, to land, reported to the Emergency Response Section.

Date of Government Version: 05/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/01/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/25/2018
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3620
Last EDR Contact: 08/07/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SPILLS 90:  SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch
Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 10/30/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/07/2013
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/28/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 86

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  214-665-6444
Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 05/15/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/27/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 06/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.
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Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 08/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 08/10/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 198

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 06/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/01/2018
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 05/25/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 05/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 11/02/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/17/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/08/2017
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 07/20/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/17/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/09/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 126

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 07/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 06/07/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 07/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.
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Date of Government Version: 04/03/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 85

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 07/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2012
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 03/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/01/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2017
Number of Days to Update: 218

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Biennially
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INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 07/11/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 12/23/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/27/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/17/2017
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/19/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 06/23/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 05/18/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 05/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/15/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.
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Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 05/03/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/31/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 05/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 05/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 03/08/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/08/2018
Number of Days to Update: 87

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 06/20/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 02/21/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2018
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (214) 665-2200
Last EDR Contact: 06/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 02/25/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/17/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/08/2018
Number of Days to Update: 83

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 06/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/17/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 01/04/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2018
Number of Days to Update: 84

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/31/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564
Last EDR Contact: 07/13/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 02/20/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/21/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2018
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 05/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/03/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

AIRS:  Air Permit List
A listing of facilities with air permits issued by the Air Permits Division

Date of Government Version: 03/14/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/29/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/26/2018
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3417
Last EDR Contact: 08/07/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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ASBESTOS:  Asbestos Projects List
Asbestos demolition and renovation notification projects locations in the state.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 10/20/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

COAL ASH:  Coal Ash Disposal Sites
A listing of coal ash impoundments.

Date of Government Version: 04/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/12/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/26/2018
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3168
Last EDR Contact: 07/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DRYCLEANERS:  Drycleaner Facility Listing
A listing of drycleaner facilities.

Date of Government Version: 04/10/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/03/2018
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3168
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 1:  FInancial Assurance Information
Financial assurance is intended to ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure
care, and corrective measures if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay

Date of Government Version: 04/20/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/15/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/25/2018
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3168
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 2:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
Information for solid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure that resources are available
to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the owner or operator of a regulated
facility is unable or unwilling to pay

Date of Government Version: 04/20/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/15/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/25/2018
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3168
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

NPDES:  LPDES Permits Database
A listing of sites with a Louisiana Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (LPDES) program issued permit.

Date of Government Version: 04/19/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/03/2018
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3181
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/05/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

REM:  Division of Remediation Services Database
Facilities or sites come to the Underground Storage Tank and Remediation Divison either through self notification
or referral. These sites are designated for remediation via the following regulatory paths: Solid Waste (SW),
Hazardous Waste (Haz Waste), Groundwater (Grwater), Inactive & Abandoned Sites (Confirmed or Potential),
or Underground Storage Tanks (UST).
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Date of Government Version: 04/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/20/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/15/2018
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  225-219-3168
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UIC:  Underground Injection Wells Listing
A listing of underground injection well locations.

Date of Government Version: 08/10/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/15/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/20/2017
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of fNatural Resources
Telephone:  225-342-5515
Last EDR Contact: 08/02/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/10/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA HWS:  Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive State Hazardous Waste database provides a list of SHWS incidents derived
from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled
from Records formerly available from the Department of Environmental Quality in Louisiana.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/03/2014
Number of Days to Update: 186

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of Environmental Quality in Louisiana.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/15/2014
Number of Days to Update: 198

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the Department of Environmental Quality in Louisiana.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/03/2014
Number of Days to Update: 186

Source:  Department of Environmental Quality
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/03/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 08/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 04/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/03/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/07/2018
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/12/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/25/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/25/2017
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 07/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/29/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/15/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/11/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/24/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  PennWell Corporation
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant
its fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  PennWell Corporation
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.
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Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principle investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

2012Version Date:
5628984 DEQUINCY, LATarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

85 ft. above sea levelElevation:
3367137.8UTM Y (Meters): 
455330.3UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 15Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
93.46519 - 93˚ 27’ 54.68’’Longitude (West): 
30.437159 - 30˚ 26’ 13.77’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

DEQUINCY, LA 70633
300 AIRPARK DRIVE
DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES
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General ENEGeneral Topographic Gradient:
TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY

should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Not Reported

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

Not found     Status:
1.25 miles     Search Radius:

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data*:

* ©1996 Site−specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA.  All rights reserved.  All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapNOT AVAILABLE

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic
Data CoverageNWI Quad at Target Property

 FEMA FIRM Flood data22019C0086F  
 FEMA FIRM Flood data22019C0079F  
 FEMA FIRM Flood data22011C0725E  

Additional Panels in search area: FEMA Source Type

 FEMA FIRM Flood data22019C0087F  

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property FEMA Source Type

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

and bodies of water).
Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®



TC5393213.2s   Page A-4

Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Stratifed SequenceCategory:CenozoicEra:
QuaternarySystem:
PleistoceneSeries:
QpCode:    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

at which contaminant migration may be occurring.
Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Moderately well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

GLENMORASoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 2

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 0.42
Max: 1.41   Not reportedNot reportedloam74 inches29 inches 2

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 0.42
Max: 1.41   Not reportedNot reportedsilt loam29 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 31 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Poorly drainedSoil Drainage Class:

water table, or are shallow to an impervious layer.
Class D - Very slow infiltration rates. Soils are clayey, have a highHydrologic Group:

silt loamSoil Surface Texture:

CADDOSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 1

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1/2 - 1 Mile ENEUSGS40000397647   C11
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NorthUSGS40000397654   A2

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1.000State Database
Nearest PWS within 1 mileFederal FRDS PWS
1.000Federal USGS

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)DATABASE

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 0.42
Max: 1.41   Not reportedNot reportedsilty clay loam64 inches55 inches 4

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 0.42
Max: 1.41   Not reportedNot reportedsilty clay loam55 inches25 inches 3

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 0.42
Max: 1.41   Not reportedNot reportedsilt loam25 inches 3 inches 2

4.5
Max: 6 Min:

Min: 0.42
Max: 1.41   Not reportedNot reportedsilt loam 3 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 76 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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1/2 - 1 Mile SWLAOG90000141521   3
1/2 - 1 Mile ENELAOG90000222343   2
1/2 - 1 Mile SouthLAOG90000040001   1

STATE OIL/GAS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

1/2 - 1 Mile SWLATD40000150371   D15
1/2 - 1 Mile SWLATD40000127000   D14
1/2 - 1 Mile NELATD40000025457   13
1/2 - 1 Mile ENELATD40000021861   C12
1/2 - 1 Mile ENELATD40000185067   B10
1/2 - 1 Mile ENELATD40000024618   C9
1/2 - 1 Mile ENELATD40000127220   B8
1/2 - 1 Mile ENELATD40000180333   B7
1/2 - 1 Mile ENELATD40000025559   B6
1/2 - 1 Mile ENELATD40000025560   B5
1/2 - 1 Mile EastLATD40000027046   B4
1/2 - 1 Mile ENELATD40000136098   B3
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NorthLATD40000019843   A1

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

No PWS System Found

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Not ReportedPump down:30.44138889Y latdd:
-93.46583333X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
WELL AT DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL AIR PARKComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Latitude d:1-DEQUINCYOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:MULTIPLEScreen int:
6Screen di1:METALCasing mat:
12X6X6Casing di1:48.4Drawdown:
361Yield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
09/78Date regis:2002-12-18Date of ad:
DSource of:09/11/78Date measu:
89.60Water leve:Not ReportedQuad num:
77Elevation:640Hole depth:
11WRange:07STownship:
023Section:009Drillers 2:
STAMM-SCHEELEDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
QChem analy:MMechanic a:
DDrill log:EElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:

Geophysical, Driller Log, Mechanical Analysis, Quality of Water, Water LevelAvailable:
121EVGLGeologic u:

09/78Date compl:99Well subus:
NWell use:640Well depth:
CU POLICE JURYOwners nam:01Sequence n:
932757Longitude:302629Latitude:
302629093275701Identifica:1038Local well:
019Parish num:22State code:
019-1038Water wel2:395841Water wel1:

A1
North
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

LATD40000019843LA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Not ReportedSerial num:14-34Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:594Plugged b2:
PRECISIONPlugged b1:04/05Date plugg:
02/04Date regis:2005-09-28Date of ad:
DSource of:01/20/04Date measu:
16.95Water leve:172AQuad num:
95Elevation:34Hole depth:
11WRange:06STownship:
024Section:594Drillers 2:
PRECISIONDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable:112CHCTUGeologic u:
01/04Date compl:PAWell subus:
MWell use:34Well depth:
PLAINS MARKETOwners nam:01Sequence n:
932708Longitude:302623Latitude:
302623093270801Identifica:13261ZLocal well:
019Parish num:22State code:
019-13261ZWater wel2:404564Water wel1:

B3
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000136098LA WELLS

          Not ReportedNote:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          89.60Feet below surface:
          1978-09-11Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:
          762Well Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          640Well Depth:          19780901Construction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Evangeline AquiferFormation Type:

          Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          08080205HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          Cu-1038Monitor Location:
          USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterOrganization Name:          USGS-LAOrganization ID:

A2
North
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

USGS40000397654FED USGS

LATD40000019843Site id:
ActiveWell statu:industrialUse descri:

EVANGELINE AQUIFER (PLIOCENE-MIOCENE)Aquifer na:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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50.00Water leve:172AQuad num:
76Elevation:140Hole depth:
11WRange:07STownship:
024Section:190Drillers 2:
GUICHARDDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable:11202LCGeologic u:
05/04Date compl:PAWell subus:
SWell use:140Well depth:
KERR MCGEEOwners nam:01Sequence n:
932707Longitude:302621Latitude:
302621093270701Identifica:13331ZLocal well:
019Parish num:22State code:
019-13331ZWater wel2:404634Water wel1:

B4
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000027046LA WELLS

LATD40000136098Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down:30.43972222Y latdd:
-93.45222222X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Latitude d:MW-7Owners num:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable:112CHCTUGeologic u:
01/04Date compl:PAWell subus:
MWell use:26Well depth:
PLAINS MARKETOwners nam:01Sequence n:
932708Longitude:302625Latitude:
302625093270801Identifica:13259ZLocal well:
019Parish num:22State code:
019-13259ZWater wel2:404562Water wel1:

B5
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000025560LA WELLS

LATD40000027046Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned rig supplyUse descri:200-FOOT SAND OF LAKE CHARLES AREAAquifer na:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down:30.43916667Y latdd:
-93.45194444X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Latitude d:WILLIA24#1Owners num:
229554Serial num:120-140Screen int:
4Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
4Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:190Plugged b2:
GUICHARDPlugged b1:07/04Date plugg:
06/04Date regis:2005-09-28Date of ad:
DSource of:05/19/04Date measu:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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302624093270701Identifica:13258ZLocal well:
019Parish num:22State code:
019-13258ZWater wel2:404561Water wel1:

B6
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000025559LA WELLS

LATD40000025560Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down:30.44027778Y latdd:
-93.45222222X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Latitude d:MW-5Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:16-26Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:594Plugged b2:
PRECISIONPlugged b1:04/05Date plugg:
02/04Date regis:2005-09-28Date of ad:
DSource of:01/15/04Date measu:
15.96Water leve:172AQuad num:
94Elevation:26Hole depth:
11WRange:06STownship:
024Section:594Drillers 2:
PRECISIONDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
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LATD40000025559Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down:30.44Y latdd:
-93.45194444X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Latitude d:MW-4Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:13-28Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:594Plugged b2:
PRECISIONPlugged b1:04/05Date plugg:
02/04Date regis:2005-09-28Date of ad:
DSource of:01/15/04Date measu:
16.68Water leve:172AQuad num:
94Elevation:28Hole depth:
11WRange:06STownship:
024Section:594Drillers 2:
PRECISIONDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable:112CHCTUGeologic u:
01/04Date compl:PAWell subus:
MWell use:28Well depth:
PLAINS MARKETOwners nam:01Sequence n:
932707Longitude:302624Latitude:
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Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down:30.44055556Y latdd:
-93.45194444X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Latitude d:MW-6Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:19-24Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:594Plugged b2:
PRECISIONPlugged b1:04/05Date plugg:
02/04Date regis:2005-09-28Date of ad:
DSource of:01/20/04Date measu:
15.59Water leve:172AQuad num:
93Elevation:24Hole depth:
11WRange:06STownship:
024Section:594Drillers 2:
PRECISIONDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable:112CHCTUGeologic u:
01/04Date compl:PAWell subus:
MWell use:24Well depth:
PLAINS MARKETOwners nam:01Sequence n:
932707Longitude:302626Latitude:
302626093270701Identifica:13260ZLocal well:
019Parish num:22State code:
019-13260ZWater wel2:404563Water wel1:

B7
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000180333LA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Latitude d:MW-2Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:12-30Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:594Plugged b2:
PRECISIONPlugged b1:04/05Date plugg:
02/04Date regis:2005-09-28Date of ad:
DSource of:01/14/04Date measu:
16.54Water leve:172AQuad num:
94Elevation:30Hole depth:
11WRange:06STownship:
024Section:594Drillers 2:
PRECISIONDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable:112CHCTUGeologic u:
01/04Date compl:PAWell subus:
MWell use:30Well depth:
PLAINS MARKETOwners nam:01Sequence n:
932706Longitude:302624Latitude:
302624093270601Identifica:13256ZLocal well:
019Parish num:22State code:
019-13256ZWater wel2:404559Water wel1:

B8
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000127220LA WELLS

LATD40000180333Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
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0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Latitude d:MW-1Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:15-30Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:594Plugged b2:
PRECISIONPlugged b1:04/05Date plugg:
02/04Date regis:2005-09-28Date of ad:
DSource of:01/14/04Date measu:
17.12Water leve:172AQuad num:
95Elevation:30Hole depth:
11WRange:06STownship:
024Section:594Drillers 2:
PRECISIONDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable:112CHCTUGeologic u:
01/04Date compl:PAWell subus:
MWell use:30Well depth:
PLAINS MARKETOwners nam:01Sequence n:
932706Longitude:302627Latitude:
302627093270601Identifica:13255ZLocal well:
019Parish num:22State code:
019-13255ZWater wel2:404558Water wel1:

C9
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000024618LA WELLS

LATD40000127220Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down:30.44Y latdd:
-93.45166667X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
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Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Latitude d:MW-3Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:16-34Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:594Plugged b2:
PRECISIONPlugged b1:04/05Date plugg:
02/04Date regis:2005-09-28Date of ad:
DSource of:01/15/04Date measu:
18.25Water leve:172AQuad num:
96Elevation:34Hole depth:
11WRange:06STownship:
024Section:594Drillers 2:
PRECISIONDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable:112CHCTUGeologic u:
01/04Date compl:PAWell subus:
MWell use:34Well depth:
PLAINS MARKETOwners nam:01Sequence n:
932705Longitude:302625Latitude:
302625093270501Identifica:13257ZLocal well:
019Parish num:22State code:
019-13257ZWater wel2:404560Water wel1:

B10
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000185067LA WELLS

LATD40000024618Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down:30.44083333Y latdd:
-93.45166667X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
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Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable:112CHCTGeologic u:
07/85Date compl:CWell subus:
PWell use:165Well depth:
SCURLOCK OILOwners nam:01Sequence n:
932703Longitude:302627Latitude:
302627093270301Identifica:1244Local well:
019Parish num:22State code:
019-1244Water wel2:396047Water wel1:

C12
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000021861LA WELLS

          ftWell Hole Depth Units:
          168Well Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:
          165Well Depth:          19850701Construction Date:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Chicot AquiferFormation Type:

          Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifer:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          08080205HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          WellType:          Cu-1244Monitor Location:
          USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterOrganization Name:          USGS-LAOrganization ID:

C11
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

USGS40000397647FED USGS

LATD40000185067Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down:30.44027778Y latdd:
-93.45138889X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
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019Parish num:22State code:
019-14683ZWater wel2:405986Water wel1:

13
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

LATD40000025457LA WELLS

LATD40000021861Site id:ActiveWell statu:
commercial public supplyUse descri:CHICOT AQUIFERAquifer na:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down:30.44083333Y latdd:
-93.45083333X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:159-165Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
07/85Date regis:1991-07-30Date of ad:
DSource of:07/01/85Date measu:
71.00Water leve:172Quad num:
Not ReportedElevation:168Hole depth:
11WRange:07STownship:
024Section:054Drillers 2:
GEAREN (D. W.)Drillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
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LATD40000025457Site id:ActiveWell statu:
domesticUse descri:[TO BE DETERMINED Aquifer na:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down:30.44666667Y latdd:
-93.45333333X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:250-260Screen int:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
3X2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
07/08Date regis:2008-10-06Date of ad:
DSource of:06/18/08Date measu:
76.00Water leve:172AQuad num:
88Elevation:260Hole depth:
11WRange:07STownship:
014Section:182Drillers 2:
J & RDrillers 1:WAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable:00000000Geologic u:
06/08Date compl:Not ReportedWell subus:
HWell use:260Well depth:
DAVIS, KENNYOwners nam:01Sequence n:
932712Longitude:302648Latitude:
302648093271201Identifica:14683ZLocal well:
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Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down:30.42638889Y latdd:
-93.47555556X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Latitude d:BOISE 1Owners num:
Not ReportedSerial num:200-230Screen int:
4Screen di1:STEELCasing mat:
4Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:005Plugged b2:
RIG WATERPlugged b1:01/85Date plugg:
12/84Date regis:1995-01-24Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of:Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:172Quad num:
56Elevation:240Hole depth:
11WRange:07STownship:
027Section:005Drillers 2:
RIG WATERDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Driller LogAvailable:112CHCTGeologic u:
11/84Date compl:PAWell subus:
SWell use:230Well depth:
AVANTI SERVICESOwners nam:01Sequence n:
932832Longitude:302535Latitude:
302535093283201Identifica:5661ZLocal well:
019Parish num:22State code:
019-5661ZWater wel2:396964Water wel1:

D14
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000127000LA WELLS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase
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0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Latitude d:BOISE 1Owners num:
196189Serial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
Not ReportedCasing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedYield:034Plugged b2:
BROWN, H.Plugged b1:08/84Date plugg:
Not ReportedDate regis:1995-03-03Date of ad:
Not ReportedSource of:Not ReportedDate measu:
0.00Water leve:Not ReportedQuad num:
Not ReportedElevation:285Hole depth:
11WRange:07STownship:
027Section:034Drillers 2:
BROWN, H.Drillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Not ReportedAvailable:112CHCTGeologic u:
07/84Date compl:PAWell subus:
SWell use:285Well depth:
LYNAL INCOwners nam:01Sequence n:
932831Longitude:302534Latitude:
302534093283101Identifica:5981ZLocal well:
019Parish num:22State code:
019-5981ZWater wel2:397284Water wel1:

D15
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

LATD40000150371LA WELLS

LATD40000127000Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned rig supplyUse descri:CHICOT AQUIFERAquifer na:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
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LATD40000150371Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
plugged and abandoned rig supplyUse descri:CHICOT AQUIFERAquifer na:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPump down:30.42611111Y latdd:
-93.47527778X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
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25Latmin:34.498Latsec:
93Longdeg:28Longmin:
31.222Longsec:Not ReportedGround elevation:
1Coordinate prior:03Coordinate sourc:
CON_USERUpdate username:24-NOV-2011Update date:
CONVALLCreate username:02-MAY-1999Create date:
SZone:646180Lambert y:
1324910Lambert x:01-NOV-1984Received date:
01Coordinate syste:1Wlc line id:
196189Well serial num:141521Objectid:

3
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile

LAOG90000141521OIL_GAS

LAOG90000222343Site id:30.4394187319105Calcglaty:
-93.452170371735Calcglongx:Not ReportedColumn28:
-93.452170371735Glongx:30.4394187319105Glaty:
3367564.93710579G utmy:456582.405711922G utmx:
13Coordval:Not ReportedLongdd:
Not ReportedLatdd:30Latdeg:
26Latmin:21.91Latsec:
93Longdeg:27Longmin:
7.81Longsec:75Ground elevation:
1Coordinate prior:02Coordinate sourc:
CON_USERUpdate username:24-NOV-2011Update date:
PENNYLCreate username:04-MAY-2004Create date:
SZone:650759Lambert y:
1332350Lambert x:03-MAY-2004Received date:
01Coordinate syste:1Wlc line id:
229554Well serial num:222343Objectid:

2
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile

LAOG90000222343OIL_GAS

LAOG90000040001Site id:30.426398082327Calcglaty:
-93.4671654773383Calcglongx:Not ReportedColumn28:
-93.4671654773383Glongx:30.426398082327Glaty:
3366127.87716448G utmy:455136.594446284G utmx:
17Coordval:Not ReportedLongdd:
Not ReportedLatdd:30Latdeg:
25Latmin:34.32Latsec:
93Longdeg:28Longmin:
1.199Longsec:Not ReportedGround elevation:
1Coordinate prior:03Coordinate sourc:
CON_USERUpdate username:24-NOV-2011Update date:
CONVALLCreate username:02-MAY-1999Create date:
SZone:646112Lambert y:
1327537Lambert x:01-DEC-1976Received date:
01Coordinate syste:1Wlc line id:
64495Well serial num:40001Objectid:

1
South
1/2 - 1 Mile

LAOG90000040001OIL_GAS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase
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LAOG90000141521Site id:30.4264502629282Calcglaty:
-93.4755030329451Calcglongx:Not ReportedColumn28:
-93.4755030329451Glongx:30.4264502629282Glaty:
3366136.99549946G utmy:454335.927401368G utmx:
17Coordval:Not ReportedLongdd:
Not ReportedLatdd:30Latdeg:
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Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
0%0%100%-0.300 pCi/LLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.313 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 56

Federal Area Radon Information for CALCASIEU COUNTY, LA

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for CALCASIEU County:  3 

600.25500CALCASIEU

_______________________
Total SitesAvg pCi/LParish

Radon Test Results                                                                                 

State Database: LA Radon                                                                           

AREA RADON INFORMATION

GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®



TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOW       Information SystemR

Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Louisiana Public Water Supply Wells
Source:  Office of Public Health
Telephone:  504-568-5101

Water Well Registration Data File
Source: Department of Transportation and Development
Telephone:  225-274-4172

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

Oil and Gas Well Database
Source: Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  225-342-1977
Oil and gas well locations in Louisiana.

RADON

State Database: LA Radon
Source: Department of Environmenal Quality
Telephone: 225-925-1752
Radon Levels

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.
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OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary faultlines, prepared
in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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Facility Name: Dequincy Industrial Airpark

City: Dequincy Parish: Calcasieu Photographer: Bryan Benoit

Date: 8/30/18 Reason: Phase I Site Assessment

Photo #: 1 Of 14 Time: 12:15

Description: DAP-Southeast Gate Restricted Gate.

Photo #: 2 Of 14 Time: 12:48

Description: Deep South Crane & Rigging Equipment Yard.



Facility Name: Dequincy Industrial Airpark

City: Dequincy Parish: Calcasieu Photographer: Bryan Benoit

Date: 8/30/18 Reason: Phase I Site Assessment

Photo #: 3 Of 14 Time: 13:00

Description: Deep South Crane and Rigging

Photo #: 4 Of 14 Time: 13:06

Description: Dequincy Fire Protection Hydrant



Facility Name: Dequincy Industrial Airpark

City: Dequincy Parish: Calcasieu Photographer: Bryan Benoit

Date: 8/30/18 Reason: Phase I Site Assessment

Photo #: 5 Of 14 Time: 12:03

Description: Phase on Property West of Fence All Wooded Pines .

Photo #: 6 Of 14 Time: 12:03

Description: Phase One Property West of the fence wooden pines.



Facility Name: Dequincy Industrial Airpark

City: Dequincy Parish: Calcasieu Photographer: Bryan Benoit

Date: 8/30/18 Reason: Phase I Site Assessment

Photo #: 7 Of 14 Time: 12:03

Description: Phase One Subject Site east of DAP.

Photo #: 8 Of 14 Time: 12:05

Description: Phase One subject Site tot he east of the DAP



Facility Name: Dequincy Industrial Airpark

City: Dequincy Parish: Calcasieu Photographer: Bryan Benoit

Date: 8/30/18 Reason: Phase I Site Assessment

Photo #: 9 Of 14 Time: 12:47

Description: Property North of the Subject Site.

Photo #: 10 Of 14 Time: 12:47

Description: Property North of the Subject Site1.



Facility Name: Dequincy Industrial Airpark

City: Dequincy Parish: Calcasieu Photographer: Bryan Benoit

Date: 8/30/18 Reason: Phase I Site Assessment

Photo #: 11 Of 14 Time: 13:01

Description: Rail Spur On property.

Photo #: 12 Of 14 Time: 13:01

Description: Rail Spur splits Phase One Property.



Facility Name: Dequincy Industrial Airpark

City: Dequincy Parish: Calcasieu Photographer: Bryan Benoit

Date: 8/30/18 Reason: Phase I Site Assessment

Photo #: 13 Of 14 Time: 13:00

Description: Thermal Plastic Inc.

Photo #: 14 Of 14 Time: 13:01

Description: Thermal Plastic Facility East of Phase One Property.
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CITY COUNCIL

llark Peloquin
District #1 

.

Ronda Jacobs , ,'

.'

Pal Brummett
City Clerk snd Tax Collector

Phone 337-78&824'1
Phone 337-78&8211
Far 337-786-3076

*J*.-..'.,.- -, ..
Disldcl #2 .

,.*2*rxa;:*ry-'*'
Judy Landry

Dislrict #3

And|ga
District #4

Deniae ffladdox
At Large

September 25, 2018

To Whom it May Concern,

The city of DeQuincy would like to exclude the area highlighted on the attached map from the
site certification that we have been working on with the southwest chamber Alliance. we do
intend to address the issue with the clean up in the very near future but do not want to hold
this project up.

thE in3littltion i€ 6n €qual oppodunity prcvid€r To 6te a conpL.int of dilcrimin.lion, wit€l
USDA. Dilldo( Otrce of Civil Rights, 14@ lnd€pe.<t nc. Av€nuo, S.W nb3hington O.C. 2O25GS41O

o. c.ll (800) 7913272 (vdce) or (2@) 720{3€2 (IDD).
USO i. .n €qlnl opFrtu.iy provider, €rtpby€r, .nd ldd€..

Louisiana











A & M Associates, Inc. 
616 N. Parkerson Ave. 

Crowley, LA 70526 
PH: 337-514-2112  
 Fax:337-514-2113 

bryan@amaenviro.com 
www.amaenviro.com   
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DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL AIRPARK GENERAL INFORMATION 

SHEET 
 

Site visit to the Dequincy Industrial Airpark took place on August 13, 2018.  Arrived on 
location at 10:30 Spoke with Ms. Mary Jo Bayles by phone to get the combinations to 
the Airpark. Ms. Mary Jo arranged for restricted access areas of the Airport. Unload 
Polaris at 10:50 and started visual observations of the Phase One for the 45 acres in 
question and surrounding areas. 

  
Dequincy Industrial Airpark 
300 Airpark Blvd 
Dequincy, LA. 70633 

 
Section 23, Township 07, Range 11 
 
Parcel Numbers    00801429/south east corner 00757985 
 
LDEQ AGENCY INTEREST ID. #s 132764  
Latitude:     30.4371590/ -30°26’13.77”  
Longitude:     -93.4651900/-93°27’54.68”  
UTM Zone:     Zone 15  
UTM X Meters:    455330.3 
UTM Y Meters:    3367137.8 
USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP:    
USGS Topographic Map Associated with Target Property 

Target Map    5628984 Dequincy, LA 
Version Date:   2012 

 Aerial Photograph in this Report: 
  Portion of Photo from  20150725     
    Source    USDA 
 Elevation:     85’ above sea level 
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AIRPARK PERSONAL INTERVIEWED: 
 
FEDERAL AGENCIES 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION  6 
 1445 Ross Ave 
 Dallas Tx. 75202  

Office Number   214-665-6609 
Gary Moore(FOC) 
Emergency Response-Hazardous Waste Division 
EPA ID#-No EPA ID # Required 

STATE AGENCIES 
LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
 LDEQ SOUTHWEST OFFICE 

1301 Gadwell Street 
Lake Charles, La 70615 
Office NumbeR     337-491-2667  
Kevin Natila (Environmental Scientist) 
Scott Wilkinson (Hazardous Waste Specialist) 

➢ LDEQ PERMITS – PER20110002 
 
LOCAL AGENCIES 

CALCASIEU PARISH POLICE JURY 
 1015 Pithon Street 

Lake Charles, LA. 70601 
 Office Number:     337-721-3500 

Planning and Zoning     337-721-3600 
 Kathlyn Price-Administrator 

City of Dequincy   I-2, C-2 Heavy Industrial  
  Public Works     337-721-3700 
   See City of Dequincy 

Waste Water Division    337-721-3760 
 See City of Dequincy     
Solid Waste Division    337-721-3700 
 See City of Dequincy  

 CALCASIEU ASSESSORS    337-721-3000 
1011 Lakeshore Drive 

Lake Charles, LA  70601 
   Claudia Cradeur   337-721-3020 
 CALCASIEU CLERK OF COURTS   337-437-3550 

1000 Ryan Street 
Lake Charles, LA  70601 

   Nancy Belle Hardy-Director of IT 337-437-3550 x 139 
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CITY OF DEQUINCY 
 City Hall 
  300 North Holly Street   337-786-8211 
  Dequincy, La. 70663 
 AirPark Manager 
  300 North Holly Street   337-786-8211 
  Dequincy, La. 70663 
  Mary Jo Bayles(cell)   337-515-3269 
    Email   mjbayles@dequincy.org 
 Planning and Zoning 
  300 North Holly Street   337-786-8211 
  Dequincy, La. 70663 

  Public Works  
Waste Water Division 
300 North Holly Street   337-802-3514 

  Dequincy, La. 70663 
  Eddy Dahlquist 
 Sewer 

300 North Holly Street   337-802-3514 
 Dequincy, La. 70663 

  Solid Waste 
300 North Holly Street   337-786-8211 

  Dequincy, La. 70663 
 Fire Department 

300 North Holly Street   337-250-4359 
  Dequincy, La. 70663 
  Johnny Copeland-Chief(cell)  337-263-8460) 

Water 
LAWCO 
401 E. 4th St. 
Dequincy, LA 70633   337-786-4426 

Electricity 
 Cleco 
 820 N Pine St 
 Deridder, LA 70634   800-622-6537 
Natural Gas 
 CenterPoint Entergy   800-477-0177    
Fiber Optics 
Cable TV 
 Vyve     855-367-8983 
Internet Access 

Centurylink    888-450-4052 
Hughes Net    888-387-7910 
Viasat     877-255-5702 
Vyve     855-367-8983 

Solid Waste 
 Republic Waste 
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QUESTIONS FOR THE LAKE CHARLES REGIONAL AIRPORT 
(LCRA) PHASE ONE ASSESSMENT 

1. Does the Dequincy Industrial Airpark have a legal description of the property? 
a. I checked with the Calcasieu Assessor and Clerk of Court Offices they were  

2. How large is the property in the Phase One? 
a. 45 Acres. 

3. When was the Dequincy Industrial Airpark opened? 
4. What activities has the 45-acre property been used for? 

a. Is currently being used as a forestry wooded crop of Loblolly and Longleaf Pine Trees 
5. Have any environmental concerns such as hazardous waste storage, or waste storage dumping 

nonhazardous garbage dumping or UST been used on the 92-acre property in the pasted? 
a. Items found on the Subject Site across from the Thermal Plastics Inc., Warehouse are 

several junked trailers, old torn super sacks, rotten 55-gallon drums and several 
suspicious staining ground staining.  The equipment belongs to Thermal Plastics and 
have been parked and abandon for more than 10 years according to some bystanders at 
the time of audit.   

6. Has the Dequincy Airport Fire Department responded to any incidents such as grass fires or 
hanger fires?   

a. Spoke with Johnny Copeland, Fire Chief of the Dequincy Voluntary Fire Department, The 
department has not responded to any grass fires or hanger fires or hazardous Incidents 
of dumping or spills in his 15 year tender.  The Department has responded to one small 
airplane crash 7ago.  

7. Is the Dequincy Industrial Airpark in a zoned area? And what is the Dequincy Industrial Airpark 
Zoned? 

a. I spoke with Mary Jo Bayles, Air Park Manager, of the Dequincy City Government and 

Member of the City Planning and Zoning Department, she stated that The Dequincy Air 

Park is zoned area I-2,(Heavy Industrial), City   

8. Has the Dequincy Industrial Airpark received any environmental compliance orders from any 
Federal, state or local agencies? 

a. Part of the Subject Site falls within the AirPark operations and has a LDEQ AI#. The AI# 

Number is 132764.  The City has a Pre-Approved Emergency Debris Site, -Highway 12. 

See Permit in Appendix.  

9. What is the Dequincy Industrial Airpark LDEQ AI number? 
a. The LDEQ Agency Number is 132764  

10. Does the Dequincy Industrial Airpark hold any environmental permits? 
11. Who provides the electrical power?  

a. Cleco Corporation 
b. New Service 1-800-622-6537 

12. Are there transformers on the property? If yes what voltage. 
a. No transformers on the 45 acres, feed coming from on the AirPark Property to the West 

13. Is the natural gas on the property? If yes who provides the gas.  
a.  

14. Is there a natural gas pipelines crossing the property? If yes company name, contact number and 
type. 

15. Who provides water to the Dequincy Industrial Airpark? 

a. Lawco 

16. Who provides sewer to the Dequincy Industrial Airpark?  
a. City of Dequincy 
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17. Who provides the solid waste collection to the Dequincy Industrial Airpark?  
a. Republic Waste Services  

18. Who provides the Used Oil and/or Waste Oil to the Dequincy Industrial Airpark? 
19. Who provides the Landline Phone Services to the Dequincy Industrial Airpark? 

a. AT&T 
b. Vyve 

20. Who provides the Internet Services to the Dequincy Industrial Airpark? 
a. Vyve 
b. Centurylink 
c. Hughes Net 
d. Viasat 

21. Who provides the TV and Cable Services to the Dequincy Industrial Airpark? 
22. Are Herbicides and Pesticides used on the property by the farmer at the Dequincy Industrial 

Airpark? 

. 

 

Sincerely,  

  

 

 

Bryan Benoit 

President 

A & M Associates, Inc.  
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


3 RCRA-LQGTHERMOPLASTIC SERVICES INC 1001025579
ENE 1700 W 4TH STREET LAR000006510
< 1/8 DEQUINCY, LA  70633


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
82 ft.


0.074 mi.
390 ft.


RCRA-LQG:
                    03/01/2000Date form received by agency:
                    THERMOPLASTIC SERVICES INCFacility name:
                    RECYCLE INC. SOUTHSite name:
                    1700 W 4TH STREETFacility address:
                    DEQUINCY, LA 70633-0000
                    LAR000006510EPA ID:
                    CURTIS        A  HESTERContact:
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reported
                    USContact country:
                    337-786-8706Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    06EPA Region:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    100 kg of that material at any time


Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              YesTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:


                    No violations foundViolation Status:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


4 RCRA NonGen / NLRSCURLOCK PERMIAN CORP DEQUINCY SHOP 1001817281
East FINDS1703 W 4TH ST LAD985225408
< 1/8 ECHODEQUINCY, LA  70633


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
82 ft.


0.080 mi.
422 ft.


RCRA NonGen / NLR:
                    03/08/1993Date form received by agency:
                    SCURLOCK PERMIAN CORP DEQUINCY SHOPFacility name:
                    1703 W 4TH STFacility address:
                    DEQUINCY, LA 70633
                    LAD985225408EPA ID:
                    PO BOX 1701Mailing address:
                    DEQUINCY, LA 70633
                    G-L  MARCANTELContact:
                    PO BOX 1701Contact address:
                    DEQUINCY, LA 70633
                    USContact country:
                    318-786-5200Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    06EPA Region:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:


Owner/Operator Summary:
                    SCURLOCK PERMIAN CORPOwner/operator name:
                    PO BOX 4648Owner/operator address:
                    HOUSTON, TX 77210
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    713-646-4356Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:


                    D001.   Waste code:
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.


                    No violations foundViolation Status:


Evaluation Action Summary:
                    09/02/1999Evaluation date:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:


FINDS:


                    110003342990Registry ID:


                    Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.


ECHO:
                                   1001817281Envid:
                                   110003342990Registry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110003342990DFR URL:


 Page: 2



http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2W2PWf1kPk8jfz69kX1rkA3UjX18zB7S9C1xXW6rrn2ZWU1DPc77fC1wkq9HkY2Vj36Qzi2u9R95Xd22WY2jPp1LfI69k.4qkqAEjW4DzR3L962QXI4nru0cAc3YUjtXXA2NWh24P81xfD2fky1QkR1cjb2bzt959C2UXs8zrV3XA39pUO23X51
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


2 RCRA NonGen / NLRCALGON CARBON CORP 1005416429
NW FINDS301 AIRPARK DR LAR000048512
< 1/8 ECHODEQUINCY, LA  70633


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
85 ft.


0.074 mi.
389 ft.


RCRA NonGen / NLR:
                    07/29/2008Date form received by agency:
                    CALGON CARBON CORPFacility name:
                    301 AIRPARK DRFacility address:
                    DEQUINCY, LA 70633
                    LAR000048512EPA ID:
                    AIRPARK DRMailing address:
                    DEQUINCY, LA 70633
                    JEFFREY  MCKINNEYContact:
                    301 AIRPARK DRContact address:
                    DEQUINCY, LA 70633
                    USContact country:
                    412-787-6803Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    06EPA Region:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    Non-GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous wasteDescription:


Owner/Operator Summary:
                    CALGON CARBONOwner/operator name:
                    PO BOX 717Owner/operator address:
                    PITTSBURGH, PA 15230
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    412-787-6700Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


                    CALGON CARBONOwner/operator name:
                    PO BOX 717Owner/operator address:
                    PITTSBURGH, PA 15230
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    412-787-6700Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:


                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
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                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:


                    D001.   Waste code:
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.


                    F001.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:.   Waste name:
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE, AND CHLORINATED
                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.


Historical Generators:
                    10/31/2005Date form received by agency:
                    CALGON CARBON CORPSite name:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:


                    D001.   Waste code:
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.


                    F001.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:.   Waste name:
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE, AND CHLORINATED
                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.


                    01/24/2002Date form received by agency:
                    CALGON CARBON CORPSite name:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:


                    D001.   Waste code:
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
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                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.


                    D002.   Waste code:
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS.   Waste name:
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.


                    D004.   Waste code:
                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:


                    D005.   Waste code:
                    BARIUM.   Waste name:


                    D006.   Waste code:
                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:


                    D007.   Waste code:
                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:


                    D008.   Waste code:
                    LEAD.   Waste name:


                    D009.   Waste code:
                    MERCURY.   Waste name:


                    D010.   Waste code:
                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:


                    D011.   Waste code:
                    SILVER.   Waste name:


                    D012.   Waste code:


                    ENDRIN.   Waste name:


                    D013.   Waste code:
                    LINDANE.   Waste name:


                    D014.   Waste code:
                    METHOXYCHLOR.   Waste name:


                    D015.   Waste code:
                    TOXAPHENE.   Waste name:


                    D016.   Waste code:
                    2,4-D.   Waste name:


                    D017.   Waste code:
                    2,4,5-TP (SILVEX).   Waste name:


                    D018.   Waste code:
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                    BENZENE.   Waste name:


                    D019.   Waste code:
                    CARBON TETRACHLORIDE.   Waste name:


                    D020.   Waste code:
                    CHLORDANE.   Waste name:


                    D021.   Waste code:
                    CHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:


                    D022.   Waste code:
                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:


                    D023.   Waste code:
                    O-CRESOL.   Waste name:


                    D024.   Waste code:
                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:


                    D025.   Waste code:
                    P-CRESOL.   Waste name:


                    D026.   Waste code:
                    CRESOL.   Waste name:


                    D027.   Waste code:
                    1,4-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:


                    D028.   Waste code:
                    1,2-DICHLOROETHANE.   Waste name:


                    D029.   Waste code:
                    1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:


                    D030.   Waste code:
                    2,4-DINITROTOLUENE.   Waste name:


                    D031.   Waste code:


                    HEPTACHLOR (AND ITS EPOXIDE)..   Waste name:


                    D032.   Waste code:
                    HEXACHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:


                    D033.   Waste code:
                    HEXACHLOROBUTADIENE.   Waste name:


                    D034.   Waste code:
                    HEXACHLOROETHANE.   Waste name:


                    D035.   Waste code:
                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:


                    D036.   Waste code:
                    NITROBENZENE.   Waste name:


                    D037.   Waste code:
                    PENTRACHLOROPHENOL.   Waste name:
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                    D038.   Waste code:
                    PYRIDINE.   Waste name:


                    D039.   Waste code:
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:


                    D040.   Waste code:
                    TRICHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:


                    D041.   Waste code:
                    2,4,5-TRICHLOROPHENOL.   Waste name:


                    D042.   Waste code:
                    2,4,6-TRICHLOROPHENOL.   Waste name:


                    D043.   Waste code:
                    VINYL CHLORIDE.   Waste name:


                    F001.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:.   Waste name:
                    TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE, AND CHLORINATED
                    FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
                    IN F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.


                    F002.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,.   Waste name:
                    METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
                    CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
                    ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND
                    1,1,2-TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE LISTED IN F001, F004, OR
                    F005, AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND


                    SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.


                    F003.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MIXTURES.


                    F004.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: CRESOLS AND CRESYLIC.   Waste name:
                    ACID, AND NITROBENZENE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING,
                    BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE
                    OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN
                    F001, F002, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
                    SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
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                    F005.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.


                    F006.   Waste code:
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS EXCEPT.   Waste name:
                    FROM THE FOLLOWING PROCESSES: (1) SULFURIC ACID ANODIZING OF ALUMINUM;
                    (2) TIN PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; (3) ZINC PLATING (SEGREGATED BASIS)
                    ON CARBON STEEL; (4) ALUMINUM OR ZINC-ALUMINUM PLATING ON CARBON
                    STEEL; (5) CLEANING/STRIPPING ASSOCIATED WITH TIN, ZINC AND ALUMINUM
                    PLATING ON CARBON STEEL; AND (6) CHEMICAL ETCHING AND MILLING OF
                    ALUMINUM.


                    F007.   Waste code:
                    SPENT CYANIDE PLATING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS.   Waste name:


                    F008.   Waste code:
                    PLATING BATH RESIDUES FROM THE BOTTOM OF PLATING BATHS FROM.   Waste name:
                    ELECTROPLATING OPERATIONS WHERE CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.


                    F009.   Waste code:
                    SPENT STRIPPING AND CLEANING BATH SOLUTIONS FROM ELECTROPLATING.   Waste name:
                    OPERATIONS WHERE CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.


                    F010.   Waste code:
                    QUENCHING BATH RESIDUES FROM OIL BATHS FROM METAL HEAT TREATING.   Waste name:
                    OPERATIONS WHERE CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.


                    F011.   Waste code:
                    SPENT CYANIDE SOLUTIONS FROM SALT BATH POT CLEANING FROM METAL HEAT.   Waste name:


                    TREATING OPERATIONS.


                    F012.   Waste code:
                    QUENCHING WASTE WATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM METAL HEAT TREATING.   Waste name:
                    OPERATIONS WHERE CYANIDES ARE USED IN THE PROCESS.


                    F019.   Waste code:
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM THE CHEMICAL CONVERSION COATING OF.   Waste name:
                    ALUMINUM EXCEPT FROM ZIRCONIUM PHOSPHATING IN ALUMINUM CAN WASHING
                    WHEN SUCH PHOSPHATING IS AN EXCLUSIVE CONVERSION COATING PROCESS.


                    F024.   Waste code:
                    PROCESS WASTES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DISTILLATION RESIDUES,.   Waste name:
                    HEAVY ENDS, TARS, AND REACTOR CLEAN-OUT WASTES, FROM THE PRODUCTION OF
                    CERTAIN CHLORINATED ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS BY FREE RADICAL CATALYZED
                    PROCESSES.  THESE CHLORINATED ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS ARE THOSE HAVING
                    CARBON CHAIN LENGTHS RANGING FROM ONE TO AND INCLUDING FIVE, WITH
                    VARYING AMOUNTS AND POSITIONS OF CHLORINE SUBSTITUTION.  (THIS LISTING
                    DOES NOT INCLUDE WASTEWATERS, WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES, SPENT
                    CATALYSTS, AND WASTES LISTED IN SECTION 261.31 OR SECTION 261.32).


                    F025.   Waste code:
                    CONDENSED LIGHT ENDS, SPENT FILTERS AND FILTER AIDS, AND SPENT.   Waste name:
                    DESICCANT WASTES FROM THE PRODUCTION OF CERTAIN CHLORINATED ALIPHATIC
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                    HYDROCARBONS, BY FREE RADICAL CATALYZED PROCESSES.  THESE CHLORINATED
                    ALIPHATIC HYDROCARBONS ARE THOSE HAVING CARBON CHAIN LENGTHS RANGING
                    FROM ONE TO AND INCLUDING FIVE, WITH VARYING AMOUNTS AND POSITIONS OF
                    CHLORINE SUBSTITUTION.


                    F034.   Waste code:
                    WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT.   Waste name:
                    FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESS GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT USE
                    CREOSOTE FORMULATIONS.  THIS LISTING DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM
                    SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING
                    PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.  (NOTE:  THE
                    LISTING OF WASTEWATERS THAT HAVE NOT COME INTO CONTACT WITH PROCESS
                    CONTAMINANTS IS STAYED ADMINISTRATIVELY. THE STAY WILL REMAIN IN
                    EFFECT UNTIL FURTHER ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION IS TAKEN.)


                    F035.   Waste code:
                    WASTEWATERS, PROCESS RESIDUALS, PRESERVATIVE DRIPPAGE, AND SPENT.   Waste name:
                    FORMULATIONS FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESS GENERATED AT PLANTS THAT USE
                    INORGANIC PRESERVATIVES CONTAINING ARSENIC OR CHROMIUM.  THIS LISTING
                    DOES NOT INCLUDE K001 BOTTOM SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF
                    WASTEWATER FROM WOOD PRESERVING PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR
                    PENTACHLOROPHENOL (NOTE:  THE LISTING OF WASTEWATERS THAT HAVE NOT
                    COME INTO CONTACT WITH PROCESS CONTAMINANTS IS STAYED
                    ADMINISTRATIVELY.  THE STAY WILL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL FURTHER
                    ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION IS TAKEN.).


                    F037.   Waste code:
                    PETROLEUM REFINERY PRIMARY OIL/WATER/SOLIDS SEPARATION SLUDGE-ANY.   Waste name:
                    SLUDGE GENERATED FROM THE GRAVITATIONAL SEPARATION OF OIL/WATER/SOLIDS
                    DURING THE STORAGE OR TREATMENT OF PROCESS WASTEWATERS AND OILY
                    COOLING WASTEWATERS FROM PETROLEUM REFINERIES.  SUCH SLUDGES INCLUDE,
                    BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, THOSE GENERATED IN: OIL/WATER/SOLIDS
                    SEPARATORS; TANKS AND IMPOUNDMENTS; DITCHES AND OTHER CONVEYANCES;


                    SUMPS; AND STORMWATER UNITS RECEIVING DRY WEATHER FLOW.  SLUDGE
                    GENERATED IN STORMWATER UNITS THAT DO NOT RECEIVE DRY WEATHER FLOW,
                    SLUDGES GENERATED FROM NON-CONTACT ONCE-THROUGH COOLING WATERS
                    SEGREGATED FOR TREATMENT FROM OTHER PROCESS OR OILY COOLING WATERS,
                    SLUDGES GENERATED IN AGGRESSIVE BIOLOGICAL TREATMENT UNITS AS DEFINED
                    IN SECTION 261.31(B)(2) (INCLUDING SLUDGES GENERATED IN ONE OR MORE
                    ADDITIONAL UNITS AFTER WASTEWATERS HAVE BEEN TREATED IN AGGRESSIVE
                    BIOLOGICAL TREATMENT UNITS) AND K051 WASTES ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THIS
                    LISTING.


                    F038.   Waste code:
                    PETROLEUM REFINERY SECONDARY (EMULSIFIED) OIL/WATER/SOLIDS SEPARATION.   Waste name:
                    SLUDGE-ANY SLUDGE AND/OR FLOAT GENERATED FROM THE PHYSICAL AND/OR
                    CHEMICAL SEPARATION OF OIL/WATER/SOLIDS IN PROCESS WASTEWATERS AND
                    OILY COOLING WASTEWATERS FROM PETROLEUM REFINERIES.  SUCH WASTES
                    INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, ALL SLUDGES AND FLOATS GENERATED IN: 
                    INDUCED AIR FLOTATION (IAF) UNITS, TANKS AND IMPOUNDMENTS, AND ALL
                    SLUDGES GENERATED IN DAF UNITS.  SLUDGES GENERATED IN STORMWATER UNITS
                    THAT DO NOT RECEIVE DRY WEATHER FLOW, SLUDGES GENERATED FROM
                    NON-CONTACT ONCE-THROUGH COOLING WATERS SEGREGATED FOR TREATMENT FROM
                    OTHER PROCESS OR OILY COOLING WATERS, SLUDGES AND FLOATS GENERATED IN
                    AGGRESSIVE BIOLOGICAL TREATMENT UNITS AS DEFINED IN SECTION
                    261.31(B)(2) (INCLUDING SLUDGES AND FLOATS GENERATED IN ONE OR MORE
                    ADDITIONAL UNITS AFTER WASTEWATERS HAVE BEEN TREATED IN AGGRESSIVE
                    BIOLOGICAL TREATMENT UNITS) AND F037, K048, AND K051 WASTES ARE NOT
                    INCLUDED IN THIS LISTING.
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                    F039.   Waste code:
                    LEACHATE (LIQUIDS THAT HAVE PERCOLATED THROUGH LAND DISPOSED WASTES).   Waste name:
                    RESULTING FROM THE DISPOSAL OF MORE THAN ONE RESTRICTED WASTE
                    CLASSIFIED AS HAZARDOUS UNDER SUBPART D OF THIS PART. (LEACHATE
                    RESULTING FROM THE DISPOSAL OF ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING EPA
                    HAZARDOUS WASTES AND NO OTHER HAZARDOUS WASTES RETAINS ITS EPA
                    HAZARDOUS WASTES NUMBER(S):  F020, F021, F022, F026, F027, AND/OR
                    F028).


                    K001.   Waste code:
                    BOTTOM SEDIMENT SLUDGE FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATERS FROM WOOD.   Waste name:
                    PRESERVING PROCESSES THAT USE CREOSOTE AND/OR PENTACHLOROPHENOL.


                    K002.   Waste code:
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF CHROME YELLOW AND.   Waste name:
                    ORANGE PIGMENTS.


                    K003.   Waste code:
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF MOLYBDATE ORANGE.   Waste name:
                    PIGMENTS


                    K004.   Waste code:
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF ZINC YELLOW.   Waste name:
                    PIGMENTS


                    K005.   Waste code:
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF CHROME GREEN.   Waste name:
                    PIGMENTS


                    K006.   Waste code:


                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF CHROME OXIDE GREEN.   Waste name:
                    PIGMENTS (ANHYDROUS AND HYDRATED).


                    K007.   Waste code:
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF IRON BLUE PIGMENTS.   Waste name:


                    K008.   Waste code:
                    OVEN RESIDUE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF CHROME OXIDE GREEN PIGMENTS.   Waste name:


                    K009.   Waste code:
                    DISTILLATION BOTTOMS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF ACETALDEHYDE FROM ETHYLENE.   Waste name:


                    K010.   Waste code:
                    DISTILLATION SIDE CUTS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF ACETAIDEHYDE FROM.   Waste name:
                    ETHYLENE


                    K011.   Waste code:
                    BOTTOM STREAM FROM THE WASTEWATER STRIPPER IN THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    ACRYLONITRILE


                    K013.   Waste code:
                    BOTTOM STREAM FROM THE ACETONITRILE COLUMN IN THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    ACRYLONITRILE


                    K014.   Waste code:
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE ACETONITRILE PURIFICATION COLUMN IN THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    ACRYLONITRILE


                    K015.   Waste code:
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                    STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE DISTILLATION OF BENZYL CHLORIDE.   Waste name:


                    K016.   Waste code:
                    HEAVY ENDS OR DISTILLATION RESIDUES FROM THE PRODUCTION OF CARBON.   Waste name:
                    TETRACHLORIDE


                    K017.   Waste code:
                    HEAVY ENDS (STILL BOTTOMS) FROM THE PURIFICATION COLUMN IN THE.   Waste name:
                    PRODUCTION OF EPICHLOROHYDRIN.


                    K018.   Waste code:
                    HEAVY ENDS FROM THE FRACTIONATION COLUMN IN ETHYL CHLORIDE PRODUCTION.   Waste name:


                    K019.   Waste code:
                    HEAVY ENDS FROM THE DISTILLATION OF ETHYLENE DICHLORIDE IN ETHYLENE.   Waste name:
                    DICHLORIDE PRODUCTION.


                    K020.   Waste code:
                    HEAVY ENDS FROM THE DISTILLATION OF VINYL CHLORIDE IN VINYL CHLORIDE.   Waste name:
                    MONOMER PRODUCTION.


                    K021.   Waste code:
                    AQUEOUS SPENT ANTIMONY CATALYST WASTE FROM FLUOROMETHANES PRODUCTION.   Waste name:


                    K022.   Waste code:
                    DISTILLATION BOTTOM TARS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF PHENOL/ACETONE FROM.   Waste name:
                    CUMENE


                    K023.   Waste code:
                    DISTILLATION LIGHT ENDS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE FROM.   Waste name:
                    NAPHTHALENE


                    K024.   Waste code:
                    DISTILLATION BOTTOMS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE FROM.   Waste name:
                    NAPHTHALENE


                    K025.   Waste code:
                    DISTILLATION BOTTOMS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF NITROBENZENE BY THE.   Waste name:
                    NITRATION OF BENZENE


                    K026.   Waste code:
                    STRIPPING STILL TAILS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF METHY ETHYL PYRIDINES.   Waste name:


                    K027.   Waste code:
                    CENTRIFUGE AND DISTILLATION RESIDUES FROM TOLUENE DIISOCYANATE.   Waste name:
                    PRODUCTION


                    K028.   Waste code:
                    SPENT CATALYST FROM THE HYDROCHLORINATOR REACTOR IN THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE.


                    K029.   Waste code:
                    WASTE FROM THE PRODUCT STEAM STRIPPER IN THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE


                    K030.   Waste code:
                    COLUMN BOTTOMS OR HEAVY ENDS FROM THE COMBINED PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    TRICHLOROETHYLENE AND PERCHLOROETHYLENE.
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                    K031.   Waste code:
                    BY-PRODUCT SALTS GENERATED IN THE PRODUCTION OF MSMA AND CACODYLIC.   Waste name:
                    ACID


                    K032.   Waste code:
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF CHLORDANE.   Waste name:


                    K033.   Waste code:
                    WASTEWATER AND SCRUB WATER FROM THE CHLORINATION OF CYCLOPENTADIENE IN.   Waste name:
                    THE PRODUCTION OF CHLORDANE.


                    K034.   Waste code:
                    FILTER SOLIDS FROM THE FILTRATION OF HEXACHLOROCYCLOPENTADIENE IN THE.   Waste name:
                    PRODUCTION OF CHLORDANE.


                    K035.   Waste code:
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES GENERATED IN THE PRODUCTION OF CREOSOTE.   Waste name:


                    K036.   Waste code:
                    STILL BOTTOMS FROM TOLUENE RECLAMATION DISTILLATION IN THE PRODUCTION.   Waste name:
                    OF DISULFOTON


                    K037.   Waste code:
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM THE PRODUCTION OF DISULFOTON.   Waste name:


                    K038.   Waste code:


                    WASTEWATER FROM THE WASHING AND STRIPPING OF PHORATE PRODUCTION.   Waste name:


                    K039.   Waste code:
                    FILTER CAKE FROM THE FILTRATION OF DIETHYLPHOSPHORODITHIOIC ACID IN.   Waste name:
                    THE PRODUCTION OF PHORATE.


                    K040.   Waste code:
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF PHORATE.   Waste name:


                    K041.   Waste code:
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF TOXAPHENE.   Waste name:


                    K042.   Waste code:
                    HEAVY ENDS OR DISTILLATION RESIDUES FROM THE DISTILLATION OF.   Waste name:
                    TETRACHLOROBENZENE IN THE PRODUCTION OF 2,4,5-T.


                    K043.   Waste code:
                    2,6-DICHLOROPHENOL WASTE FROM THE PRODUCTION OF 2,4-D.   Waste name:


                    K044.   Waste code:
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM THE MANUFACTURING AND PROCESSING OF.   Waste name:
                    EXPLOSIVES


                    K045.   Waste code:
                    SPENT CARBON FROM THE TREATMENT OF WASTEWATER CONTAINING EXPLOSIVES.   Waste name:


                    K046.   Waste code:
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES FROM THE MANUFACTURING, FORMULATION AND.   Waste name:
                    LOADING OF LEAD-BASED INITIATING COMPOUNDS.


                    K047.   Waste code:
                    PINK/RED WATER FROM TNT OPERATIONS.   Waste name:
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                    K048.   Waste code:
                    DISSOLVED AIR FLOTATION (DAF) FLOAT FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING.   Waste name:
                    INDUSTRY


                    K049.   Waste code:
                    SLOP OIL EMULSION SOLIDS FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING INDUSTRY.   Waste name:


                    K050.   Waste code:
                    HEAT EXCHANGER BUNDLE CLEANING SLUDGE FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING.   Waste name:
                    INDUSTRY


                    K051.   Waste code:
                    API SEPARATOR SLUDGE FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING INDUSTRY.   Waste name:


                    K052.   Waste code:
                    TANK BOTTOMS (LEADED) FROM THE PETROLEUM REFINING INDUSTRY.   Waste name:


                    K060.   Waste code:
                    AMMONIA STILL LIME SLUDGE FROM COKING OPERATIONS.   Waste name:


                    K061.   Waste code:
                    EMISSION CONTROL DUST/SLUDGE FROM THE PRIMARY PRODUCTION OF STEEL IN.   Waste name:
                    ELECTRIC FURNACES.


                    K062.   Waste code:
                    SPENT PICKLE LIQUOR GENERATED BY STEEL FINISHING OPERATIONS OF.   Waste name:
                    FACILITIES WITHIN THE IRON AND STEEL INDUSTRY (SIC CODES 331 AND 332).


                    K064.   Waste code:
                    ACID PLANT BLOWDOWN SLURRY/SLUDGE RESULTING FROM THE THICKENING OF.   Waste name:
                    BLOWDOWN SLURRY FROM PRIMARY COPPER PRODUCTION.


                    K065.   Waste code:
                    SURFACE IMPOUNDMENT SOLIDS CONTAINED IN AND DREDGED FROM SURFACE.   Waste name:
                    IMPOUNDMENTS AT PRIMARY LEAD SMELTING FACILITIES.


                    K066.   Waste code:
                    SLUDGE FROM TREATMENT OF PROCESS WASTEWATER AND OR ACID PLANT BLOWDOWN.   Waste name:
                    FROM PRIMARY ZINC PRODUCTION.


                    K069.   Waste code:
                    EMISSION CONTROL DUST/SLUDGE FROM SECONDARY LEAD SMELTING.  (NOTE: .   Waste name:
                    THIS LISTING IS STAYED ADMINISTRATIVELY FOR SLUDGE GENERATED FROM
                    SECONDARY ACID SCRUBBER SYSTEMS.  THE STAY WILL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL
                    FURTHER ADMINISTRATIVE ACTION IS TAKEN.  IF EPA TAKES FURTHER ACTION
                    EFFECTING THIS STAY, EPA WILL PUBLISH A NOTICE OF THE ACTION IN THE
                    FEDERAL REGISTER.


                    K071.   Waste code:
                    BRINE PURIFICATION MUDS FROM THE MERCURY CELL PROCESS IN CHLORINE.   Waste name:
                    PRODUCTION, WHERE SEPARATELY PREPURIFIED BRINE IS NOT USED.


                    K073.   Waste code:
                    CHLORINATED HYDROCARBON WASTE FROM THE PURIFICATION STEP OF THE.   Waste name:
                    DIAPHRAGM CELL PROCESS USING GRAPHITE ANODES IN CHLORINE PRODUCTION.


                    K083.   Waste code:
                    DISTILLATION BOTTOMS FROM ANILINE PRODUCTION.   Waste name:
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                    K084.   Waste code:
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGES GENERATED DURING THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    VETERINARY PHARMACEUTICALS FROM ARSENIC OR ORGANO-ARSENIC COMPOUNDS.


                    K085.   Waste code:
                    DISTILLATION OR FRACTIONATION COLUMN BOTTOMS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    CHLOROBENZENES


                    K086.   Waste code:
                    SOLVENT WASHES AND SLUDGES, CAUSTIC WASHES AND SLUDGES, OR WATER.   Waste name:
                    WASHES AND SLUDGES FROM CLEANING TUBS AND EQUIPMENT USED IN THE
                    FORMULATION OF INK FROM PIGMENTS, DRIERS, SOAPS, AND STABILIZERS
                    CONTAINING CHROMIUM AND LEAD.


                    K087.   Waste code:
                    DECANTER TANK TAR SLUDGE FROM COKING OPERATIONS.   Waste name:


                    K088.   Waste code:
                    SPENT POTLINERS FROM PRIMARY ALUMINUM REDUCTION.   Waste name:


                    K090.   Waste code:
                    EMISSION CONTROL DUST OR SLUDGE FROM FERROCHROMIUMSILICON PRODUCTION.   Waste name:


                    K091.   Waste code:
                    EMISSION CONTROL DUST OR SLUDGE FROM FERROCHROMIUM PRODUCTION.   Waste name:


                    K093.   Waste code:
                    DISTILLATION LIGHT ENDS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE FROM.   Waste name:
                    ORTHO-XYLENE


                    K094.   Waste code:
                    DISTILLATION BOTTOMS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE FROM.   Waste name:
                    ORTHO-XYLENE


                    K095.   Waste code:
                    DISTILLATION BOTTOMS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE.   Waste name:


                    K096.   Waste code:
                    HEAVY ENDS FROM THE HEAVY ENDS COLUMN FROM THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE.


                    K097.   Waste code:
                    VACUUM STRIPPER DISCHARGE FROM THE CHLORDANE CHLORINATOR IN THE.   Waste name:
                    PRODUCTION OF CHLORDANE.


                    K098.   Waste code:
                    UNTREATED PROCESS WASTEWATER FROM THE PRODUCTION OF TOXAPHENE.   Waste name:


                    K099.   Waste code:
                    UNTREATED WASTEWATER FROM THE PRODUCTION OF 2,4-D.   Waste name:


                    K100.   Waste code:
                    WASTE LEACHING SOLUTION FROM ACID LEACHING OF EMISSION CONTROL.   Waste name:
                    DUST/SLUDGE FROM SECONDARY LEAD SMELTING.


                    K101.   Waste code:
                    DISTILLATION TAR RESIDUES FROM THE DISTILLATION OF ANILINE-BASED.   Waste name:
                    COMPOUNDS IN THE PRODUCTION OF VETERINARY PHARMACEUTICALS FROM ARSENIC
                    OR ORGANO-ARSENIC COMPOUNDS.
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                    K102.   Waste code:
                    RESIDUE FROM THE USE OF ACTIVATED CARBON FOR DECOLORIZATION IN THE.   Waste name:
                    PRODUCTION OF VETERINARY PHARMACEUTICALS FROM ARSENIC OR
                    ORGANO-ARSENIC COMPOUNDS.


                    K103.   Waste code:
                    PROCESS RESIDUES FROM ANILINE EXTRACTION FROM THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    ANILINE


                    K104.   Waste code:
                    COMBINED WASTEWATER STREAMS GENERATED FROM NITROBENZENE/ANILINE.   Waste name:
                    PRODUCTION


                    K105.   Waste code:
                    SEPARATED AQUEOUS STREAM FROM THE REACTOR PRODUCT WASHING STEP IN THE.   Waste name:
                    PRODUCTION OF CHLOROBENZENES.


                    K106.   Waste code:
                    WASTEWATER TREATMENT SLUDGE FROM THE MERCURY CELL PROCESS IN CHLORINE.   Waste name:
                    PRODUCTION


                    K107.   Waste code:
                    COLUMN BOTTOMS FROM PRODUCT SEPARATION FROM THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    1,1-DIMETHYLHYDRAZINE (UDMH) FROM CARBOXYLIC ACID HYDRAZINES.


                    K108.   Waste code:
                    CONDENSED COLUMN OVERHEADS FROM PRODUCT SEPARATION AND CONDENSED.   Waste name:
                    REACTOR VENT GASES FROM THE PRODUCTION OF 1,1-DIMETHYLHYDRAZINE (UDMH)
                    FROM CARBOXYLIC ACID HYDRAZIDES.


                    K109.   Waste code:
                    SPENT FILTER CARTRIDGES FROM PRODUCT PURIFICATION FROM THE PRODUCTION.   Waste name:
                    OF 1,1-DIMETHYLHYDRAZINE (UDMH) FROM CARBOXYLIC ACID HYDRAZIDES.


                    K110.   Waste code:
                    CONDENSED COLUMN OVERHEADS FROM INTERMEDIATE SEPARATION FROM THE.   Waste name:
                    PRODUCTION OF 1,1-DIMETHYLHYDRAZINE (UDMH) FROM CARBOXYLIC ACID
                    HYDRAZIDES.


                    K111.   Waste code:
                    PRODUCT WASHWATERS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF DINITROTOLUENE VIA NITRATION.   Waste name:
                    OF TOLUENE


                    K112.   Waste code:
                    REACTION BY-PRODUCT WATER FROM THE DRYING COLUMN IN THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    TOLUENEDIAMINE VIA HYDROGENATION OF DINITROTOLUENE.


                    K113.   Waste code:
                    CONDENSED LIQUID LIGHT ENDS FROM THE PURIFICATION OF TOLUENEDIAMINE IN.   Waste name:
                    THE PRODUCTION OF TOLUENEDIAMINE VIA HYDROGENATION OF DINITROTOLUENE.


                    K114.   Waste code:
                    VICINALS FROM THE PURIFICATION OF TOLUENEDIAMINE IN THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    TOLUENEDIAMINE VIA HYDROGENATION OF DINITROTOLUENE.


                    K115.   Waste code:
                    HEAVY ENDS FROM THE PURIFICATION OF TOLUENEDIAMINE IN THE PRODUCTION.   Waste name:
                    OF TOLUENEDIAMINE VIA HYDROGENATION OF DINITROTOLUENE.
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                    K116.   Waste code:
                    ORGANIC CONDENSATE FROM THE SOLVENT RECOVERY COLUMN IN THE PRODUCTION.   Waste name:
                    OF TOLUENE DIISOCYANATE VIA PHOSGENATION OF TOLUENEDIAMINE.


                    K117.   Waste code:
                    WASTEWATER FROM THE REACTOR VENT GAS SCRUBBER IN THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE VIA BROMINATION OF ETHENE.


                    K118.   Waste code:
                    SPENT ADSORBENT SOLIDS FROM PURIFICATION OF ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE IN THE.   Waste name:
                    PRODUCTION OF ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE VIA BROMINATION OF ETHENE.


                    K123.   Waste code:
                    PROCESS WASTEWATER (INCLUDING SUPERNATES, FILTRATES, AND WASHWATERS).   Waste name:
                    FROM THE PRODUCTION OF ETHYLENEBISDITHIOCARBAMIC ACID AND ITS SALT.


                    K124.   Waste code:
                    REACTOR VENT SCRUBBER WATER FROM THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    ETHYLENEBISDITHIOCARBAMIC ACID AND ITS SALTS.


                    K125.   Waste code:
                    FILTRATION, EVAPORATION, AND CENTRIFUGATION SOLIDS FROM THE PRODUCTION.   Waste name:
                    OF ETHYLENEBISDITHIOCARBAMIC ACID AND ITS SALTS.


                    K126.   Waste code:
                    BAGHOUSE DUST AND FLOOR SWEEPINGS IN MILLING AND PACKAGING OPERATIONS.   Waste name:
                    FROM THE PRODUCTION OR FORMULATION OF ETHYLENEBISDITHIOCARBAMIC ACID
                    AND ITS SALTS.


                    K131.   Waste code:
                    WASTEWATER FROM THE REACTOR AND SPENT SULFURIC ACID FROM THE ACID.   Waste name:
                    DRYER FROM THE PRODUCTION OF METHYL BROMIDE.


                    K132.   Waste code:
                    SPENT ABSORBENT AND WASTEWATER SEPARATOR SOLIDS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    METHYL BROMIDE.


                    K136.   Waste code:
                    STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE PURIFICATION OF ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE IN THE.   Waste name:
                    PRODUCTION OF ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE VIA BROMINATION OF ETHENE.


                    K141.   Waste code:
                    Not Defined.   Waste name:


                    K142.   Waste code:
                    Not Defined.   Waste name:


                    K143.   Waste code:
                    Not Defined.   Waste name:


                    K144.   Waste code:
                    Not Defined.   Waste name:


                    K145.   Waste code:
                    Not Defined.   Waste name:


                    K147.   Waste code:
                    Not Defined.   Waste name:
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                    K148.   Waste code:
                    Not Defined.   Waste name:


                    K149.   Waste code:
                    Not Defined.   Waste name:


                    K150.   Waste code:
                    Not Defined.   Waste name:


                    K151.   Waste code:
                    Not Defined.   Waste name:


                    K156.   Waste code:
                    ORGANIC WASTE (INCLUDING HEAVY ENDS, STILL BOTTOMS, LIGHT ENDS, SPENT.   Waste name:
                    SOLVENTS, FILTRATES, AND DECAN


                    K157.   Waste code:
                    WASTEWATERS (INCLUDING SCRUBBER WATERS, CONDENSER WATERS, WASHWATERS,.   Waste name:


                    AND SEPARATION WATERS) FROM TH


                    K158.   Waste code:
                    BAG HOUSE DUSTS AND FILTER/SEPARATION SOLIDS FROM THE PRODUCTION OF.   Waste name:
                    CARBAMATES AND CARBAMOYL OXIMES.


                    K159.   Waste code:
                    ORGANICS FROM THE TREATMENT OF THIOCARBAMATE WASTES..   Waste name:


                    K160.   Waste code:
                    K160.   Waste name:


                    K161.   Waste code:
                    PURIFICATION SOLIDS (INCLUDING FILTRATION, EVAPORATION, AND.   Waste name:
                    CENTRIFUGATION SOLIDS), BAG HOUSE DUST A


                    K169.   Waste code:
                    Crude oil storage tank sediment from petroleum refining operations..   Waste name:


                    K170.   Waste code:
                    Clarified slurry oil storage tank sediment and/or in-line.   Waste name:
                    filter/separation solids from petroleum refining operations.


                    K171.   Waste code:
                    Spent hydrotreating catalyst from petroleum refining operations,.   Waste name:
                    including guard beds used to desulfurize feeds to other catalytic
                    reactors (excludes inert support media)


                    K172.   Waste code:
                    Spent hydro refining catalyst from petroleum refining operations,.   Waste name:
                    including guard beds used to desulfurize feeds to other catalytic
                    reactors (excludes inert support media).


                    P001.   Waste code:
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3 


                    P002.   Waste code:
                    ACETAMIDE, N-(AMINOTHIOXOMETHYL)-.   Waste name:


                    P003.   Waste code:
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                    ACROLEIN.   Waste name:


                    P004.   Waste code:
                    ALDRIN.   Waste name:


                    P005.   Waste code:
                    ALLYL ALCOHOL.   Waste name:


                    P006.   Waste code:
                    ALUMINUM PHOSPHIDE (R,T).   Waste name:


                    P007.   Waste code:
                    5-(AMINOMETHYL)-3-ISOXAZOLOL.   Waste name:


                    P008.   Waste code:
                    4-AMINOPYRIDINE.   Waste name:


                    P009.   Waste code:
                    AMMONIUM PICRATE (R).   Waste name:


                    P010.   Waste code:
                    ARSENIC ACID H3ASO4.   Waste name:


                    P011.   Waste code:
                    ARSENIC OXIDE AS2O3.   Waste name:


                    P012.   Waste code:
                    ARSENIC OXIDE AS2O3.   Waste name:


                    P013.   Waste code:
                    BARIUM CYANIDE.   Waste name:


                    P014.   Waste code:
                    BENZENETHIOL.   Waste name:


                    P015.   Waste code:
                    BERYLLIUM.   Waste name:


                    P016.   Waste code:
                    DICHLOROMETHYL ETHER.   Waste name:


                    P017.   Waste code:
                    BROMOACETONE.   Waste name:


                    P018.   Waste code:
                    BRUCINE.   Waste name:


                    P020.   Waste code:
                    DINOSEB.   Waste name:


                    P021.   Waste code:
                    CALCIUM CYANIDE.   Waste name:


                    P022.   Waste code:
                    CARBON DISULFIDE.   Waste name:


                    P023.   Waste code:
                    ACETALDEHYDE, CHLORO-.   Waste name:
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                    P024.   Waste code:
                    BENZENAMINE, 4-CHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    P026.   Waste code:
                    1-(O-CHLOROPHENYL)THIOUREA.   Waste name:


                    P027.   Waste code:
                    3-CHLOROPROPIONITRILE.   Waste name:


                    P028.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, (CHLOROMETHYL)-.   Waste name:


                    P029.   Waste code:
                    COPPER CYANIDE.   Waste name:


                    P030.   Waste code:
                    CYANIDES (SOLUBLE CYANIDE SALTS), NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.   Waste name:


                    P031.   Waste code:
                    CYANOGEN.   Waste name:


                    P033.   Waste code:
                    CYANOGEN CHLORIDE.   Waste name:


                    P034.   Waste code:
                    2-CYCLOHEXYL-4,6-DINITROPHENOL.   Waste name:


                    P036.   Waste code:
                    ARSONOUS DICHLORIDE, PHENYL-.   Waste name:


                    P037.   Waste code:
                    DIELDRIN.   Waste name:


                    P038.   Waste code:
                    ARSINE, DIETHYL-.   Waste name:


                    P039.   Waste code:
                    DISULFOTON.   Waste name:


                    P040.   Waste code:
                    O,O-DIETHY: O-PYRAZINYL PHOSPHOROTHIOATE.   Waste name:


                    P041.   Waste code:
                    DIETHYL-P-NITROPHENYL PHOSPHATE.   Waste name:


                    P042.   Waste code:
                    1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)-.   Waste name:


                    P043.   Waste code:
                    DIISOPROPYTFLUOROPHOSPHATE (DFP).   Waste name:


                    P044.   Waste code:
                    DIMETHOATE.   Waste name:


                    P045.   Waste code:
                    2-BUTANONE, 3,3-DIMETHYL-1-(METHYLTHIO)-, O-[METHYLAMINO)CARBONYL].   Waste name:
                    OXIME


                    P046.   Waste code:
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                    BENZENEETHANAMINE, ALPHA,ALPHA-DIMETHYL-.   Waste name:


                    P047.   Waste code:
                    4,6-DINITRO-O-CRESOL, & SALTS.   Waste name:


                    P048.   Waste code:
                    2,4-DINITROPHENOL.   Waste name:


                    P049.   Waste code:
                    DITHIOBIURET.   Waste name:


                    P050.   Waste code:
                    ENDOSULFAN.   Waste name:


                    P051.   Waste code:
                    2,7:3,6-DIMETHANONAPHTH [2,3-B]OXIRENE, 3,4,5,6,9,9-HEXACHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    1A,2,2A,3,6,6A,7,7A-OCTAHYDRO-,
                    (1AALPHA,2BETA,2ABETA,3ALPHA,6ALPHA,6ABETA,7BETA, 7AALPHA)-, &
                    METABOLITES


                    P054.   Waste code:
                    AZIRIDINE.   Waste name:


                    P056.   Waste code:
                    FLUORINE.   Waste name:


                    P057.   Waste code:
                    ACETAMIDE, 2-FLUORO-.   Waste name:


                    P058.   Waste code:
                    ACETIC ACID, FLUORO-, SODIUM SALT.   Waste name:


                    P059.   Waste code:
                    HEPTACHLOR.   Waste name:


                    P060.   Waste code:
                    1,4,5,8-DIMETHANONAPHTHALENE, 1,2,3,4,10,10-HEXA-.   Waste name:
                    CHLORO-1,4,4A,5,8,8A-HEXAHYDRO-,
                    (1ALPHA,4ALPHA,4ABETA,5BETA,8BETA,8ABETA)-


                    P062.   Waste code:
                    HEXAETHYL TETRAPHOSPHATE.   Waste name:


                    P063.   Waste code:
                    HYDROCYANIC ACID.   Waste name:


                    P064.   Waste code:
                    METHANE, ISOCYANATO-.   Waste name:


                    P065.   Waste code:
                    FULMINIC ACID, MERCURY(2+) SALT (R,T).   Waste name:


                    P066.   Waste code:
                    ETHANIMIDOTHIOIC ACID, N-[[(METHYLAMINO)CARBONYL]OXY]-, METHYL ESTER.   Waste name:


                    P067.   Waste code:
                    AZIRIDINE, 2-METHYL-.   Waste name:


                    P068.   Waste code:
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                    HYDRAZINE, METHYL-.   Waste name:


                    P069.   Waste code:
                    2-METHYLLACTONITRILE.   Waste name:


                    P070.   Waste code:
                    ALDICARB.   Waste name:


                    P071.   Waste code:
                    METHYL PARATHION.   Waste name:


                    P072.   Waste code:


                    ALPHA-NAPHTHYLTHIOUREA.   Waste name:


                    P073.   Waste code:
                    NICKEL CARBONYL.   Waste name:


                    P074.   Waste code:
                    NICKEL CYANIDE.   Waste name:


                    P075.   Waste code:
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS.   Waste name:


                    P076.   Waste code:
                    NITRIC OXIDE.   Waste name:


                    P077.   Waste code:
                    BENZENAMINE, 4-NITRO-.   Waste name:


                    P078.   Waste code:
                    NITROGEN DIOXIDE.   Waste name:


                    P081.   Waste code:
                    NITROGLYCERINE (R).   Waste name:


                    P082.   Waste code:
                    METHANAMINE, N-METHYL-N-NITROSO-.   Waste name:


                    P084.   Waste code:
                    N-NITROSOMETHYLVINYLAMINE.   Waste name:


                    P085.   Waste code:
                    DIPHOSPHORAMIDE, OCTAMETHYL-.   Waste name:


                    P087.   Waste code:
                    OSMIUM OXIDE OSO4, (T-4)-.   Waste name:


                    P088.   Waste code:
                    ENDOTHALL.   Waste name:


                    P089.   Waste code:
                    PARATHION.   Waste name:


                    P092.   Waste code:
                    MERCURY, (ACETATO-O)PHENYL-.   Waste name:


                    P093.   Waste code:
                    PHENYLTHIOUREA.   Waste name:
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                    P094.   Waste code:
                    PHORATE.   Waste name:


                    P095.   Waste code:
                    CARBONIC DICHLORIDE.   Waste name:


                    P096.   Waste code:
                    HYDROGEN PHOSPHIDE.   Waste name:


                    P097.   Waste code:


                    FAMPHUR.   Waste name:


                    P098.   Waste code:
                    POTASSIUM CYANIDE.   Waste name:


                    P099.   Waste code:
                    ARGENTATE(1-), BIS(CYANO-C)-, POTASSIUM.   Waste name:


                    P101.   Waste code:
                    ETHYL CYANIDE.   Waste name:


                    P102.   Waste code:
                    PROPARGYL ALCOHOL.   Waste name:


                    P103.   Waste code:
                    SELENOUREA.   Waste name:


                    P104.   Waste code:
                    SILVER CYANIDE.   Waste name:


                    P105.   Waste code:
                    SODIUM AZIDE.   Waste name:


                    P106.   Waste code:
                    SODIUM CYANIDE.   Waste name:


                    P108.   Waste code:
                    STRYCHNIDIN-10-ONE, & SALTS.   Waste name:


                    P109.   Waste code:
                    TETRAETHYLDITHIOPYROPHOSPHATE.   Waste name:


                    P110.   Waste code:
                    PLUMBANE, TETRAETHYL-.   Waste name:


                    P111.   Waste code:
                    DIPHOSPHORIC ACID, TETRAETHYL ESTER.   Waste name:


                    P112.   Waste code:
                    METHANE, TETRANITRO- (R).   Waste name:


                    P113.   Waste code:
                    THALLIC OXIDE.   Waste name:


                    P114.   Waste code:
                    SELENIOUS ACID, DITHALLIUM(1+) SALT.   Waste name:


                    P115.   Waste code:
                    SULFURIC ACID, DITHALLIUM(1+) SALT.   Waste name:
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                    P116.   Waste code:
                    HYDRAZINECARBOTHIOAMIDE.   Waste name:


                    P118.   Waste code:
                    METHANETHIOL, TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    P119.   Waste code:


                    AMMONIUM VANADATE.   Waste name:


                    P120.   Waste code:
                    VANADIUM OXIDE V2O5.   Waste name:


                    P121.   Waste code:
                    ZINC CYANIDE.   Waste name:


                    P122.   Waste code:
                    ZINC PHOSPHIDE ZN3P2, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 10 .   Waste name:
                    (R,T)


                    P123.   Waste code:
                    TOXAPHENE.   Waste name:


                    P127.   Waste code:
                    7-BENZOFURANOL, 2,3-DIHYDRO-2,2-DIMETHYL-, METHYLCARBAMATE (OR).   Waste name:
                    CARBOFURAN


                    P128.   Waste code:
                    PHENOL, 4-(DIMETHYLAMINO)-3,5-DIMETHYL-, METHYLCARBAMATE (ESTER).   Waste name:


                    P185.   Waste code:
                    1,3-DITHIOLANE-2-CARBOXALDEHYDE, 2,4-DIMETHYL-, O-.   Waste name:
                    [(METHYLAMINO)-CARBONYL]OXIME (OR) TIRPATE


                    P188.   Waste code:
                    BENZOIC ACID, 2-HYDROXY-, COMPD. WITH.   Waste name:
                    (3AS-CIS)-1,2,3,3A,8,8A-HEXAHYDRO-1,3A,8-TRIMETHYLPYRROLO[2,3-


                    P189.   Waste code:
                    CARBAMIC ACID, [(DIBUTYLAMINO)-THIO]METHYL-, 2,3-DIHYDRO-2,2-DIMETHYL.   Waste name:
                    -7-BENZOFURANYL ESTER (OR) CAR


                    P190.   Waste code:
                    CARBAMIC ACID, METHYL-, 3-METHYLPHENYL ESTER (OR) METOLCARB.   Waste name:


                    P191.   Waste code:
                    CARBAMIC ACID, DIMETHYL-, 1-[(DIMETHYL-AMINO)CARBONYL]- 5-METHYL-1H-.   Waste name:
                    PYRAZOL-3-YL ESTER (OR) DIMETIL


                    P192.   Waste code:
                    ISOLAN (OR) CARBAMIC ACID, DIMETHYL-, 3-METHY-L-(1-METHYLETHYL)-1H-.   Waste name:
                    PYRAZOL-5-YL ESTER


                    P194.   Waste code:
                    ETHANIMIDOTHIOC ACID, 2-(DIMETHYLAMINO)-N-[[(METHYLAMINO).   Waste name:
                    CARBONYL]OXY]-2-OXO-, METHYL ESTER (OR) OX


                    P196.   Waste code:
                    MANGANESE DIMETHYLDITHIOCARBAMATE (OR) MANGANESE,.   Waste name:
                    BIS(DIMETHYLCARBAMODITHIOATO-S,S’)-,
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                    P197.   Waste code:
                    FORMPARANATE (OR) METHANIMIDAMIDE,.   Waste name:
                    N,N-DIMETHYL-N’-[2-METHYL-4-[[(METHYLAMINO)CARBONYL]OXY]PHENYL]


                    P198.   Waste code:
                    METHANIMIDAMIDE,.   Waste name:
                    N,N-DIMETHYL-N’-[3-[[(METHYLAMINO)-CARBONYL]OXY]PHENYL]-,
                    MONOHYDROCHLORIDE (OR) FO


                    P199.   Waste code:
                    METHIOCARB (OR) MEXACARBATE (OR) PHENOL,.   Waste name:
                    (3,5-DIMETHYL-4-(METHYLTHIO)-, METHYLCARBAMATE


                    P201.   Waste code:
                    PHENOL, 3-METHYL-5-(1-METHYLETHYL)-, METHYL CARBAMATE (OR) PROMECARB.   Waste name:


                    P202.   Waste code:
                    M-CUMENYL METHYLCARBAMATE (OR) 3-ISOPROPYLPHENYL N-METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    (OR) PHENOL, 3-(1-METHYLETHYL)-,


                    P203.   Waste code:
                    ALDICARB SULFONE (OR) PROPANAL, 2-METHYL-2-(METHYL-SULFONYL)-,.   Waste name:
                    O-[(METHYLAMINO)CARBONYL] OXIME


                    P204.   Waste code:
                    PHYSOSTIGMINE (OR) PYRROLO[2,3-B]INDOL-5-OL,.   Waste name:
                    1,2,3,3A,8,8A-HEXAHYDRO-1,3A,8-TRIMETHYL-METHYLCARBAMAT


                    P205.   Waste code:
                    ZINC, BIS(DIMETHYLCARBAMODITHIOATO-S,S’)-, (OR) ZIRAM.   Waste name:


                    U001.   Waste code:
                    ACETALDEHYDE (I).   Waste name:


                    U002.   Waste code:
                    ACETONE (I).   Waste name:


                    U003.   Waste code:
                    ACETONITRILE (I,T).   Waste name:


                    U004.   Waste code:
                    ACETOPHENONE.   Waste name:


                    U005.   Waste code:
                    ACETAMIDE, N-9H-FLUOREN-2-YL-.   Waste name:


                    U006.   Waste code:
                    ACETYL CHLORIDE (C,R,T).   Waste name:


                    U007.   Waste code:
                    ACRYLAMIDE.   Waste name:


                    U008.   Waste code:
                    ACRYLIC ACID (I).   Waste name:


                    U009.   Waste code:
                    ACRYLONITRILE.   Waste name:


                    U010.   Waste code:


 Page: 22







MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    AZIRINO[2’,3’:3,4]PYRROLO[1,2-A]INDOLE-4,7-DIONE,.   Waste name:
                    6-AMINO-8-[[(AMINOCARBONYL)OXY]METHYL]-


                    1,1A,2,8,8A,8B-HEXAHYDRO-8A-METHOXY-5-METHYL-, [1AS-(1AALPHA,
                    8BETA,8AALPHA,8BALPHA)]-


                    U011.   Waste code:
                    AMITROLE.   Waste name:


                    U012.   Waste code:
                    ANILINE (I,T).   Waste name:


                    U014.   Waste code:
                    AURAMINE.   Waste name:


                    U015.   Waste code:
                    AZASERINE.   Waste name:


                    U016.   Waste code:
                    BENZ[C]ACRIDINE.   Waste name:


                    U017.   Waste code:
                    BENZAL CHLORIDE.   Waste name:


                    U018.   Waste code:
                    BENZ[A]ANTHRACENE.   Waste name:


                    U019.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE (I,T).   Waste name:


                    U020.   Waste code:
                    BENZENESULFONIC ACID CHLORIDE (C,R).   Waste name:


                    U021.   Waste code:
                    BENZIDINE.   Waste name:


                    U022.   Waste code:
                    BENZO[A]PYRENE.   Waste name:


                    U023.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, (TRICHLOROMETHYL)-.   Waste name:


                    U024.   Waste code:
                    DICHLOROMETHOXY ETHANE.   Waste name:


                    U025.   Waste code:
                    DICHLOROETHYL ETHER.   Waste name:


                    U026.   Waste code:
                    CHLORNAPHAZIN.   Waste name:


                    U027.   Waste code:
                    DICHLOROISOPROPYL ETHER.   Waste name:


                    U028.   Waste code:
                    1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, BIS(2-ETHYLHEXYL) ESTER.   Waste name:


                    U029.   Waste code:
                    METHANE, BROMO-.   Waste name:
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                    U030.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, 1-BROMO-4-PHENOXY-.   Waste name:


                    U031.   Waste code:
                    1-BUTANOL (I).   Waste name:


                    U032.   Waste code:
                    CALCIUM CHROMATE.   Waste name:


                    U033.   Waste code:
                    CARBONIC DIFLUORIDE.   Waste name:


                    U034.   Waste code:
                    ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U035.   Waste code:
                    BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]-.   Waste name:


                    U036.   Waste code:
                    CHLORDANE, ALPHA & GAMMA ISOMERS.   Waste name:


                    U037.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, CHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U038.   Waste code:
                    BENZENEACETIC ACID, 4-CHLORO-ALPHA-(4-CHLOROPHENYL)-ALPHA-HYDROXY-,.   Waste name:
                    ETHYL ESTER


                    U039.   Waste code:
                    P-CHLORO-M-CRESOL.   Waste name:


                    U041.   Waste code:
                    EPICHLOROHYDRIN.   Waste name:


                    U042.   Waste code:
                    2-CHLOROETHYL VINYL ETHER.   Waste name:


                    U043.   Waste code:
                    ETHENE, CHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U044.   Waste code:
                    CHLOROFORM.   Waste name:


                    U045.   Waste code:
                    METHANE, CHLORO- (I, T).   Waste name:


                    U046.   Waste code:
                    CHLOROMETHYL METHYL ETHER.   Waste name:


                    U047.   Waste code:
                    BETA-CHLORONAPHTHALENE.   Waste name:


                    U048.   Waste code:
                    O-CHLOROPHENOL.   Waste name:


                    U049.   Waste code:
                    BENZENAMINE, 4-CHLORO-2-METHYL-, HYDROCHLORIDE.   Waste name:


                    U050.   Waste code:
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                    CHRYSENE.   Waste name:


                    U051.   Waste code:
                    CREOSOTE.   Waste name:


                    U052.   Waste code:
                    CRESOL (CRESYLIC ACID).   Waste name:


                    U053.   Waste code:
                    2-BUTENAL.   Waste name:


                    U055.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, (1-METHYLETHYL)- (I).   Waste name:


                    U056.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, HEXAHYDRO- (I).   Waste name:


                    U057.   Waste code:
                    CYCLOHEXANONE (I).   Waste name:


                    U058.   Waste code:
                    CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE.   Waste name:


                    U059.   Waste code:
                    DAUNOMYCIN.   Waste name:


                    U060.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, 1,1’-(2,2-DICHLOROETHYLIDENE)BIS[4-CHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U061.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, 1,1’-(2,2,2-TRICHLOROETHYLIDENE)BIS[4-CHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U062.   Waste code:
                    CARBAMOTHIOIC ACID, BIS(1-METHYLETHYL)-, S-(2,3-DICHLORO-2-PROPENYL).   Waste name:
                    ESTER


                    U063.   Waste code:
                    DIBENZ[A,H]ANTHRACENE.   Waste name:


                    U064.   Waste code:
                    BENZO[RST]PENTAPHENE.   Waste name:


                    U066.   Waste code:
                    1,2-DIBROMO-3-CHLOROPROPANE.   Waste name:


                    U067.   Waste code:
                    ETHANE, 1,2-DIBROMO-.   Waste name:


                    U068.   Waste code:
                    METHANE, DIBROMO-.   Waste name:


                    U069.   Waste code:
                    1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIBUTYL ESTER.   Waste name:


                    U070.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, 1,2-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U071.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, 1,3-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:
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                    U072.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U073.   Waste code:
                    [1,1’-BIPHENYL]-4,4’-DIAMINE, 3,3’-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U074.   Waste code:
                    2-BUTENE, 1,4-DICHLORO- (I,T).   Waste name:


                    U075.   Waste code:
                    DICHLORODIFLUOROMETHANE.   Waste name:


                    U076.   Waste code:
                    ETHANE, 1,1-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U077.   Waste code:
                    ETHANE, 1,2-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U078.   Waste code:
                    1,1-DICHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:


                    U079.   Waste code:
                    1,2-DICHLOROETHYLENE.   Waste name:


                    U080.   Waste code:
                    METHANE, DICHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U081.   Waste code:
                    2,4-DICHLOROPHENOL.   Waste name:


                    U082.   Waste code:
                    2,6-DICHLOROPHENOL.   Waste name:


                    U083.   Waste code:
                    PROPANE, 1,2-DICHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U084.   Waste code:
                    1,3-DICHLOROPROPENE.   Waste name:


                    U085.   Waste code:
                    2,2’-BIOXIRANE.   Waste name:


                    U086.   Waste code:
                    N,N’-DIETHYLHYDRAZINE.   Waste name:


                    U087.   Waste code:
                    O,O-DIETHYL S-METHYL DITHIOPHOSPHATE.   Waste name:


                    U088.   Waste code:
                    1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIETHYL ESTER.   Waste name:


                    U089.   Waste code:
                    DIETHYLSTILBESTEROL.   Waste name:


                    U090.   Waste code:
                    1,3-BENZODIOXOLE, 5-PROPYL-.   Waste name:


                    U091.   Waste code:
                    [1,1’-BIPHENYL]-4,4’-DIAMINE, 3,3’-DIMETHOXY-.   Waste name:
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                    U092.   Waste code:
                    DIMETHYLAMINE (I).   Waste name:


                    U093.   Waste code:
                    BENZENAMINE, N,N-DIMETHYL-4-(PHENYLAZO)-.   Waste name:


                    U094.   Waste code:
                    BENZ[A]ANTHRACENE, 7,12-DIMETHYL-.   Waste name:


                    U095.   Waste code:
                    [1,1’-BIPHENYL]-4,4’-DIAMINE, 3,3’-DIMETHYL-.   Waste name:


                    U096.   Waste code:
                    ALPHA,ALPHA-DIMETHYLBENZYLHYDROPEROXIDE (R).   Waste name:


                    U097.   Waste code:
                    CARBAMIC CHLORIDE, DIMETHYL-.   Waste name:


                    U098.   Waste code:
                    1,1-DIMETHYLHYDRAZINE.   Waste name:


                    U099.   Waste code:
                    1,2-DIMETHYLHYDRAZINE.   Waste name:


                    U101.   Waste code:
                    2,4-DIMETHYLPHENOL.   Waste name:


                    U102.   Waste code:
                    1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIMETHYL ESTER.   Waste name:


                    U103.   Waste code:
                    DIMETHYL SULFATE.   Waste name:


                    U105.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, 1-METHYL-2,4-DINITRO-.   Waste name:


                    U106.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, 2-METHYL-1,3-DINITRO-.   Waste name:


                    U107.   Waste code:
                    1,2-BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID, DIOCTYL ESTER.   Waste name:


                    U108.   Waste code:
                    1,4-DIETHYLENEOXIDE.   Waste name:


                    U109.   Waste code:
                    1,2-DIPHENYLHYDRAZINE.   Waste name:


                    U110.   Waste code:
                    DIPROPYLAMINE (I).   Waste name:


                    U111.   Waste code:
                    DI-N-PROPYLNITROSAMINE.   Waste name:


                    U112.   Waste code:
                    ACETIC ACID ETHYL ESTER (I).   Waste name:


                    U113.   Waste code:
                    ETHYL ACRYLATE (I).   Waste name:
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                    U114.   Waste code:
                    CARBAMODITHIOIC ACID, 1,2-ETHANEDIYLBIS-, SALTS & ESTERS.   Waste name:


                    U115.   Waste code:
                    ETHYLENE OXIDE (I,T).   Waste name:


                    U116.   Waste code:
                    ETHYLENETHIOUREA.   Waste name:


                    U117.   Waste code:
                    ETHANE, 1,1’-OXYBIS-(I).   Waste name:


                    U118.   Waste code:
                    ETHYL METHACRYLATE.   Waste name:


                    U119.   Waste code:
                    ETHYL METHANESULFONATE.   Waste name:


                    U120.   Waste code:
                    FLUORANTHENE.   Waste name:


                    U121.   Waste code:
                    METHANE, TRICHLOROFLUORO-.   Waste name:


                    U122.   Waste code:
                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:


                    U123.   Waste code:
                    FORMIC ACID (C,T).   Waste name:


                    U124.   Waste code:
                    FURAN (I).   Waste name:


                    U125.   Waste code:
                    2-FURANCARBOXALDEHYDE (I).   Waste name:


                    U126.   Waste code:
                    GLYCIDYLALDEHYDE.   Waste name:


                    U127.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, HEXACHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U128.   Waste code:
                    1,3-BUTADIENE, 1,1,2,3,4,4-HEXACHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U129.   Waste code:
                    CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-,.   Waste name:
                    (1ALPHA,2ALPHA,3BETA,4ALPHA,5ALPHA,6BETA)-


                    U130.   Waste code:
                    1,3-CYCLOPENTADIENE, 1,2,3,4,5,5-HEXACHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U131.   Waste code:
                    ETHANE, HEXACHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U132.   Waste code:
                    HEXACHLOROPHENE.   Waste name:


                    U133.   Waste code:
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                    HYDRAZINE (R,T).   Waste name:


                    U134.   Waste code:
                    HYDROFLUORIC ACID (C,T).   Waste name:


                    U135.   Waste code:
                    HYDROGEN SULFIDE.   Waste name:


                    U136.   Waste code:
                    ARSINIC ACID, DIMETHYL-.   Waste name:


                    U137.   Waste code:
                    INDENO[1,2,3-CD]PYRENE.   Waste name:


                    U138.   Waste code:
                    METHANE, IODO-.   Waste name:


                    U140.   Waste code:
                    ISOBUTYL ALCOHOL (I,T).   Waste name:


                    U141.   Waste code:
                    1,3-BENZODIOXOLE, 5-(1-PROPENYL)-.   Waste name:


                    U142.   Waste code:
                    KEPONE.   Waste name:


                    U143.   Waste code:
                    2-BUTENOIC ACID, 2-METHYL-, 7-[[2,3-DIHYDROXY-.   Waste name:
                    2-(1-METHOXYETHYL)-3-METHYL-1-OXOBUTOXY]METHYL]-
                    2,3,5,7A-TETRAHYDRO-1H-PYRROLIZIN-1-YL ESTER,
                    [1S-[1ALPHA(Z),7(2S*,3R*),7AALPHA]]-


                    U144.   Waste code:
                    ACETIC ACID, LEAD(2+) SALT.   Waste name:


                    U145.   Waste code:
                    LEAD PHOSPHATE.   Waste name:


                    U146.   Waste code:
                    LEAD, BIS(ACETATO-O)TETRAHYDROXYTRI-.   Waste name:


                    U147.   Waste code:
                    2,5-FURANDIONE.   Waste name:


                    U148.   Waste code:
                    MALEIC HYDRAZIDE.   Waste name:


                    U149.   Waste code:
                    MALONONITRILE.   Waste name:


                    U150.   Waste code:
                    MELPHALAN.   Waste name:


                    U151.   Waste code:
                    MERCURY.   Waste name:


                    U152.   Waste code:
                    METHACRYLONITRILE (I, T).   Waste name:
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                    U153.   Waste code:
                    METHANETHIOL (I, T).   Waste name:


                    U154.   Waste code:
                    METHANOL (I).   Waste name:


                    U155.   Waste code:
                    1,2-ETHANEDIAMINE, N,N-DIMETHYL-N’-2-PYRIDINYL-N’-(2-THIENYLMETHYL)-.   Waste name:


                    U156.   Waste code:
                    CARBONOCHLORIDIC ACID, METHYL ESTER (I,T).   Waste name:


                    U157.   Waste code:
                    BENZ[J]ACEANTHRYLENE, 1,2-DIHYDRO-3-METHYL-.   Waste name:


                    U158.   Waste code:
                    BENZENAMINE, 4,4’-METHYLENEBIS[2-CHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U159.   Waste code:
                    2-BUTANONE (I,T).   Waste name:


                    U160.   Waste code:
                    2-BUTANONE, PEROXIDE (R,T).   Waste name:


                    U161.   Waste code:
                    METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE (I).   Waste name:


                    U162.   Waste code:
                    METHYL METHACRYLATE (I,T).   Waste name:


                    U163.   Waste code:
                    GUANIDINE, N-METHYL-N’-NITRO-N-NITROSO-.   Waste name:


                    U164.   Waste code:
                    METHYLTHIOURACIL.   Waste name:


                    U165.   Waste code:
                    NAPHTHALENE.   Waste name:


                    U166.   Waste code:
                    1,4-NAPHTHALENEDIONE.   Waste name:


                    U167.   Waste code:
                    1-NAPHTHALENAMINE.   Waste name:


                    U168.   Waste code:
                    2-NAPHTHALENAMINE.   Waste name:


                    U169.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, NITRO-.   Waste name:


                    U170.   Waste code:
                    P-NITROPHENOL.   Waste name:


                    U171.   Waste code:
                    2-NITROPROPANE (I,T).   Waste name:


                    U172.   Waste code:
                    1-BUTANAMINE, N-BUTYL-N-NITROSO-.   Waste name:
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                    U173.   Waste code:
                    ETHANOL, 2,2’-(NITROSOIMINO)BIS-.   Waste name:


                    U174.   Waste code:
                    ETHANAMINE, N-ETHYL-N-NITROSO-.   Waste name:


                    U176.   Waste code:
                    N-NITROSO-N-ETHYLUREA.   Waste name:


                    U177.   Waste code:
                    N-NITROSO-N-METHYLUREA.   Waste name:


                    U178.   Waste code:
                    CARBAMIC ACID, METHYLNITROSO-, ETHYL ESTER.   Waste name:


                    U179.   Waste code:
                    N-NITROSOPIPERIDINE.   Waste name:


                    U180.   Waste code:
                    N-NITROSOPYRROLIDINE.   Waste name:


                    U181.   Waste code:
                    BENZENAMINE, 2-METHYL-5-NITRO-.   Waste name:


                    U182.   Waste code:
                    PARALDEHYDE.   Waste name:


                    U183.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, PENTACHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U184.   Waste code:
                    ETHANE, PENTACHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U185.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, PENTACHLORONITRO-.   Waste name:


                    U186.   Waste code:
                    1-METHYLBUTADIENE (I).   Waste name:


                    U187.   Waste code:
                    ACETAMIDE, N-(4-ETHOXYPHENYL)-.   Waste name:


                    U188.   Waste code:
                    PHENOL.   Waste name:


                    U189.   Waste code:
                    PHOSPHORUS SULFIDE (R).   Waste name:


                    U190.   Waste code:
                    1,3-ISOBENZOFURANDIONE.   Waste name:


                    U191.   Waste code:
                    2-PICOLINE.   Waste name:


                    U192.   Waste code:
                    BENZAMIDE, 3,5-DICHLORO-N-(1,1-DIMETHYL-2-PROPYNYL)-.   Waste name:


                    U193.   Waste code:
                    1,2-OXATHIOLANE, 2,2-DIOXIDE.   Waste name:
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                    U194.   Waste code:
                    1-PROPANAMINE (I,T).   Waste name:


                    U196.   Waste code:
                    PYRIDINE.   Waste name:


                    U197.   Waste code:
                    P-BENZOQUINONE.   Waste name:


                    U200.   Waste code:
                    RESERPINE.   Waste name:


                    U201.   Waste code:
                    1,3-BENZENEDIOL.   Waste name:


                    U202.   Waste code:
                    1,2-BENZISOTHIAZOL-3(2H)-ONE, 1,1-DIOXIDE, & SALTS.   Waste name:


                    U203.   Waste code:
                    1,3-BENZODIOXOLE, 5-(2-PROPENYL)-.   Waste name:


                    U204.   Waste code:
                    SELENIOUS ACID.   Waste name:


                    U205.   Waste code:
                    SELENIUM SULFIDE.   Waste name:


                    U206.   Waste code:
                    GLUCOPYRANOSE, 2-DEOXY-2-(3-METHYL-3-NITROSOUREIDO)-, D-.   Waste name:


                    U207.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, 1,2,4,5-TETRACHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U208.   Waste code:
                    ETHANE, 1,1,1,2-TETRACHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U209.   Waste code:
                    ETHANE, 1,1,2,2-TETRACHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U210.   Waste code:
                    ETHENE, TETRACHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U211.   Waste code:
                    CARBON TETRACHLORIDE.   Waste name:


                    U213.   Waste code:
                    FURAN, TETRAHYDRO-(I).   Waste name:


                    U214.   Waste code:
                    ACETIC ACID, THALLIUM(1+) SALT.   Waste name:


                    U215.   Waste code:
                    CARBONIC ACID, DITHALLIUM(1+) SALT.   Waste name:


                    U216.   Waste code:
                    THALLIUM(I) CHLORIDE.   Waste name:


                    U217.   Waste code:
                    NITRIC ACID, THALLIUM(1+) SALT.   Waste name:
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                    U218.   Waste code:
                    ETHANETHIOAMIDE.   Waste name:


                    U219.   Waste code:
                    THIOUREA.   Waste name:


                    U220.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, METHYL-.   Waste name:


                    U221.   Waste code:
                    BENZENEDIAMINE, AR-METHYL-.   Waste name:


                    U222.   Waste code:
                    BENZENAMINE, 2-METHYL-, HYDROCHLORIDE.   Waste name:


                    U223.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, 1,3-DIISOCYANATOMETHYL- (R,T).   Waste name:


                    U225.   Waste code:
                    BROMOFORM.   Waste name:


                    U226.   Waste code:
                    ETHANE, 1,1,1-TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U227.   Waste code:
                    ETHANE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U228.   Waste code:
                    ETHENE, TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U234.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, 1,3,5-TRINITRO-.   Waste name:


                    U235.   Waste code:
                    1-PROPANOL, 2,3-DIBROMO-, PHOSPHATE (3:1).   Waste name:


                    U236.   Waste code:
                    2,7-NAPHTHALENEDISULFONIC ACID, 3,3’-[(3,3’-.   Waste name:
                    DIMETHYL[1,1’-BIPHENYL]-4,4’-DIYL)BIS(AZO)BIS[5-AMINO-4-HYDROXY]-,
                    TETRASODIUM SALT


                    U237.   Waste code:
                    2,4-(1H,3H)-PYRIMIDINEDIONE, 5-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]-.   Waste name:


                    U238.   Waste code:
                    CARBAMIC ACID, ETHYL ESTER.   Waste name:


                    U239.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (I,T).   Waste name:


                    U240.   Waste code:
                    ACETIC ACID, (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXY)-, SALTS & ESTERS.   Waste name:


                    U243.   Waste code:
                    HEXACHLOROPROPENE.   Waste name:


                    U244.   Waste code:
                    THIOPEROXYDICARBONIC DIAMIDE [(H2N)C(S)]2S2, TETRAMETHYL-.   Waste name:
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                    U246.   Waste code:
                    CYANOGEN BROMIDE (CN)BR.   Waste name:


                    U247.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, 1,1’-(2,2,2-TRICHLOROETHYLIDENE)BIS[4- METHOXY-.   Waste name:


                    U248.   Waste code:
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYL-BUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 0.3  OR LESS


                    U249.   Waste code:
                    ZINC PHOSPHIDE ZN3P2, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS OF 10  OR LESS.   Waste name:


                    U271.   Waste code:
                    BENOMYL (OR) CARBAMIC ACID,.   Waste name:
                    [1-[(BUTYLAMINO)CARBONYL]-1H-BENZIMIDAZOL-2-YL]-, METHYL ESTER


                    U277.   Waste code:
                    U277.   Waste name:


                    U278.   Waste code:
                    BENDIOCARB (OR) 1,3-BENZODIOXOL-4-OL, 2,2-DIMETHYL-, METHYL CARBAMATE.   Waste name:


                    U279.   Waste code:
                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:


                    U280.   Waste code:
                    BARBAN (OR) CARBAMIC ACID, (3-CHLOROPHENYL)-, 4-CHLORO-2-BUTYNYL ESTER.   Waste name:


                    U328.   Waste code:
                    BENZENAMINE, 2-METHYL-.   Waste name:


                    U353.   Waste code:
                    BENZENAMINE, 4-METHYL-.   Waste name:


                    U359.   Waste code:
                    ETHANOL, 2-ETHOXY-.   Waste name:


                    U364.   Waste code:
                    BENDIOCARB PHENOL (OR) 1,3-BENZODIOXOL-4-OL, 2,2-DIMETHYL-.   Waste name:


                    U367.   Waste code:
                    7-BENZOFURANOL, 2,3-DIHYDRO-2,2-DIMETHYL- (OR) CARBOFURAN PHENOL.   Waste name:


                    U372.   Waste code:
                    CARBAMIC ACID, 1H-BENZIMIDAZOL-2-YL, METHYL ESTER (OR) CARBENDAZIM.   Waste name:


                    U373.   Waste code:
                    CARBAMIC ACID, PHENYL-, 1-METHYLETHYL ESTER (OR) PROPHAM.   Waste name:


                    U376.   Waste code:
                    U376.   Waste name:


                    U377.   Waste code:
                    U377.   Waste name:


                    U387.   Waste code:
                    CARBAMOTHIOIC ACID, DIPROPYL-, S-(PHENYLMETHYL) ESTER (OR).   Waste name:
                    PROSULFOCARB
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                    U389.   Waste code:
                    CARBAMOTHIOIC ACID, BIS(1-METHYLETHYL)-,.   Waste name:
                    S-(2,3,3-TRICHLORO-2-PROPENYL) ESTER (OR) TRIALLATE


                    U394.   Waste code:
                    A2213 (OR) ETHANIMIDOTHIOIC ACID, 2-(DIMETHYLAMINO)-N-HYDROXY-2-OXO-,.   Waste name:
                    METHYL ESTER


                    U395.   Waste code:
                    DIETHYLENE GLYCOL, DICARBAMATE (OR) ETHANOL, 2,2’-OXYBIS-, DICARBAMATE.   Waste name:


                    U404.   Waste code:
                    ETHANAMINE, N,N-DIETHYL- (OR) TRIETHYLAMINE.   Waste name:


                    U409.   Waste code:
                    CARBAMIC ACID, [1,2-PHENYLENEBIS (IMINOCARBONOTHIOYL)]BIS-, DIMETHYL.   Waste name:
                    ESTER (OR) THIOPHANATE-METHYL


                    U410.   Waste code:
                    ETHANIMIDOTHIOIC ACID, N,N’-[THIOBIS[(METHYLIMINO)CARBONYLOXY]]BIS-,.   Waste name:
                    DIMETHYL ESTER (OR) THIODICARB


                    U411.   Waste code:
                    PHENOL, 2-(1-METHYLETHOXY)-, METHYLCARBAMATE (OR) PROPOXUR.   Waste name:


                    No violations foundViolation Status:


Evaluation Action Summary:
                    07/29/2008Evaluation date:
                    FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONEvaluation:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:


                    StateEvaluation lead agency:


FINDS:


                    110012254327Registry ID:


                    Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.


ECHO:
                                   1005416429Envid:
                                   110012254327Registry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110012254327DFR URL:


 Page: 35



http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2W2PWf1kPk8jfz69kX1rkA3UjX18zB7S9C1xXW6rrn2ZWU1DPc77fC1wkq9HkY2Vj36Qzi2u9R95Xd22WY2jPp1LfI69k.4qkqAEjW4DzR3L962QXI4nru0cAc3YUjtXXA2NWh24P81xfD2fky1QkR1cjb6bzt559C2UXs7zrV5XA33pUOA3X51

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2W2PWf1kPk8jfz69kX1rkA3UjX18zB7S9C1xXW6rrn2ZWU1DPc77fC1wkq9HkY2Vj36Qzi2u9R95Xd22WY2jPp1LfI69k.4qkqAEjW4DzR3L962QXI4nru0cAc3YUjtXXA2NWh24P81xfD2fky1QkR1cjb6bzt559C2UXs7zrV5XA33pUOA3X51






MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


1 RCRA-SQGDEEP SOUTH CRANE & RIGGING LLC 1018156652
NNE FINDS100 AIRPARK DR LAR000086819
< 1/8 ECHODEQUINCY, LA  70633


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
83 ft.


0.019 mi.
98 ft.


RCRA-SQG:
                    08/03/2015Date form received by agency:
                    DEEP SOUTH CRANE & RIGGING LLCFacility name:
                    100 AIRPARK DRFacility address:
                    DEQUINCY, LA 70633
                    LAR000086819EPA ID:
                    AIRPARK DRMailing address:
                    DEQUINCY, LA 70633
                    MITCHELL P LANDRYContact:
                    AIRPARK DRContact address:
                    DEQUINCY, LA 70633
                    USContact country:
                    337-508-3700Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    06EPA Region:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time


Owner/Operator Summary:
                    DEEP SOUTH C&ROwner/operator name:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    Not reported
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    03/25/2014Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


                    DEEP SOUTH C&ROwner/operator name:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    Not reported
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    03/25/2014Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):


                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
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                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:


                    D001.   Waste code:
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF.   Waste name:
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.


                    D035.   Waste code:
                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:


                    F003.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
                    ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
                    MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
                    NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
                    SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
                    MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, F002, F004, AND F005, AND STILL
                    BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
                    MIXTURES.


                    F005.   Waste code:
                    THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL.   Waste name:
                    KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
                    2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
                    CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
                    ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
                    LISTED IN F001, F002, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
                    THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.


                    No violations foundViolation Status:


FINDS:


                    110066955165Registry ID:


                    Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA


program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.


ECHO:
                                   1018156652Envid:
                                   110066955165Registry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110066955165DFR URL:
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ORPHAN SUMMARY


City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)


Count: 1 records


DEQUINCY S110763624 LADOTD - DEQUINCY HWY 190 DEBRIS SITE US HWY 190 ACROSS FROM AIRPORT 70633 SWF/LF


TC5393213.2s   Page 1 of 1







DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


     172549EDR Link ID:
     PER20110002Activity NUmber:
     Solid WasteProgram:
     DOTD Pre-approved Emergency Debris SitePermit Type Desc:
     Emergency Debris Site ApprovalTitle Desc:
     06/29/2011Issue Date:
     3185429395Telephone:
     172549Facility Id:


     172549EDR Link ID:
     PER20110001Activity NUmber:
     Solid WasteProgram:
     Not reportedPermit Type Desc:
     Not reportedTitle Desc:
     03/10/2011Issue Date:
     3185429395Telephone:
     172549Facility Id:


     172549EDR Link ID:
     PER20100001Activity NUmber:
     Solid WasteProgram:
     DOTD Pre-approved Emergency Debris SitePermit Type Desc:
     Emergency Debris Site ApprovalTitle Desc:
     01/12/2011Issue Date:
     3185429395Telephone:
     172549Facility Id:


LF:


DEQUINCY, LA  70633
US HWY 190 ACROSS FROM AIRPORT    N/A 


SWF/LFLADOTD - DEQUINCY HWY 190 DEBRIS SITE S110763624


ORPHAN DETAIL  TC5393213.2s  Page 1








MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


A6 HIST DEBRISCITY OF DEQUINCY SITE S107152282
SW    N/A
< 1/8 CALCASIEU, LA  


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
69 ft.


0.092 mi.
484 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster A


LA HIST DEBRIS:
            143Facility ID:
            30.43939000000Latitude:
            -93.46915000000Longitude:
            Not reportedOwnership:
            Not reportedLand Use:
            Not reportedSite Size:


            Not reportedRFO Acceptable:
            Not reportedUse Inital:
            Not reportedPermit:
            burnDisposition:
            Not reportedBurn Permit:
            Not reportedType:
            Not reportedAsh Disposal:
            Not reportedRemarks:
            YesBurn:
            NoChip:
            NoStaging:
            NoWood Waste:
            NoConstruction Demolition:
            NoWhite Goods:
            NoVehicles:
            NoBoats:
            NoNo Category:
            NoClosed:
            BurningOperation:
            AuthorizedSite Design:
            ReductionPurpose:
            Not reportedCorp Ln Form:
            141Ojbect ID:
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A5 DEBRISDEQUINCY CITY OF - HWY 12 DEBRIS SITE S111334474
SW HWY 12 W BY AIRPORT    N/A
< 1/8 DEQUINCY, LA  


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
69 ft.


0.089 mi.
472 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster A


DEBRIS:
                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              SWRORegion:
                              132764AI #:
                              Not reportedPreviously Used AI #:
                              0008PEDS #:
                              staging and burning of vegetative debrisApproved Activities:
                              Not reportedResponsible Party:
                              Not reportedUpdated Status:
                              Not reportedShared Same Location:
                              Not reportedContact Information:
                              noneApproval Conditions:
                              8/5/09Issue Date:


                              30.434000Latitude:
                              -93.469097Longitude:
                              Not reportedRegion:
                              132764AI #:
                              Not reportedPreviously Used AI #:
                              0008PEDS #:
                              staging and burning of vegetative debrisApproved Activities:
                              Not reportedResponsible Party:
                              Not reportedUpdated Status:
                              Not reportedShared Same Location:
                              Mary Jo Bayles 337-786-8241Contact Information:
                              Not reportedApproval Conditions:
                              Not reportedIssue Date:


                              30.43400000Latitude:
                              -93.46909700Longitude:
                              SouthwestRegion:
                              132764AI #:
                              Not reportedPreviously Used AI #:
                              Not reportedPEDS #:
                              Vegetative burning open,Vegetative stagingApproved Activities:
                              Not reportedResponsible Party:
                              Not reportedUpdated Status:
                              Not reportedShared Same Location:
                              Mary Jo Bayles (337) 515-3269Contact Information:
                              Not reportedApproval Conditions:
                              Not reportedIssue Date:


                              Not reportedLatitude:
                              Not reportedLongitude:
                              SWRORegion:
                              132764AI #:
                              Not reportedPreviously Used AI #:
                              0008PEDS #:
                              staging and burning of vegetative debrisApproved Activities:
                              Not reportedResponsible Party:
                              Not reportedUpdated Status:
                              Not reportedShared Same Location:


                              Mary Jo Bayles 337-786-8241Contact Information:
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                              Due to the close proximity of nearby residences written notificationApproval Conditions:
                              shall be given to all residents located within 1000 feet of the burn
                              area and documentation of the notification shall be maintained and
                              made available upon request by an LDEQ inspector or other LDEQ
                              representatives. Every effort shall be made to ensure that the burn
                              area is located and maintained at the farthest point possible on the
                              debris site from the nearby residences and the prevailing winds are
                              away from all nearby residences during burn activities. Burning shall
                              not take place, when there are strong winds from the south. The LDEQ
                              regional office (see Appendix B for contact information) shall be
                              notified of any issues with nearby residents. Due to the close
                              proximity of nearby residences, the Department may require the use of
                              an air curtain destructor (ACD) or any alternative method of reduction
                              (such as chipping & grinding) at any time during activation.
                              6/29/11Issue Date:


                              30.434Latitude:
                              -93.469097Longitude:
                              SouthwestRegion:
                              132764AI #:
                              Not reportedPreviously Used AI #:
                              Not reportedPEDS #:
                              Vegetative burning open,Vegetative stagingApproved Activities:
                              Not reportedResponsible Party:
                              Not reportedUpdated Status:
                              Not reportedShared Same Location:
                              Mary Jo Bayles (337) 515-3269Contact Information:
                              Not reportedApproval Conditions:
                              Not reportedIssue Date:


                              30.43400000Latitude:
                              -93.46909700Longitude:
                              SouthwestRegion:
                              132764AI #:
                              Not reportedPreviously Used AI #:
                              Not reportedPEDS #:
                              Vegetative burning open,Vegetative stagingApproved Activities:
                              Not reportedResponsible Party:
                              Not reportedUpdated Status:
                              Not reportedShared Same Location:
                              Mary Jo Bayles (337) 786-8241Contact Information:
                              Not reportedApproval Conditions:
                              Not reportedIssue Date:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase


1
South
1/2 - 1 Mile


LAOG90000040001OIL_GAS


64495Well serial num:40001Objectid:
01Coordinate syste:1Wlc line id:
1327537Lambert x:01-DEC-1976Received date:
SZone:646112Lambert y:
CONVALLCreate username:02-MAY-1999Create date:
CON_USERUpdate username:24-NOV-2011Update date:
1Coordinate prior:03Coordinate sourc:
1.199Longsec:Not ReportedGround elevation:
93Longdeg:28Longmin:
25Latmin:34.32Latsec:
Not ReportedLatdd:30Latdeg:
17Coordval:Not ReportedLongdd:
3366127.87716448G utmy:455136.594446284G utmx:
-93.4671654773383Glongx:30.426398082327Glaty:
-93.4671654773383Calcglongx:Not ReportedColumn28:
LAOG90000040001Site id:30.426398082327Calcglaty:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase


3
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile


LAOG90000141521OIL_GAS


196189Well serial num:141521Objectid:
01Coordinate syste:1Wlc line id:
1324910Lambert x:01-NOV-1984Received date:
SZone:646180Lambert y:
CONVALLCreate username:02-MAY-1999Create date:
CON_USERUpdate username:24-NOV-2011Update date:
1Coordinate prior:03Coordinate sourc:
31.222Longsec:Not ReportedGround elevation:
93Longdeg:28Longmin:
25Latmin:34.498Latsec:
Not ReportedLatdd:30Latdeg:
17Coordval:Not ReportedLongdd:
3366136.99549946G utmy:454335.927401368G utmx:
-93.4755030329451Glongx:30.4264502629282Glaty:
-93.4755030329451Calcglongx:Not ReportedColumn28:
LAOG90000141521Site id:30.4264502629282Calcglaty:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID NumberDatabase


2
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile


LAOG90000222343OIL_GAS


229554Well serial num:222343Objectid:
01Coordinate syste:1Wlc line id:
1332350Lambert x:03-MAY-2004Received date:
SZone:650759Lambert y:
PENNYLCreate username:04-MAY-2004Create date:
CON_USERUpdate username:24-NOV-2011Update date:
1Coordinate prior:02Coordinate sourc:
7.81Longsec:75Ground elevation:
93Longdeg:27Longmin:
26Latmin:21.91Latsec:
Not ReportedLatdd:30Latdeg:
13Coordval:Not ReportedLongdd:
3367564.93710579G utmy:456582.405711922G utmx:
-93.452170371735Glongx:30.4394187319105Glaty:
-93.452170371735Calcglongx:Not ReportedColumn28:
LAOG90000222343Site id:30.4394187319105Calcglaty:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


A1
North
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower


LATD40000019843LA WELLS


019-1038Water wel2:395841Water wel1:
019Parish num:22State code:
302629093275701Identifica:1038Local well:
932757Longitude:302629Latitude:
CU POLICE JURYOwners nam:01Sequence n:
NWell use:640Well depth:
09/78Date compl:99Well subus:


121EVGLGeologic u:
Geophysical, Driller Log, Mechanical Analysis, Quality of Water, Water LevelAvailable:


Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
DDrill log:EElec log:
QChem analy:MMechanic a:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
STAMM-SCHEELEDrillers 1:WAvail info:
023Section:009Drillers 2:
11WRange:07STownship:
77Elevation:640Hole depth:
89.60Water leve:Not ReportedQuad num:
DSource of:09/11/78Date measu:
09/78Date regis:2002-12-18Date of ad:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
361Yield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
12X6X6Casing di1:48.4Drawdown:
6Screen di1:METALCasing mat:
Not ReportedSerial num:MULTIPLEScreen int:
0Latitude d:1-DEQUINCYOwners num:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
WELL AT DEQUINCY INDUSTRIAL AIR PARKComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
-93.46583333X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump down:30.44138889Y latdd:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:


EVANGELINE AQUIFER (PLIOCENE-MIOCENE)Aquifer na:
ActiveWell statu:industrialUse descri:


LATD40000019843Site id:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


C12
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower


LATD40000021861LA WELLS


019-1244Water wel2:396047Water wel1:
019Parish num:22State code:
302627093270301Identifica:1244Local well:
932703Longitude:302627Latitude:
SCURLOCK OILOwners nam:01Sequence n:
PWell use:165Well depth:
07/85Date compl:CWell subus:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable:112CHCTGeologic u:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
GEAREN (D. W.)Drillers 1:WAvail info:
024Section:054Drillers 2:
11WRange:07STownship:
Not ReportedElevation:168Hole depth:
71.00Water leve:172Quad num:
DSource of:07/01/85Date measu:
07/85Date regis:1991-07-30Date of ad:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
Not ReportedSerial num:159-165Screen int:
0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


-93.45083333X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump down:30.44083333Y latdd:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
commercial public supplyUse descri:CHICOT AQUIFERAquifer na:
LATD40000021861Site id:ActiveWell statu:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


C9
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower


LATD40000024618LA WELLS


019-13255ZWater wel2:404558Water wel1:
019Parish num:22State code:
302627093270601Identifica:13255ZLocal well:
932706Longitude:302627Latitude:
PLAINS MARKETOwners nam:01Sequence n:
MWell use:30Well depth:
01/04Date compl:PAWell subus:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable:112CHCTUGeologic u:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
PRECISIONDrillers 1:WAvail info:
024Section:594Drillers 2:
11WRange:06STownship:
95Elevation:30Hole depth:
17.12Water leve:172AQuad num:
DSource of:01/14/04Date measu:
02/04Date regis:2005-09-28Date of ad:
PRECISIONPlugged b1:04/05Date plugg:
Not ReportedYield:594Plugged b2:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
Not ReportedSerial num:15-30Screen int:
0Latitude d:MW-1Owners num:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


-93.45166667X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump down:30.44083333Y latdd:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LATD40000024618Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


13
NE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


LATD40000025457LA WELLS


019-14683ZWater wel2:405986Water wel1:
019Parish num:22State code:
302648093271201Identifica:14683ZLocal well:
932712Longitude:302648Latitude:
DAVIS, KENNYOwners nam:01Sequence n:
HWell use:260Well depth:
06/08Date compl:Not ReportedWell subus:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable:00000000Geologic u:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
J & RDrillers 1:WAvail info:
014Section:182Drillers 2:
11WRange:07STownship:
88Elevation:260Hole depth:
76.00Water leve:172AQuad num:
DSource of:06/18/08Date measu:
07/08Date regis:2008-10-06Date of ad:
Not ReportedPlugged b1:Not ReportedDate plugg:
Not ReportedYield:Not ReportedPlugged b2:
3X2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
Not ReportedSerial num:250-260Screen int:
0Latitude d:Not ReportedOwners num:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


-93.45333333X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump down:30.44666667Y latdd:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
domesticUse descri:[TO BE DETERMINED Aquifer na:
LATD40000025457Site id:ActiveWell statu:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


B6
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower


LATD40000025559LA WELLS


019-13258ZWater wel2:404561Water wel1:
019Parish num:22State code:
302624093270701Identifica:13258ZLocal well:
932707Longitude:302624Latitude:
PLAINS MARKETOwners nam:01Sequence n:
MWell use:28Well depth:
01/04Date compl:PAWell subus:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable:112CHCTUGeologic u:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
PRECISIONDrillers 1:WAvail info:
024Section:594Drillers 2:
11WRange:06STownship:
94Elevation:28Hole depth:
16.68Water leve:172AQuad num:
DSource of:01/15/04Date measu:
02/04Date regis:2005-09-28Date of ad:
PRECISIONPlugged b1:04/05Date plugg:
Not ReportedYield:594Plugged b2:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
Not ReportedSerial num:13-28Screen int:
0Latitude d:MW-4Owners num:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


-93.45194444X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump down:30.44Y latdd:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LATD40000025559Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


B5
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower


LATD40000025560LA WELLS


019-13259ZWater wel2:404562Water wel1:
019Parish num:22State code:
302625093270801Identifica:13259ZLocal well:
932708Longitude:302625Latitude:
PLAINS MARKETOwners nam:01Sequence n:
MWell use:26Well depth:
01/04Date compl:PAWell subus:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable:112CHCTUGeologic u:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
PRECISIONDrillers 1:WAvail info:
024Section:594Drillers 2:
11WRange:06STownship:
94Elevation:26Hole depth:
15.96Water leve:172AQuad num:
DSource of:01/15/04Date measu:
02/04Date regis:2005-09-28Date of ad:
PRECISIONPlugged b1:04/05Date plugg:
Not ReportedYield:594Plugged b2:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
Not ReportedSerial num:16-26Screen int:
0Latitude d:MW-5Owners num:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


-93.45222222X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump down:30.44027778Y latdd:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LATD40000025560Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


B4
East
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower


LATD40000027046LA WELLS


019-13331ZWater wel2:404634Water wel1:
019Parish num:22State code:
302621093270701Identifica:13331ZLocal well:
932707Longitude:302621Latitude:
KERR MCGEEOwners nam:01Sequence n:
SWell use:140Well depth:
05/04Date compl:PAWell subus:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable:11202LCGeologic u:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
GUICHARDDrillers 1:WAvail info:
024Section:190Drillers 2:
11WRange:07STownship:
76Elevation:140Hole depth:
50.00Water leve:172AQuad num:
DSource of:05/19/04Date measu:
06/04Date regis:2005-09-28Date of ad:
GUICHARDPlugged b1:07/04Date plugg:
Not ReportedYield:190Plugged b2:
4Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
4Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
229554Serial num:120-140Screen int:
0Latitude d:WILLIA24#1Owners num:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


-93.45194444X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump down:30.43916667Y latdd:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
plugged and abandoned rig supplyUse descri:200-FOOT SAND OF LAKE CHARLES AREAAquifer na:
LATD40000027046Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


D14
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower


LATD40000127000LA WELLS


019-5661ZWater wel2:396964Water wel1:
019Parish num:22State code:
302535093283201Identifica:5661ZLocal well:
932832Longitude:302535Latitude:
AVANTI SERVICESOwners nam:01Sequence n:
SWell use:230Well depth:
11/84Date compl:PAWell subus:
Driller LogAvailable:112CHCTGeologic u:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
RIG WATERDrillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
027Section:005Drillers 2:
11WRange:07STownship:
56Elevation:240Hole depth:
0.00Water leve:172Quad num:
Not ReportedSource of:Not ReportedDate measu:
12/84Date regis:1995-01-24Date of ad:
RIG WATERPlugged b1:01/85Date plugg:
Not ReportedYield:005Plugged b2:
4Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
4Screen di1:STEELCasing mat:
Not ReportedSerial num:200-230Screen int:
0Latitude d:BOISE 1Owners num:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


-93.47555556X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump down:30.42638889Y latdd:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
plugged and abandoned rig supplyUse descri:CHICOT AQUIFERAquifer na:
LATD40000127000Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


B8
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower


LATD40000127220LA WELLS


019-13256ZWater wel2:404559Water wel1:
019Parish num:22State code:
302624093270601Identifica:13256ZLocal well:
932706Longitude:302624Latitude:
PLAINS MARKETOwners nam:01Sequence n:
MWell use:30Well depth:
01/04Date compl:PAWell subus:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable:112CHCTUGeologic u:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
PRECISIONDrillers 1:WAvail info:
024Section:594Drillers 2:
11WRange:06STownship:
94Elevation:30Hole depth:
16.54Water leve:172AQuad num:
DSource of:01/14/04Date measu:
02/04Date regis:2005-09-28Date of ad:
PRECISIONPlugged b1:04/05Date plugg:
Not ReportedYield:594Plugged b2:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
Not ReportedSerial num:12-30Screen int:
0Latitude d:MW-2Owners num:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


-93.45166667X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump down:30.44Y latdd:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LATD40000127220Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


B3
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower


LATD40000136098LA WELLS


019-13261ZWater wel2:404564Water wel1:
019Parish num:22State code:
302623093270801Identifica:13261ZLocal well:
932708Longitude:302623Latitude:
PLAINS MARKETOwners nam:01Sequence n:
MWell use:34Well depth:
01/04Date compl:PAWell subus:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable:112CHCTUGeologic u:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
PRECISIONDrillers 1:WAvail info:
024Section:594Drillers 2:
11WRange:06STownship:
95Elevation:34Hole depth:
16.95Water leve:172AQuad num:
DSource of:01/20/04Date measu:
02/04Date regis:2005-09-28Date of ad:
PRECISIONPlugged b1:04/05Date plugg:
Not ReportedYield:594Plugged b2:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
Not ReportedSerial num:14-34Screen int:
0Latitude d:MW-7Owners num:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


-93.45222222X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump down:30.43972222Y latdd:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LATD40000136098Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


D15
SW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower


LATD40000150371LA WELLS


019-5981ZWater wel2:397284Water wel1:
019Parish num:22State code:
302534093283101Identifica:5981ZLocal well:
932831Longitude:302534Latitude:
LYNAL INCOwners nam:01Sequence n:
SWell use:285Well depth:
07/84Date compl:PAWell subus:
Not ReportedAvailable:112CHCTGeologic u:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
Not ReportedDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
BROWN, H.Drillers 1:Not ReportedAvail info:
027Section:034Drillers 2:
11WRange:07STownship:
Not ReportedElevation:285Hole depth:
0.00Water leve:Not ReportedQuad num:
Not ReportedSource of:Not ReportedDate measu:
Not ReportedDate regis:1995-03-03Date of ad:
BROWN, H.Plugged b1:08/84Date plugg:
Not ReportedYield:034Plugged b2:
Not ReportedCasing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
Not ReportedScreen di1:Not ReportedCasing mat:
196189Serial num:Not ReportedScreen int:
0Latitude d:BOISE 1Owners num:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


-93.47527778X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump down:30.42611111Y latdd:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
plugged and abandoned rig supplyUse descri:CHICOT AQUIFERAquifer na:
LATD40000150371Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


B7
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower


LATD40000180333LA WELLS


019-13260ZWater wel2:404563Water wel1:
019Parish num:22State code:
302626093270701Identifica:13260ZLocal well:
932707Longitude:302626Latitude:
PLAINS MARKETOwners nam:01Sequence n:
MWell use:24Well depth:
01/04Date compl:PAWell subus:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable:112CHCTUGeologic u:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
PRECISIONDrillers 1:WAvail info:
024Section:594Drillers 2:
11WRange:06STownship:
93Elevation:24Hole depth:
15.59Water leve:172AQuad num:
DSource of:01/20/04Date measu:
02/04Date regis:2005-09-28Date of ad:
PRECISIONPlugged b1:04/05Date plugg:
Not ReportedYield:594Plugged b2:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
Not ReportedSerial num:19-24Screen int:
0Latitude d:MW-6Owners num:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


-93.45194444X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump down:30.44055556Y latdd:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LATD40000180333Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


B10
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower


LATD40000185067LA WELLS


019-13257ZWater wel2:404560Water wel1:
019Parish num:22State code:
302625093270501Identifica:13257ZLocal well:
932705Longitude:302625Latitude:
PLAINS MARKETOwners nam:01Sequence n:
MWell use:34Well depth:
01/04Date compl:PAWell subus:
Driller Log, Water LevelAvailable:112CHCTUGeologic u:
Not ReportedRevised lo:Not ReportedRevised la:
DDrill log:Not ReportedElec log:
Not ReportedChem analy:Not ReportedMechanic a:
Not ReportedPump test:Not ReportedBio analys:
PRECISIONDrillers 1:WAvail info:
024Section:594Drillers 2:
11WRange:06STownship:
96Elevation:34Hole depth:
18.25Water leve:172AQuad num:
DSource of:01/15/04Date measu:
02/04Date regis:2005-09-28Date of ad:
PRECISIONPlugged b1:04/05Date plugg:
Not ReportedYield:594Plugged b2:
2Casing di1:Not ReportedDrawdown:
2Screen di1:PLASTICCasing mat:
Not ReportedSerial num:16-34Screen int:
0Latitude d:MW-3Owners num:
0Latitude s:0Latitude m:
0Longitude2:0Longitude1:
Not ReportedComments:Not ReportedLongitude3:
SONRIS_DBACreate use:2010 720Create dat:
SONRIS_DBAUpdate use:2012 130Update dat:
Not ReportedIndustria1:10Parish cod:
Not ReportedReplacemen:Not ReportedOwner stat:
Not ReportedPublic su1:Not ReportedIndustria2:
Not ReportedPumpdown c:Not ReportedPublic su2:
Not ReportedExtension2:Not ReportedExtension1:
Not ReportedScreen typ:Not ReportedExtension3:
Not ReportedGround eve:NGravel pac:
Not ReportedSite city:Not ReportedDiameter o:
Not ReportedSite addre:Not ReportedSite zip:
Not ReportedAuthorize1:Not ReportedRemarks:
0Heat pump1:0Authorize2:
Not ReportedLocation l:Not ReportedHeat pump2:
Not ReportedLocation c:0Location m:
Not ReportedSlot lengt:Not ReportedCemented f:
Not ReportedInspector:Not ReportedSlot size:
0Inspection:Not ReportedInspector:
Not ReportedPump motor:Not ReportedPump setti:
0Pump plan2:0Pump plan1:
Not ReportedPump rate:Not ReportedPump plan3:
0Pump hour1:Not ReportedYield meas:
Not ReportedPump stati:0Pump hour2:
Not ReportedPump groun:Not ReportedPump deter:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


-93.45138889X longdd:0Pump test:
Not ReportedPump down:30.44027778Y latdd:
Not ReportedPa signat1:Not ReportedPa remarks:
Not ReportedPa details:0Pa signat2:
Not ReportedCasing len:Not ReportedCasing di2:
Not ReportedCasing di3:Not ReportedContact:
0Wwo seq nu:Not ReportedScreen di2:
CALCASIEUParish nam:Not ReportedScreen di3:
plugged and abandoned monitorUse descri:CHICOT AQUIFER,UPPER SAND UNITAquifer na:
LATD40000185067Site id:Plugged and AbandondedWell statu:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


C11
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower


USGS40000397647FED USGS


          USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterOrganization Name:          USGS-LAOrganization ID:
          WellType:          Cu-1244Monitor Location:
          08080205HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:


          Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifer:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Chicot AquiferFormation Type:
          165Well Depth:          19850701Construction Date:
          168Well Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:


          ftWell Hole Depth Units:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


A2
North
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower


USGS40000397654FED USGS


          USGS Louisiana Water Science CenterOrganization Name:          USGS-LAOrganization ID:
          WellType:          Cu-1038Monitor Location:
          08080205HUC:          Not ReportedDescription:
          Not ReportedDrainage Area Units:          Not ReportedDrainage Area:
          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area Unts:          Not ReportedContrib Drainage Area:


          Coastal lowlands aquifer systemAquifer:
          Not ReportedAquifer Type:          Evangeline AquiferFormation Type:
          640Well Depth:          19780901Construction Date:
          762Well Hole Depth:          ftWell Depth Units:


          ftWell Hole Depth Units:
          1978-09-11Level reading date:                                                  1Ground water levels,Number of Measurements:
          Not ReportedFeet to sea level:          89.60Feet below surface:


          Not ReportedNote:
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